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General: 
 
# 117659     Historic Trauma and Aboriginal Healing 
                    Aboriginal Healing Foundation 
 

A.H.F., Ottawa. [0-9733976-8-3] 2004, 1st English edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 110pp. 
4to. Includes an authoritative 14-page bibliography at rear. 
$25.00 

 
# 102978     Prehistoric Survey of the Lower Red Deer River, 1975 

        Adams, Gary 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1976. (Wrappers) Fine. 
140pp. Maps, tables. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper No. 3. 
$30.00 

 
# 102986     Voices of the Plains Cree 

        Ahenakew, Edward; Buck, Ruth (Editor) 
 

McClelland & Stewart, Toronto. 1973, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine 
dust jacket. 204pp. Illus., ports., mapped endpapers. Inscribed and signed by Ruth 
Buck. Ahenakew, a Plains Cree who became an Anglican minister of note, collected 
the legends and stories of his people. Introduction by Buck. 
$30.00 



3 
 
 
# 117672     The Absolutely True Diary of a Part-Time Indian 

        Alexie, Sherman; Forney, Ellen (Illus.) 
 

Little, Brown and Company, New York. [978-0-316-01369-7] 2009, 1st Paperback 
Edition. (Wrappers) As new. 229pp. Full number line. Unpaginated "discussion 
guide" at rear. "National Book Award Winner" crest embossed on top wrapper. 
Without a single blemish. 
$30.00 

 
# 103051     Devil in Deerskins; My Life with Grey Owl 

        Anahareo 
 

New Press, Toronto. [0-88770-126-4] 1972, 1st edition. (Cloth) Good to very good 
in good dust jacket. vii, [3], 190pp. 8vo. Brown cloth boards. Damp-staining to top 
edge (coffee?), staining through to body of text from pp.52-54 and pp.70-74. Dust 
jacket shows edge wear, chipping at head and heel of spine; not price clipped, mylar 
protected. B&W photos, mapped EPs. 
$25.00 

 
# 117192     Life Stages and Native Women; Memory, Teachings, and Story Medicine 
                    Anderson, Kim 
 
                    University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-726-2] 2011. (Wrappers)  

        As new. xix, 210pp. 
        $25.00 

 
# 118300     The Crooked Lakes Reserves: A Study of Indian Policy in Practice from the 
                    Qu'appelle Treaty to 1900 
                    Andrews, Isabel Anne 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1972. (Hardcover) Fine. ix, 263pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. Maps. A 
thesis submitted to the Faculty of Graduate Studies and Research in partial 
fulfillment of the requiremnts for the degree of Master of Arts in History, division of 
social sciences, University of Saskatchewan, Regina Campus. 
$100.00 

 
# 117071     First in Canada; An Aboriginal Book of Days 

        Anuik, Jonathan  
 

Canadian Plains Research Center 978-0-88977-240-3, Regina. [978-0-88977-240-3] 
2011, 1st edition. (Hardcover) As new, no dust jacket. 
$35.00 
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# 117657     Keeping the Land; Kitchenuhmaykoosib Inninuwug Reconciliation and 

        Canadian Law 
        Ariss, Rachel; Cutfeet, John 
 

Fernwood Publishing, Halifax, NS. [978-1-55266-477-3] 2012. (Wrappers) As new. 
176pp. 8vo. Pictorial card wrappers. Illus. 
$35.00 

 
# 117625     Comparing the Policy of Aboriginal Assimilation; Australia, Canada, and  

        New Zealand 
        Armitage, Andrew 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver. [0-7748-0458-0] 1995, 1st 
edition. (Hardcover) Fine, no dust jacket. 286pp. 8vo. Maps, charts, and graphs. 
Internally, tight and clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 118294     The Development and Decline of Metis Influence in an Early Saskatchewan 

        Community 
        Armstrong, Gail Paul 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1996. (Hardcover) Fine. x, 97pp. 4to. Black library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, bound and printed by S.I.F.C. Maps. A 
paper submitted to the Department of Indian Studies, SIFC Arts, University of 
Regina in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Arts 
Honours. 
$40.00 

 
# 114418     Treaty Implementation: Fulfilling the Covenant 

        Arnot, (Judge) David M. 
 

Office of the Treaty Commissioner, Saskatoon. [978-0-9782685-0-3] 2007, 1st thus. 
(Cloth) Near fine in fine dust jacket. xxxiv, 246pp. 8vo. Signed letter from Judge 
David M. Arnot to previous owner sent with this final report. "This report headed by 
the Treaty Commissioner Judge David Arnot sets out the process to renew and 
revitalize the numbered treaties signed by the Crown with the First Nations of 
Saskatchewan. Chapter 2 covers the intent of the original numbered treaties, 
including the Elders' understanding of the treaty principles, Canada's understanding 
of the intent of treaties, the Royal Proclamation of 1763, and Legislative Policies and 
the Indian Act. Chapter 3 details the various approaches to treaties held by the 
Federation of Saskatchewan Indians, the government, and the Treaty Commissioner. 
Chapter 4 covers the historical background to treaties including the impact of the 
Indian Act, residential school policy, and the Great Depression. The remaining 
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chapters explain the impact of socio-economic factors, and the commitment required 
to implement and fulfill the treaties. Various appendices complete the report. An 
excellent overview of the importance of treaties in Canadian history and law." 
$50.00 

 
# 111768     The Conflict of European and Eastern Algonkian Cultures 1504-1700; a Study 

        in Canadian Civilization 
        Bailey, Alfred Goldsworthy 
         
        University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1969, 1st thus. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust 
         jacket. 218pp. Cover and title-page state "Second Edition" because, as copyright 
         page states, the "First edition published by New Brunswick Museum (Monograph  
         Series no. 2) Saint John, N.B. 1937." 
         $45.00 

 
# 103177     The Elk Point Burial "At the Place of the Willows," Alberta 

        Baldwin, Stuart J. 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Calgary. 1979. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 74pp. 4to. Illus., map. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper 
No.11. 
$35.00 

 
# 115768     Relation Inter-Ethniques a la Grade Rivière de la Baleine, Bai d'Hudson, 1957 

        Balikci, Asen 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1959, 1st thus. (Offprint in printed wrappers) 
Very good. 64-107pp. Offprint from Bulletin n. 173 du Musée National du Canada 
intitule Contributions to Anthropology, 1959. 
$30.00 

 
# 103185     The Indians of the Great Plains 

        Bancroft-Hunt, Norman; Forman, Werner 
 

Orbis Publishing, London. 1981. (Cloth) Near fine in very good plus dust jacket. 
128pp. 4to. Illustrated endpapers. With photographs of many beautiful and unusual 
artifacts. 
$45.00 

 
# 113151     The Downfall of Temlaham 
                    Barbeau, Marius 
 

MacMillan Company of Canada Limited, Toronto. 1928, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very 
good in good dust jacket. 253pp. 13 beautiful full-color plates. Small chips to jacket 
with one large chip to top of spine. Marbled paper boards have title labels pasted on 
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cover and spine. Scarce in jacket, despite minor flaws. Illustrators include A.Y. 
Jackson and Emily Carr. 
$175.00 

 
# 103194     Totem Poles 
                    Barbeau, Marius 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1950, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Very good. 
880pp. Two volumes: illus., endpaper maps. Minor wear to head and heel of spine. 
Minor discoloration to covers (common) on this else clean copy. Bulletin No. 119. 
Anthropological Series No. 30. Standard work on the subject. 
$175.00 

 
# 113002     Huron-Wyandot Traditional Narratives (In Translations and Native Texts) 
                    Barbeau, Marius 
 

Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources, Ottawa. 1960, 1st edition. 
(Cloth) Very good, no dust jacket. 338pp. Sturdily rebound. Ex-lib stamps and 
pocket remnants. Minor water ripple to front free end papers. Titles written in ink on 
spine. Maps, photographs. Interior is near fine. 
$125.00 

 
# 113156     Pathfinders in the North Pacific 
                    Barbeau, Marius 
 

Caxton Printers Limited and Ryerson Press, Caldwell, Idaho. 1958, 1st edition. 
(Cloth) Fine in near fine dust jacket. 235pp. 8vo. Unclipped jacket shows minimal 
wear to head and heel of spine. Illustrated endpapers. B&W illus throughout. 
Inscribed by author. Beautiful copy. 
$100.00 

 
# 103196     Indian Days on the Western Prairies 

        Barbeau, Marius 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1960, 1st ptg. (Wrappers) Near fine. 234pp. Frontispiece, 
illus., mapped end papers. Issued by Department of Northern Affairs and Natural 
Resources, National Museum of Canada, Bulletin No. 163. 
$50.00 

 
# 118289     The Tree of Dreams 

        Barbeau, Marius; Price, Arthur (Illus.) 
 

Oxford University Press, Amen House, Toronto. 1955. (Hardcover) Very good plus 
in good dust jacket. 112pp. 8vo. Amaranth cloth boards, lettering in gold to spine. 
Dust jacket shows wear to extremities, 1" closed tear to head of front flap, mylar 
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protected. Previous owner's signature crossed out in black on ffep; one line of text 
neatly underlined on p.ix; else internally bright, tight, and clean. Beautifully 
illustrated in two-colour scratchboard by the author's son-in-law, Arthur Price. 
Overall, quite a handsome volume. 
$25.00 

 
# 103205     Forty Years a Chief 

        Barker, George 
 

Peguis Publishers, Winnipeg. 1979. (Cloth) Fine in very good plus dust jacket. 
102pp. 8vo. Illus., ports., map. Minimal edgewear to jacket. 
$25.00 

 
# 103210     Acculturation and Personality Among the Wisconsin Chippewa 
                    Barnouw, Victor 
 

American Anthropological Association, Wisconsin. 1950. (Wrappers) Fine. 152pp. 
American Anthropologist, Memoir 72, Volume 52, No. 4, Part 2, October 1950. 
$35.00 

 
# 117667     Protecting Indigenous Knowledge and Heritage; A Global Challenge 

        Battiste, Marie; Henderson, James Youngblood 
 

Purich Publishing, Saskatoon, SK. [1-895830-15-X] 2000, 1st edition. (Wrappers) 
As new. 324pp. 8vo. 
$25.00 

 
# 103228     Forty-Two Years Amongst the Indians and Eskimo. Pictures from the Life of 
                    the Right Reverend John Horden, First Bishop of Moosonee 
                    Batty, Beatrice 
 

Religious Tract Society, London. 1893. (Cloth) Very good plus. 223pp. Frontispiece 
port., illus., facsimiles. "The contents of the present volume are in a large measure 
the outcome of a long-continued personal correspondence with the late Bishop of 
Moosonee." 
$100.00 

 
# 117091     Prairie Fire: The 1885 North-West Rebellion 

        Beal, Bob; MacLeod, Rod 
 

Hurtig Publishers, Edmonton. 1984. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust jacket. 384pp. 
Illus., ports., maps. Inscribed by Rod MacLeod. 
$35.00 
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# 103238     Voices from Hudson Bay: Cree Stories from York Factory 

        Beardy, Flora; Coutts, Robert (Editor) 
 

McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal & Kingston. 1996. (Wrappers) Fine. 
158pp. Illus. Cree elders recall the daily lives and experiences of the men and 
women who lived and worked at the Hudson's Bay Company post at York Factory in 
Manitoba. 
$25.00 

 
# 105485     Jackson Beardy - Life and Art 

        (Beardy, Jackson); Hughes, Kenneth James 
 

Canadian Dimension Publishers, Winnipeg. 1979. (Cloth) Near fine in very good 
plus dust jacket. 48pp. Illus. An early examination of the well-known Native artist. 
$40.00 

 
# 103259     Futures and Identities / Avenirs et Identites; Aboriginal Peoples in Canada / 

        Les Peuples Autochtones au Canada 
        Behiels, Michael; Rompkey, Ronald; Harvey, Fernand (Editor) 
 
        Association for Canadian Studies / Association D'etudes Canadiennes, Montreal.  
        [0-919363-41-5] 1999. (Wrappers) Fine. 207pp. Illus. Canadian Issues / Themes 
        Canadiens Vol.XXI, 1999. Bilingual text in French and English. 
        $30.00 

 
# 105350     A Prehistoric Copper Hook 
                    Bell, Charles Napier; Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba 
 
                    Dawson Richardson Publications, Winnipeg. 1927. (Wrappers) Near fine. 8pp. Illus., 

        maps. Transaction 2 (New Series). Peel(3) 5134. 
                    $60.00 
 
# 117605     The Renaissance of American Indian High Education; Capturing the Dream 

        Benham, Maenette K.P.; Wayne J. Stein (Editors) 
 

Lawrence Erlbaum Associates, Publishers, Mahwah, New Jersey. [0-8058-4320-5] 
2003, 1st edition. (Hardcover) As new. 296pp. 8vo. Internally tight and clean, 
without blemish. Paperback copies also available, $30. 
$35.00  

 
# 103277     Northern Plainsmen; Adaptive Strategy and Agrarian Life 

        Bennett, John W. 
 

Aldine Publishing Co., Chicago. 1969. (Cloth) Very good in good dust jacket. 
352pp. Illus., map. Wrapper torn & rubbed. Former owner's names to ffep. 
$35.00 
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# 103289     The Early Years of Native American Art History; the Politics of Scholarship 

        and Collecting 
        Berlo, Janet Catherine 
 

University of Washington Press, Seattle & London. 1992. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust 
jacket. 244pp. 
$30.00 

 
# 103302     Canada's Western Northland: Its History, Resources, Population and 

        Administration 
        Bethune, W.C. (Editor) 
 

J.O. Patenaude, Ottawa. 1937. (Wrappers) Very good. 162pp. Illus., maps, one 
folding. Including a general survey of the Native American peoples of the region and 
their histories. 
$60.00 

 
# 118849     The Fallen Feather; Indian Industrial Residential Schools and Canadian 

        Confederation 
                    Bezeau, Randy N. 
 

Jannica R. Hoskins, [no place]. 2007. (Coilbound). Near fine. 59pp. 4to. Coilbound 
monograph with DVD. Head of DVD case broken; disc unaffected, as new. Booklet 
entirely unblemished, as new. Filled with a multitude of B&W photos, historic 
photos, in text maps. 
$40.00 

 
# 117279     The Eyak Indians of the Copper River Delta, Alaska 
         Birket-Smith, Kaj; de Laguna, Frederica 
 

Levin & Munksgaard, København. 1938. (Card covers) Good. 592pp. 8vo. In 
original printed card wrappers. Rear cover detached. Half of card spine missing. 
Sewn binding intact. Chipping to extremities. Ethnographic genealogical 
information including an intact 8-page foldout on pp534. Maps. B&W photos. 
Previous owner's stamp to head of front cover as well as Dr. T.F. MacIluraith's 
signature. INSCRIBED from the authors to Dr. MacIluraith on the title page. "The 
definitive study of the ethnology of these Prince William Sound Athapaskan people" 
Hand B530. 
$250.00 

 
# 118297     Factors Influencing the Site Selection for Saskatchewan's Reserves After the 

        Signing of Treat No.4 
        Bitternose, Kathleen Susan  
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Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1994. (Hardcover) Fine. viii, 108pp. 4to. Black library binding, lettering in 
gold to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, bound and printed by S.I.F.C. Maps, 
illus. A paper submitted to the Department of Indian Studies, Faculty of Arts, 
University of Regina in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of 
Bachelor of Arts Honours. 
$40.00 

 
# 200182     Sadie Brower Neakok: An Inupiaq Woman 

        Blackman, Margaret B.  
 
        Douglas & McIntyre, Vancouver. [0-295-96813-3] 1989. (Cloth) Very good plus in 
        very good plus dust jacket. 274pp. Illus., ports., maps.  
        $30.00 

 
# 102428     The Micmac Indians of Restigouche: History and Contemporary Description 

        Bock, Philip K. 
 

Printed by the Department of the Secretary of State, Ottawa. 1966. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 93pp. Tables, folding map. Small price stick to front cover. National 
Museum of Canada Bulletin 213. 
$30.00 

 
# 103372     The Nor'westers 

        Bocking, Douglas H. (Editor) 
 

Saskatchewan Archives Board and Brown and Associates, Regina. 1985. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 52pp. 8vo, oblong. Illus. Each page has a biography and portrait of a prairie 
resident at the time of the 1885 Riel resistance. 
$25.00 

 
# 114437     The Chipewyan of the Stony Rapids Region; A Study of Their Changing World 

        with Special Attention Focused upon Caribou 
        Bone, Robert; Shannon, Earl N.; Raby, Stewart 
 

Scott Polar Research Institute, Cambridge. 1972, Contributors copy. (Cloth) Very 
good, no dust jacket. 258pp. 4to. Blue cloth covers with gilt lettering to spine. The 
number 183 in felt to top of spine. This is Stewart Raby's original copy with typing 
to one side only and the actual black and white photographs tipped in. Maps and 
tables bound in. Raby's name neat to inside cover and his Indian Claims Commission 
stamp to front free end-paper. 
$240.00 
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# 103394     An Indian Remembers; My Life As a Trapper in Northern Manitoba 

        Boulanger, Tom 
 
        Peguis Pub. Ltd., Winnipeg. 1971. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 85pp.  
        Illus., map. Previous owner’s name small and neat to ffep. Else about fine. 
        Illustrations by Edward Howorth. 
        $35.00  

 
# 110148     Reminiscences of the North-West Rebellions, with a Record of the Raising of 

        Her Majesty's 100th Regiment in Canada, and a Chapter on Canadian Social 
        and Political Life 
        Boulton, Charles Arkell 
 

Grip Printing, Toronto. 1886. (Cloth) Near fine. 531pp. Frontispiece, illus., maps -    
one folding. Crisp copy. Peel(3) 1347. 
$450.00 

 
# 117200     Reminiscences of the North-West Rebellions, with a Record of the Raising of 

        Her Majesty's 100th Regiment in Canada, and a Chapter on Canadian Social 
        and Political Life 
        Boulton, Charles Arkell 

 
Grip Printing/Reproduced by Hardpress in 2013, Toronto, 2013. 1886. (Mass market 
paperback) As new. 531pp. Frontispiece, illus., maps. This is a Print on Demand 
2013 copy. 
$60.00 

 
# 103437     Indian & White: Self-Image and Interaction in a Canadian Plains Community 

        Braroe, Niels Winther 
 

Stanford University Press, Stanford. 1975. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 205pp. 
Illus., ports. "Writing about a small band of Cree Indians living in western Canada, 
the author analyzes their complex relations with the White townspeople and ranchers 
living around them. Each group is remarkably homogeneous, and each feels moral 
superiority." 
$35.00 

 
# 103439     I Walk in Two Worlds 

        Brass, Eleanor 
 
        Glenbow Museum, Calgary. 1987. (Wrappers) Fine. 80pp. Illus. Largely memories 

                    of growing up on the File Hills Reserve. 
                    $25.00 
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# 117068     Acadohkiwina and Acimomina: Traditional Narratives of the Rock Cree 

        Indians 
        Brightman, Robert 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [978-0-88977-195-6] 2007, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. x, 185pp. Re-issue of title published by the Canadian Museum 
of Civilization in 1980. 
$25.00 

 
# 103468     Archaeology in Alberta, 1980 

        Brink, Jack 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1981. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 202pp. 4to. Illus, maps, tables. Ex-lib. Occasional paper no. 17 of the 
Archaeological Survey of Alberta. 
$30.00 

 
# 103469     Archaeology in Alberta 1981 

        Brink, Jack 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1982. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 207pp. 4to. Illus., maps. Ex-lib. Occasional paper No. 19 of the 
Archaeological Survey of Alberta. 
$30.00 

 
# 103465     Archaeology in Southern Alberta: Archaeological Investigations at Writing- 

        On-Stone, Alberta 
        Brink, Jack; Calder, Jim 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Calgary. 1979 (Wrappers) Very 
good. 73pp; 78pp. Ex-lib. Illus., maps. Bound with "Stone Circles at Chin Coulee" 
by Calder. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Papers No. 12 & 13.  
$25.00 

 
# 103467     Final Report of the 1984 Season at Head-Smashed-In Buffalo Jump, Alberta 

        Brink, Jack; Wright, Milt; Dawe, Bob (With Glaum Doug.) 
 

Alberta Culture, Edmonton. 1986. (Wrappers) Very good. 445pp. 4to. Maps, plans, 
diagrams, tables. Minor wear to covers. Sticker remnants to upper right front cover. 
Archaeological Survey of Alberta Manuscript Series No. 9. 
$40.00 
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# 111591     Knots in a String; an Introduction to Native Studies in Canada 

        Brizinski, Peggy 
 

Division of Extension and Community Relations - University of Saskatchewan, 
Saskatoon. 1993, 2nd edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 391pp. 4to. Illus. 
$30.00 

 
# 118284     Aboriginal Cultural Adaptations in the Midwestern Prairies 

        Brown, James A. 
 

Garland Publishing, Inc., New York & London. [0-8240-2210-6] 1991, 1st edition. 
(Hardcover) Near fine, no dust jacket. xi, [1], 282pp. 8vo. Mulberry-colour cloth 
boards, lettering in yellow to spine; minimal wear to boards, lettering rubbed on 
spine. Tables; definitive bibliography at rear. Tight and clean. "The Evolution of 
North American Indians" series of outstanding dissertations. Edited By David Hurst 
Thomas. 
$75.00 

 
# 112791     The Orders of the Dreamed; George Nelson on Cree and Northern Ojibwa 
                    Religion and Myth, 1823 

        Brown, Jennifer S.H.; Brightman, Robert 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1988. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust 
jacket. 226pp. Frontispiece, illus., double page map. Inscribed by both authors. 
$45.00 

 
# 114467     The The Indian Races of North and South America: Comprising an Account of 
                    the Principal Aboriginal Races; A Description of Their National Customs, 
                    Mythology, and Religious Ceremonies; The History of Their Most Powerful 
                    Tribes, and of Their Most Celebrated Chiefs and Warriors; Their Intercourse 
                    and Wars with the European Settlers; And a Great Variety of Anecdote and 
                    Description, Illustrative of Personal and National Character. 
                    Brownell, Charles de Wolf 
 

Hurlbut, Kellogg & Co., Hartford. 1861. (Full leather) Very good, no dust jacket. 
720pp. 40 beautifully hand colored woodcuts and 6 chromolithographs portraits. 
More modern leather binding, marbled endpapers. Absolute minimal foxing. Free of 
stamps or lettering of any kind. Very attractive. "Numerous and diversified colored 
illustrations, entirely new, many of which are from original designs, executed in the 
best style of the art, by the first artists in America." Sabin 8681. 
$200.00 

 
 
 
 



14 
 
# 105341     Among the Mound Builders' Remains 
                    Bryce, George; Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba 
 

Manitoba Free Press Co., Winnipeg. 1904. (Wrappers) Very good. 47pp. Illus., 
double page map. Light soiling. Ex-lib sticker neat and previous owner’s writing to 
top edge of cover. Transaction 66. Peel(3) 1581. 
$100.00 

 
# 105295     The Mound Builders' Remains 
                    Bryce, George; Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba 
 

Manitoba Free Press Print, Winnipeg. [no date]. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 29pp. 
Illus. Lacks back cover. Spine taped. Former owner's rubber stamp. Transaction 18. 
Peel(3) 1357. 
$85.00 

 
# 103548     Long Lance: The Autobiography of a Blackfoot Indian Chief 

        Buffalo Child Long Lance 
 

Faber & Faber, London. 1956. (Cloth) Very good. 241pp. Illus. Peel(3) 5221. 
Foreword by Irvin S. Cobb. Illustrations by Norman Mommens. 
$35.00 

 
# 103553     The Red River Rebellion 

        Bumsted, J.M. 
 

Watson & Dwyer, Winnipeg. 1996. (Wrappers) Near fine. 359pp. Illus., ports., map. 
PO address stamp to ffep. 
$25.00 

 
# 114796     Eighteenth Annual Report of the Bureau of Ethnology to the Secretary of the     
         Smithsonian Institution 1884-'85 
         Bureau of American Ethnology; Powell, J.W. 
 

Smithsonian Institution. 1888. (Cloth) Near fine, no dust jacket. lviii, 675pp. 4to. 
Minor wear to edges. Complete with two fine maps in rear pocket. Contains: 
"Ancient Art of the Province of Chiriqui" by William H. Holmes; "A Study of the 
Textile Art in the Relation to the Development of Form and Ornament" by Willaim 
H. Holmes; "Aids to the Study of the Maya Codices" by Cyrus Thomas; "Osage 
Traditions" by Rev. J. Owen Dorsey; "The Central Eskimo" by Dr. Franz Boas'. 
$300.00 
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# 103557     Archaeology in Alberta 1982 

        Burley, David 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1983. (Wrappers) Fine.   
222pp. 4to. Illus., tables and graphs. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional 
Paper No. 21. 

        $35.00 
 
# 103558     Archaeology in Alberta 1983 

        Burley, David 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1984. (Wrappers) Fine. 
256pp. 4to. Illus. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper No. 23. 
$35.00 

 
# 103559     Archaeology in Alberta 1984 

        Burley, David 
 
        Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton.1984. (Wrappers) Fine. 
        277pp. 4to. Illus., maps, charts. Archaeological Survey of Alberta Occasional Paper  
        No. 25 
        $35.00 

 
# 117944     A Metis Newsletter (Vol. 1-56) 

        Burtonshaw, Geoff 
 

Printed by the Author, Calgary, AB. [no date]. Fine. Unbound. Printed on 8.5" X 11" 
white paper. Neya Powapans. According to Issue #1 of the Newsletter, about 140 
copies of each issue were printed bi-monthly, beginning in the spring of 1991. No 
other copies found with the exception of the Glenbow archives. Contains a plethora 
of invaluable research information. The introduction to Issue #1 states: "We are a 
group of folks interested in the Metis Nation and all Native People that gather once a 
month to exchange ideas, books and help each other with our Family Trees. There 
are no executive meetings, membership, or dues". Information varies from 
bibliographical listing of research materials, to the research and histories being 
developed by members, interviews, maps, poetry, biographies / auto-biographies, 
and even cartoons. 
$125.00 

 
# 117943     A Metis Newsletter (Vol. 1-38) 

        Burtonshaw, Geoff 
 

Printed by the Author, Calgary, AB. [no date]. Fine. Unbound. Printed on 8.5" X 11" 
white paper. Each volume approximately 5 pages. Neya Powapans. According to 
Issue #1 of the Newsletter, about 140 copies of each issue were printed bi-monthly, 
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beginning in the spring of 1991. No other copies found with the exception of the 
Glenbow archives. Contains a plethora of invaluable research information. The 
introduction to Issue #1 states: "We are a group of folks interested in the Metis 
Nation and all Native People that gather once a month to exchange ideas, books and 
help each other with our Family Trees. There are no executive meetings, 
membership, or dues". Information varies from bibliographical listing of research 
materials, to the research and histories being developed by members, interviews, 
maps, poetry, biographies / auto-biographies, and even cartoons. 
$75.00 

 
# 117945     The Forgotten Metis 

        Burtonshaw, Geoff 
 

Printed by the Author, Calgary, AB. [no date]. Fine. 4to. Card covers, spiral binding. 
Approximately 60 pages. This is a photocopied collection of information on the 
Metis privately compiled by Mr. Burtonshaw. It consists of extracts from various 
publications with some illustrations also reproduced. 
$40.00  

 
# 117939     Metis Surnames & Researcher Lists 

        Burtonshaw, Geoff 
 

Printed by the Author, Calgary, AB. 1995. Fine. pp13, pp8pp. 21 pages printed on 
8.5" X 11" white paper. Single staple in top left corner. Introductory note written by 
the author. Adverts at rear. Neya Powapans, November 1995. According to Issue #1 
of the Newsletter, about 140 copies of each publication were printed. No other 
copies found with the exception of the Glenbow archives. 
$25.00 

 
# 117942     Metis Surnames & Researcher Lists 

        Burtonshaw, Geoff 
 

Printed by the Author, Calgary, AB. 1996. Fine. pp19, pp10pp. 29 pages printed on 
8.5" X 11" white paper. Single staple in top left corner. Introductory note written by 
the author. Adverts at rear of each section. Neya Powapans, November 30, 1996. 
Revised and updated printing of the 1995 lists. According to Issue #1 of the 
Newsletter, about 140 copies of each publication were printed. No other copies 
found with the exception of the Glenbow archives. 
$25.00 

 
# 103587     Night Spirits; the Story of the Relocation of the Saysi Dene 

        Bussidor, Ila; Bilgen-Reinart, Ustun 
 
        University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1997. (Wrappers) Fine. 152pp. Illus.,  
        ports., maps. Manitoba Studies in Native History. 
        $25.00 
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# 103614     Archaeology in Alberta, 1977 

        Byrne, William J. 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Calgary. 1978. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 141pp. 4to. Illus., maps. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper 
No. 5. 
$35.00 

 
# 103640     Halfbreed 
                    Campbell, Maria 
 

McClelland and Stewart Limited, Toronto. 1973, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in 
good dust jacket. 157pp. Chips and wear to jacket edges. One of the earliest accounts 
of prejudice and racism in western Canada. 
$25.00 

 
# 103641     People of the Buffalo; How the Plains Indians Lived 

        Campbell, Maria 
 

Douglas & McIntyre, Vancouver. 1976, 1st edition. (4to) Fine. 47pp. Illustrations by 
Douglas Tait & Shannon Twofeathers. 
$25.00 

 
# 110965     Fifty Years on the Saskatchewan; Being a History of the Cree Indian Domestic 
                    Life and the Difficulties Which Led to Serious Agitation and Conflict of 1885 in 
                    the Battleford Locality As Written by Robert Jefferson After Fifty Years 
                    Research and Service 

        Canadian North-West Historical Society 
 

The Society, Battleford. 1929, ex-lib. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 160pp. Ports. 
Vol.1, no.5. Includes material on Riel, Big Bear and Poundmaker. Peel 3143. 
$50.00 

 
# 103806     The Alberta Field Force of '85 

        Canadian North-West Historical Society; Jamieson, F.C.  
 

The Society, Battleford. 1931. (Wrappers) Near fine. 53pp. Illus., maps. Volume 1, 
No.7. Peel(3) 1471. 
$35.00 

 
# 103849     Prehistory of the Turtle Mountain District: An Initial Sketch 

        Carmichael, Patrick H. 
 

Manitoba Department of Cultural Affairs and Historical Resources, Winnipeg. 1981. 
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(Wrappers) Near fine. 103pp. Illus., maps. Papers in Manitoba Archaeology Popular 
Series No. 2. 
$30.00 

 
# 114500     Aboriginal Self-Determination: Proceedings of a Conference Held  

        September 30 - October 3, 1990 
        Cassidy, Frank (Editor) 
 

Oolichan Books, British Columbia. [0-88982-111-9] 1194, 3rd printing. (Wrappers) 
As new. xii, 284pp. 
$25.00 

 
# 114470     Aboriginal Title: Delgamuukw V. The Queen 

        Cassidy, Frank (Editor) 
 

Oolichan Books, Winnipeg. [0-88982-115-1] 1996, reprint. (Wrappers) As new. xii, 
330pp. Proceedings of a conference held September 10&11, 1991. 
$25.00 

 
# 114423     Developmental Change Among the Cree Indians of Quebec 
                    Chance, Norman A.  
 

Department of Regional Economic Expansion, Ottawa. 1970, reprint. (Wrappers) 
Near fine. Summary report of the McGill Cree Project (ARDA Project # 34002). 
Maps, tables, statistics. Tape on spine partially unglued. Previous owner’s stamp to 
cover. With annexed contributions by David E. W. Holden, Ignatius E. La Rusic, 
Ronald M. Wintrob and Peter S. Sindell. 
$30.00 

 
# 103975     Excavations at Lower Fort Garry, 1965-1967; a General Description of 

        Excavations and Preliminary Discussions 
        Chism, James V. 
 
        Printed under the auspices of the National Historic Sites - Indian Affairs & Northern 
        Development, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Near fine. 95pp. Illus., maps, plans. 
        $25.00 

 
# 113260     Ahtahkakoop; The Epic Account of a Plains Cree Head Chief, His People, and 
                    Their Struggle for Survival, 1816-1896 
                    Christensen, Deanna 
 

Ahtahkakoop Publishing, Manitoba. [0-9687369-0-4] 2000, 1st edition. (Cloth) As 
new in very good dust jacket. 844pp. Mapped on front end paper, B&W and colour 
illustrations, maps, lineage chart on rear end paper. Signed by author to title page. 
Signed. Numbered 743 / 1000. 
$100.00 
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# 117680     The Legacy of Shingwaukonse; a Century of Native Leadership 

        Chute, Janet E. 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. [0-8020-4273-2] 1998, 1st edition. 
(Hardcover) As new, no dust jacket. 359pp. 8vo. Ecru cloth boards, lettering in black 
to spine and top board. Illus., ports., maps. Paperback copy also available ($20). 
$30.00 

 
# 114469     Native Liberty, Crown Sovereignty: Existing Aboriginal Right of  

        Self-Government in Canada 
        Clark, Bruce 
 

McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal & Kingston. [0-7735-0946-1] 1992. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. xxi, 259pp. Previous owner's name small and neat to inside 
cover. "The most important and meticulous recent study of Native rights in the 
common law". -Canadian Journal of Political Science. 
$25.00 

 
# 113137     Indian and Eskimo Art of Canada 

        Clark, Ian Christie (Text By) 
 

Ryerson Press, Toronto. [0-7700-0341-9] 1971, 1st Canadian edition. (Cloth) Very 
good. 120pp. 8vo. Square 8vo in off white cloth covers with black printing on spine. 
120 + plates (some in colour). Fold out index of illustrations. Originally printed in 
Spain. 
$25.00 

 
# 114256     Chatterbox 1911 

        Clarke, J. Erskine  
 

Dana Estes & Company, Boston. 1911. (Decorative cloth) Very good, no dust jacket. 
412pp. Pictorial pastedown to elaborately gilt-decorated covers and spine. Covers 
show wear to edges, significantly to head and heel of spine. Internally started after 
FFEP and again at P 410-11. Minor staining and foxing and pencil notations within. 
Contains many fascinating articles of the times including Frederick Niven's "North 
American Indian". 
$30.00 

 
# 104021     Muskrat Man 

        Clay, Charles 
 
        Ryerson, Toronto. 1946. (Cloth) Very good. 283pp. Bookplate. Peel(3) 6830. 
        $35.00 

 



20 
 
# 104036     Best Left As Indians: Native-White Relations in the Yukon Territory,  

        1840-1973 
        Coates, Ken S. 
 
        McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal & Kingston. 1991. (Wrappers) Near 
        fine. 356pp. 
        $25.00 

 
# 116229     Minong: The Good Place - Ojibwe and Isle Royale 

        Cochrane, Timothy  
 
        Michigan State University Pres, East Lansing. [978-0-87013-849-2] 2009, 1st thus. 
        (Wrappers) Fine. xiii, 285pp. Illus, B&W photographs, maps. 
        $30.00 

 
# 102444     Captured Heritage: The Scramble for Northwest Coast Artifacts 

        Cole, Douglas 
 

Douglas & McIntyre, Vancouver. 1985. (Cloth) Very good plus, no dust jacket. 
373pp. Illus. A very nice copy, despite lacking the dustjacket. 
$35.00 

 
# 113877     Working Together; Interim Report - November 20, 2003 

        Commission on First Nations and Metis Peoples 
 

Commission on First Nations and Metis Peoples, Saskatoon. 2003, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) Very good. 60pp. 4to. Illustrated cover. Illustrated ffep. Slight rubbing to 
spine through use as well as thumbed corners. 
$25.00 

 
# 104044     Exile in the Wilderness: The Life of Chief Factor Archibald McDonald,  

        1790-1853 
        Cole, Jean Murray 
   
        Burns and MacEachern, Toronto. 1979. (Cloth) Near fine in very good plus dust  
        jacket. 268pp. Illus. 
        $35.00 

 
# 117701     Cowessess First Nation Community Plan, October 2009 

        Cowessess First Nation 
 

Cities & Environment Unit, Dalhousie University, Halifax. [978-9808897-5-8] 
2009. (Wrappers) As new. 112pp. 8vo. Pictorial card wrappers. Profusely illustrated 
with colour photographs and maps. 
$35.00 
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# 115724     I Heard the Owl Call My Name 

        Craven, Margaret 
 

Clarke, Irwin, Toronto. 1967, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good in very good dust 
jacket. 138pp. 8vo. Small chips to dust jacket. Previous owner’s signature to ffep. 
$30.00 

 
# 111013     A History of the Original Peoples of Northern Canada 
                    Crowe, Keith J. 
 

Mcgill-Queen's University Press, Montreal. 1974, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good. 
226pp. Illus., maps. 
$25.00 

 
# 114498     White Man's Laws 

        Daniels, Christine; Christiansen, Ron 
 

Hurtig Publishers, Edmonton. [0-88830-086-5] 1970, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Very 
good in very good dust jacket. Soft cover with protected dust jacket. Incredible 
illustrations. "This remarkable book, beautifully illustrated in colour, presents a rare 
interpretation of the white man's legal system and its application to the lives of 
Canada's Indian and Métis citizens". 
$25.00 

 
# 104277     Cent-Vingt Jours de Service Actif; Recit Historique tres complet de la 

        Campagne du 65eme au Nord-Ouest 
        Daoust, Charles R. 
 

Eusebe Senecal et fils, Montreal. 1886. (Half leather) Very good plus. 242pp. 
Frontispiece, illus. Former owner's name. A very scarce regimental history.  
Peel(3) 1423. 
$350.00 

 
# 104278     One Hundred and Twenty Days of Active Service: A Complete Historical 
                    Narrative of the Campaign of the 65th in the North West 

        Daoust, Charles R. 
 

R.A. Cawsey, Edmonton. 1982. (Wrappers) As new. 176pp. 4to. Map. English 
translation of Peel(3) 1423. Translated by Roberta Cummings. 
$75.00 

 
# 104291     Avonlea Yesterday and Today: Archaeology and Prehistory 

        Davis, Leslie B. (Editor) 
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Saskatchewan Archaeological Society, Regina. 1988. (Wrappers) As new. 313pp. 
4to. Illus., maps, plans. A Symposium presented at the 1984 Annual Meeting of the 
Plains Anthropological Society in Lincoln, Nebraska. 
$40.00 

 
# 118296     A History of the Lakota Sioux of Wood Mountain 

        Day, Bonnie L. 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1997. (Hardcover) Fine. 89pp. 4to. Black library binding, lettering in gold to 
spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, bound and printed by S.I.F.C. A paper 
submitted to the Department of Indian Studies in candidacy for the Degree of 
Bachelor of Arts Honours. 
$45.00 

 
# 117193     A Biography on Chief Walter P. Deiter 

        Deiter, Patricia Anne 
 

Self Published, Regina, Sk. 1997. (Cloth) As new, no dust jacket. vi, 141 +. Cloth 
bound, gilt lettering to spine. Author’s thesis. FNU 1997. 
$40.00 

 
# 104332     Charcoal's World 

        Dempsey, Hugh A. 
 

Western Producer Prairie Books, Saskatoon. 1978. (Cloth) As new in as new dust 
jacket. 178pp. Illus., maps. “A classic example of Indian-white confrontation where 
the clash of two cultures is the result of neither completely understanding the other.” 
$25.00 

 
# 104334     Red Crow; Warrior Chief 

        Dempsey, Hugh A. 
 

Western Producer Prairie Books, Saskatoon. 1980. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust 
jacket. 247pp. 
$40.00 

 
# 113161     Crowfoot: Chief of the Blackfeet 

        Dempsey, Hugh A. 
 

Hurtig, Edmonton. 1972, 1st printing. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 
226pp. Frontispiece, illus. 
$40.00 
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# 104359     Chippewa Music 

        Densmore, Frances 
 

Smithsonian Institution, Washington. 1910. (Cloth) Very good plus. 216pp. Illus. 
Bureau of American Ethnology Bulletin 45. 
$75.00 

 
# 104364     Nootka and Quileute Music 

        Densmore, Frances 
 

Smithsonian Institution, Washington. 1939. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 358pp. 
Illus. Ex-library sticker inside front cover. Bureau of American Ethnology Bulletin 
124. 
$60.00 

 
# 115035     A Bibliography of Algonquian Linguistics 

        Department of Anthropology, University of Manitoba 
 
        Department of Anthropology, University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1974. (Wrappers) 
        Fine. 85pp. 4to, soft card covers; University of Manitoba Anthropology Papers  
        Number 11; contributors: David Pentland; C. Douglas Ellis; Carol A. Simpson; H.  
        Christoph Wolfart.  
        $30.00 

 
# 114554     Two Papers on Canadian Indians (Contributor Paul Deprez--Education and 

        Economic Development: The Case of Indian Reserves in Canada; Yngve Georg 
        Lithman--Capitalization of a Traditional Pursuit: The Case of Wild Rice in 
        Manitoba.) 
        Deprez, Paul; Lithman, Y.G. 
 

Center for Settlement Studies: University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1973. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 40, 65pp. Minor discolouration to edges. Series 5: Occasional Papers 
Nos. 5 & 6. 
$25.00 

 
# 112726     Indian Rock Paintings of the Great Lakes 

        Dewdney, Selwyn 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1962. (Cloth) Near fine in very good dust 
jacket. 127pp. Frontispiece, illustrations, maps. Dust-wrapper protected in mylar 
sleeve with occasional wrinkle. Previous owner’s name to ffep. First edition. First 
published 1962. 
$75.00 
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# 104386     Prehistoric Northern Manitoba 

        Dickson, Gary A. 
 

Historic Resources Branch & Museum of Man & Nature, Winnipeg. 1977. 
(Wrappers) Very good plus. 50pp. Illus., maps. 
$25.00 
 

# 104391     Wilderness Man: The Strange Story of Grey Owl 
        Dickson, Lovat  
 

Macmillan of Canada, Toronto. 1973. (Cloth) Near fine in very good plus dust 
jacket. 283pp. Illus., ports., maps. Former owner's inscription. 
$25.00 

 
# 104402     The One-And-A-Half Men; the Story of Jim Brady and Malcolm Norris, Metis 

        Patriots of the Twentieth Century 
        Dobbin, Murray 
 

New Star Books, Vancouver. 1981, 1st ptg. (Wrappers) Near fine. 270pp. Illus., 
maps. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover. 
$25.00 

 
# 200514     Indian Art in America: The Arts and Crafts of the North American Indian 
                    Dockstader, Frederick J. 
 

New York Graphic Society, Greenwich, Conn. [no date]. (Cloth) Very good plus in 
very good dust jacket. 224pp. 4to. Boxed as issued; illustrations, many tipped-in. 
$125.00 

 
# 117666     Centering Anishinaabeg Studies; Understanding the World Through Stories 

        Doerfler, Jill; Sinclair, Niigaanwewidam James; Stark, Heidi (Editors) 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg, Man. [978-0-88755-761-3] 2013, 1st 
printed edition. (Wrappers) As new. 417pp. 8vo. 
$25.00 

 
# 104412     Research in Northern Alberta 1975 

        Donahue, Paul F. 
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good 
plus. 154pp. 4to. Illus., maps, clean unused ex-lib. Archaeological Survey of Alberta 
Occasional Paper No. 2. 
$35.00 
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# 104413     Archaeology in Alberta 1979 

        Donahue, Paul F. 
 
        Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1980. (Wrappers) Very 
        good plus. 225pp. Illus., maps, tables. Archaeological Survey of Alberta Occasional  
        Paper No. 15. 
        $25.00 

 
# 117062     The Western Metis 

        Douaud, Patrick C. (Editor) 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [978-0-88977-199-4] 2007, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) As new. 326pp. 
$35.00 

 
# 117070     Plain Speaking: Essays on Aboriginal Peoples & the Prairie 

        Douaud, Patrick; Dawson, Bruce 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [0-88977-139-1] 2002, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) As new. ix, 115pp. Collection of essays on plains Aboriginal experience, 
ranging from health to cultural issues. 
$30.00 

 
# 114823     Denver Art Museum Indian Leaflet Series (Near Complete) 
                    Douglas, Frederic H.; Feder, Norman; et al 
 

Denver Art Museum, Denver. [no date], reprints. (boards) Near fine, no dust jacket. 
various. In a three ring binder. Includes both indices (ex-lib pockets in rear of both. 
Near complete run of 1 - 119. Missing numbers 24, 61, 73-4 (double leaflet), 86, 
108-9 (double leaflet) and 117. 
$100.00 

 
# 109288     And Some Brought Flowers"; Plants in a New World 

        Downie, Mary Alice; Hamilton, Mary 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1980. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 164pp. 
Illustrations. As New. Beautiful illustrations by E.J. Revell. Plants found by early 
travelers in North America, with quotations from a variety of explorers and settlers - 
"an intriguing mixture of native knowledge and frontier wisdom which provides a 
picture of life in a new land." 
$30.00 

 
# 115679     The Generation of Power and Fear: The Little Jack Fish River Hydroelectric 

        Project and the Whitesand Indian Band 
        Driben, Paul; Auger, Donald J. 
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Lakehead University, Thunder Bay. [no date], 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. ii, 
37pp. Centre for Northern Studies Research Report. 
$25.00 

 
# 104457     Aux Glaces Polaires: Indiens et Esquimaux 
                    Duchaussois, Pierre 
 

L'Association de Marie Immaculate, Ottawa. 1921. (Cloth) Good. 476pp. Illus., 
folding map. Ex-lib, light wear. 
$30.00 

 
# 200554     Massacres of the Mountains; a History of the Indian Wars of the Far West, 
                    1815-1875 

        Dunn, Jacob Piatt  
 

Archer House, New York. [no date], Later Edition. (Cloth) Very good plus in very 
good dust jacket. 669pp. Frontispiece, illus. Wrapper shows light shelf wear. 
Originally published in 1886. 
$40.00 

 
# 104497     The Alberta Field Force of 1885 

        Dunn, Jack 
 
        Published by the author, Calgary. 1994. (Wrappers) As new. 293pp. 
        $35.00 

 
# 112326     Chefs-d'oeuvre des arts Indiens et Esquimaux du Canada - Masterpieces of 

        Indian and Eskimo Art from Canada 
        Duff, Wilson; Taylor, William E.; Dempsey, Hugh A. 
 

Musee de L'homme Paris / National Gallery of Canada, Paris/Ottawa. 1970 
(Wrappers) Near fine. Unpaginated. Ex-lib. Illus. - copious b/w. Former owner's 
name neatly to inside cover, covered by jacket flaps. 
$25.00 

 
# 115843     Jacob Piatt Dunn: His Miami Language Studies and Indian Manuscript 

        Collection 
        Dunn, Caroline 
 

Indiana Historical Society, Indianapolis. 1937, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Fine. 59pp. 
Prehistory Research Series, Volume 1, No. 2, December 1937. Prehistory Research 
Series, Volume 1, No. 2, December 1937. 
$25.00 
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# 104531     Status Terminology and the Social Structure of North American Indians 

        Edmonson, Munro S. 
 

American Ethnological Society - University of Washington Press, Seattle. 1958. 
(Cloth) Very good plus in very good dust jacket. 84pp. Chipped dust wrapper. 
Former owner's name. This book is a study of the way some American Indians look 
at their own societies. Using the terms created by the Indians to define their own 
social structure in their own languages, Mr. Edmonson presents and illustrates a 
method useful both for description and for comparative analysis. 
$30.00 

 
# 200569     The American Indian: Perspectives for the Study of Social Change 

        Eggan, Fred 
 

Cambridge University Press, Cambridge and New York. 1966. (Cloth) Very good in 
very good dust jacket. 193pp. The Lewis Henry Morgan Lectures 1964. 
$35.00 
 

# 114445     Northern Aboriginal Communities: Economies and Development 
        Elias, Peter Douglas 
 

Captus University Publications, North York. [1-895712-37-8] 1995, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) As new. xi, 268pp. Tables, notes, bibliography. 
$30.00 

 
# 104565     Cree Legends and Narratives from the West Coast of James Bay 
                    Ellis, C. Douglas (Editor) 
 

The University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1995, 1st edition. (Hardcover) Fine. 
554pp. Includes six audio cassettes that contain the complete Cree text. A 
publication of the Algonquian Text Society. 
$125.00 

 
# 115564     The Reservation Blackfeet, 1882-1945; A Photographic History of Cultural 

        Survival 
        Farr, William E.; Welch, James  
 

Univeristy of Washington, Seattle. [0-295-96040-X] 1986, 1st thus. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 210pp. Paperback edition, first published in 1984. 
$40.00 

 
# 114424     Indian Rights and Treaties Research Program Report; All Chief's Conference, 

        October 1981 
        Federation of Saskatchewan Indians 
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Federation of Saskatchewan Indians, Regina. 1981. (Coilbound) Near fine. 88pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. Section of treaty land entitlement 
statistics and financial support received. 
$40.00  

 
# 102719     A White Man's Country: An Exercise in Canadian Prejudice 

        Ferguson, Ted 
 

Doubleday & Company, Toronto. 1975. (Cloth) Very good plus in very good plus 
dust jacket. 200pp. Illus. The story of the "decaying freighter Komagata Maru, its 
holds jammed with a human cargo of 376 East Indians" refused entry at Vancouver 
harbor. 
$25.00 

 
# 104661     Indian Education in the North West 

        Ferrier, Thompson 
 

Department of Missionary Literature - Methodist Church of Canada, Toronto. 1906. 
(Wrappers) Fine. 40p, wraps, illustrations. An account of residential and day 
schools. Peel 1873. 
$85.00 

 
# 118856     Treaties with American Indians; An Encyclopedia of Rights, Conflicts, and 

        Sovereignty (3 volumes) 
                    Fixico, Donald L. (Editor) 
 
                    ABC-CLIO, Inc., Santa Barbara, CA. 2008, 1st edition (Hardcover). As new. 
                    (Vol.I): xxv, 273pp, 31pp, 7pp, 56pp; (Vol.II): xxiii, 274p-635p, 31pp, 7pp, 56pp; 
                    (Vol.III): xvii, 636p-958p, 31pp, 7pp, 56pp. 4to. Casebound. Three volumes, each 
          entirely unblemished. Volumes unopened. In-text illus., B&W photos, ports. 
                    $125.00 
 
# 104688     Metis Lands in Manitoba 

        Flanagan, Thomas 
 

University of Calgary Press, Calgary. 1991. (Cloth) As new. 245pp. Illus., maps, 
tables. Historical overview. 
$50.00 

 
# 104707     Post-Pleistocene Man and His Environment on the Northern Plains: 

        Proceedings of the First Annual Paleo-Environmental Workshop of the 
        University of Calgary Archeological Association 
        Forbis, R.G.; Davis, L.B.; Christensen, O.A.; Fedirchuk, G. (Editor) 
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University of Calgary Archeological Association, Calgary. 1969, 1st edition, 1st 
printing. (Wrappers) Near fine. 221pp. 4to.  
$30.00 

 
# 104711     The Humback 

        Forer, Mort 
 

McClelland and Stewart, Toronto. 1969. (Cloth) Near fine in very good plus dust 
jacket. 315pp. A novel of Metis life in southern Manitoba. "The Humback is a novel 
with no plot and little action but it pulls no punches when it describes living 
conditions for the Metis." 
$35.00 

 
# 200651     The Mohawk Princess; Being Some Account of the Life of Tekahion-Wake (E. 

        Pauline Johnson) 
                    Foster, W. Garland 
 

Geo. H. Ellis, Vancouver. 1931. (Cloth) Very good plus in good dust jacket. 216pp. 
Frontispiece, illus., ports. Scarce wrapper heavily chipped. Nearly fine despite 
former owner's name on endpaper. 
$60.00 

 
# 104741     Face of My People 

        Fransen, P.B. 
 

Eskimo Museum, Churchill MB. 1971, 2nd edition. (Wrappers) Fine. Unpaginated. 
4to, oblong. Illus. Text in English, French and Inuit. Photographs by the author. 
$35.00 

 
# 118182     Life Among the Qallunaat 

        Freeman, Minnie Aodla 
 

Hurtig, Edmonton. [0-88830-164-2] 1978, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good in good 
dust jacket. 217pp. 8vo. Ffep missing. 
$30.00 

 
# 200666     Marginal Natives: Anthropologists at Work 

        Freilich, Morris (Editor) 
 

Harper & Row, New York. 1970. (Cloth) Very good. 624pp. Tables. An introduction 
to, and history of field work, with accounts of working methods by several 
anthropologists. 
$25.00 
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# 107915     Saskatchewan Historical Atlas of Aboriginal Settlement 
         Gabriel Dumont Institute 
 

Saskatchewan Education, Gabriel Dumont Institute, Saskatoon?. [no date]. 
(Wrappers) Very good plus. Unpaginated. 4to. Illus. Designed to support the Native 
Studies component of the Division IV Curriculum. 
$40.00 

 
# 104831     My Heart Soars 

        George, Dan 
 

Hancock House & Clarke Irwin, Saanichton & Toronto. 1974, 1st edition. (Cloth) 
Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 95pp. Three tiny closed tears to jacket. Signed. 
Illustrations by Helmut Hirnschall. 
$65.00 

 
# 117194     Treaties and Legislation; Assessing Impacts of Canada's Indian Policy 

        Gervais, Warren A. 
 

Self Published, Regina. 2008. (Cloth) As new, no dust jacket. iv, 61pp. Black cloth  
gilt lettering to spine.   
$40.00 

 
# 114311     As Long As the Sun Shines and Water Flows; A Reader in Canadian Native 

        Studies 
        Getty, Ian A.L.; Lussier, Antoine S. (Editors) 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver. [0-7748-0181-6] 1983, 1st 
edition. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust jacket. 363pp. 8vo. Minimal edgewear to 
jacket. "This book is the first publication in the Nakoda Institute Occasional Papers 
series" (dj flap). 
$35.00 

 
# 104839     One Century Later; Western Canadian Reserve Indians Since Treaty 7 

        Getty, Ian A.L.; Smith, Donald B. 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver. 1978. (Cloth) Near fine in very 
good dust jacket. 153pp. Illus., map, table. Small closed tear and chip to jacket. 9th 
Annual Western Canadian Studies Conference in 1977. 
$50.00 

 
# 114485     Entitlement to Metis Status and Membership Codes in Canada 

        Gilbert, Larry 
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Carswell, Toronto. [0-459-25413-8] 1996, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine.  
xvi, 217pp. Date in red ink to title page. 
$85.00 

 
# 113250     The Song of the Pasque Flower (A Dakota Gift) 

        Gilmore, Melvin R.  
 

Bismarck Tribune Print (Self Published), North Dakota. 1921, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) Very good. 8pp. Stapled wraps, minor rusting visible. Illus, map. 
$40.00 

 
# 112006     The Métis in the Canadian West 
                    Giraud, Marcel 
 

University of Alberta Press, Edmonton. [0-88864-100-6] 1986. (Cloth) Near fine in 
near fine dust jacket. 631; 729pp. Two volumes. Plates, maps - incl folding maps in 
rear pocket. Peel(3) 6738. Translated by George Woodcock. 
$400.00 

 
# 104866     Le Métis Canadien; Son role dans l'histoire des Provinces de l'Ouest 
         Giraud, Marcel 
 

Les Editions du Ble, St. Boniface. 1984. (Wrappers) As new. 1319pp plus plates. 
Two volumes. Illus., ports., folding maps in rear pocket. En francais. A reprint of the 
original published in Paris in 1945. Pagination errors found in the 1945 edition have 
been corrected and some of the material at the end has been shifted a bit. The 
complete text, lacking only the advertisements at the rear. Introduction by Louise 
Zuk and J.E. Foster. Peel(3) 6738. 
$200.00 

 
# 104902     Changing Configurations in the Social Organization of a Blackfoot Tribe 

        During the Reserve Period (The Blood of Alberta, Canada); Observations on 
        Northern Blackfoot Kinship 
        Goldfrank, Esther S.; Hanks, L.M.; Richardson, Jane 

 
J.J. Augustin, New York. 1945. (Cloth) Near fine. Variously paginated. Frontispiece, 
illus. Monographs of the American Ethnological Society VIII and IX. Peel(3) 6740. 
$65.00 

 
# 102480     Speaking Together: Canada's Native Women 

        Goodwill, Jean (Editor) 
 

Secretary of State, Ottawa. 1975. (Cloth) Near fine. Unpaginated. Square 8vo. 
Portraits. Largely women from western Canada, both Indian and Metis. 
$25.00 
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# 104911     John Tootoosis 

        Goodwill, Jean; Sluman, Norma 
 
        Pemmican Publications, Winnipeg. 1982. (Wrappers) As new. 233pp. Card covers. 
        Illus., ports. 
        $35.00 

 
# 104937     Two Months in the Camp of Big Bear; the Life and Times of Theresa 

        Gowanlock and Theresa Delaney 
        Gowanlock, Theresa; Delaney, Theresa 
 

Times Office, Parkdale. 1885. (Cloth) Very good plus. 136 + 3p adverts in rear. 
Frontispiece, illus. Parts 1 & 2 in one volume (as issued). Cloth with gilt. Two 
copies in red cloth, one in green with table of contents of volume one in rear before 
adverts. Peel(3) 1457 describes the 141 page edition. Graf 1605 describes this 136 
page edition and speculates that the larger edition is an earlier printing. Ayer 
(supplement) 60 cites the 141 page edition. The two women were the sole survivors 
of the Frog Lake massacre in Saskatchewan in 1885 during the Riel insurrection. 
They were held captive two months. 
$300.00 

 
# 111919     Two Months in the Camp of Big Bear; the Life and Adventures of Theresa 

        Gowanlock and Theresa Delaney 
        Gowanlock, Theresa; Delaney, Theresa 
 
        Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. 1999. (Wrappers) Fine. 78pp. Illus., ports. 
        The two women were the sole survivors of the Frog Lake massacre in Saskatchewan 
         in 1885 during the Riel insurrection. Introduction by Sarah Carter. Peel(3) 1457. 
         $25.00 

 
# 102483     Rock Art of the American Indian 

        Grant, Campbell 
 

Promontory Press, New York. 1967. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust jacket. 178pp. 
4to. Illustrations, maps, illustrated endpapers. Evidence of old sticker on front panel 
of jacket. 
$35.00 

 
# 104959     Anthropometry of the Chipewyan and Cree Indians of the Neighbourhood of  

        Lake Athabasca 
        Grant, J.C. Boileau 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1930. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 59pp. 
Maps, diagrams, tables. Bulletin No.64. Peel(3) 5434. 
$40.00 



33 
 
 
# 104960     Anthropometry of the Beaver, Sekani and Carrier Indians 

        Grant, J.C. Boileau 
 
        National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1936. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 37pp. Illus. 
        plates, tables. Bulletin No.81, Anthropological Series No.18. Peel(3) 6006. 
        $40.00 
 

# 104958     Anthropometry of the Cree and Salteaux Indians in Northeastern Manitoba 
        Grant, J.C. Boileau 
 
         National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1929. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 73pp. Card  
         covers. Illus. - 5 plates, map, tables. Bulletin No.59, Anthropological Series No.13.  
         Peel(3) 5334. 
         $35.00 

 
# 113363     Tales of the Mohawks 

        Greene, Alma (Forbidden Voice) 
 

J.M. Dent, Toronto. [0-460-95086-X] 1975, 1st edition. (Hardcover) Fine in near 
fine dust jacket. 186pp. 1st edition. Illus. Previous owner's name stamp to title page, 
neat and discreet. Jacket shows slight chip to tail of rear, worn corners to head and 
tail of spine as well at front fore-edge corners. 
$75.00 

 
# 116466     Our Story; Aboriginal Voices on Canada's Past 

        Griffiths, Rudyard; Cardinal, Tantoo; Highway, Tomson; Johnston, Basil 
 

Doubleday, Toronto. [0-385-66075-8] 2004, 1st edition. (Cloth) As new in as new 
dust jacket. 250pp. 8vo. 
$25.00 

 
# 105040     Sibbald Creek; 11,000 Years of Human Use of the Alberta Foothills 

        Gryba, Eugene M. 
 

Alberta Culture - Historic Resources Division, Edmonton. 1983. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 219pp. 4to. Illus., tables. Occasional Paper No.22. 
$35.00 

 
# 118697     Indigenous Screen Cultures in Canada 

        Hafsteinsson, Baldur; Bredin, Marian (Editors) 
 

University of Manitoba Press 978-0-88755-190-1, Winnipeg. [978-0-88755-190-1] 
2010, 1st edition. (Hardcover) As new. Issued without dust jacket. 202pp. 8vo. Grey 
cloth boards; lettering in black to spine. 
$30.00 
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# 117390     Taking Control; Power and Contradiction in First Nations Adult Education 

        Haig-Brown, Celia 
 

UBC Press, Vancouver, BC. [0-7748-0493-9] 1995. (Wrappers) Near fine. 288pp. 
8vo. Reading creases to the front cover, else a fine copy. Internally, tight and clean 
without blemish. B&W photos. 
$25.00 

 
# 115680     Approaches to Algonquian Archaeology 

        Hanna, Margaret G.; Kooyman, Brian (Editor) 
 

University of Calgary, Calgary. [0-88953-041-6] 1982, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very 
good. ii, 288pp. Proceedings of the Thirteenth Annual Conference of the 
Archaeological Association of the University of Calgary. 
$35.00 

 
# 113149     White Man's Law; Native People in Nineteenth-Century Canadian  
         Jurisprudence 

        Harring, Sidney L. 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. [0-8020-0503-09] 1998, 1st edition. (Cloth) 
Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 434pp. 8vo. Maps, photographs. Small closed tear 
on otherwise perfect jacket. Osgoode Society for Canadian Legal History. 
$45.00  

 
# 105124     Metis: People Between Two Worlds 

        Harrison, Julia D. 
 

Douglas & McIntyre & Glenbow-Alberta Institute, Vancouver & Calgary. 1985. 
(Wrappers) Fine. 160pp. 160p, wraps, frontispiece, illustrations. 
$40.00 

 
# 107696     A History of Riel's Second Rebellion and How It Was Quelled 
         Haultain, Theodore Arnold 
 

Grip Printing and Publishing Co., Toronto. 1885. (Wrappers) Very good. 44pp. 
Folio. Illus., ports. An extremely fragile publication done on newsprint and rarely 
found in anything approaching acceptable condition. This copy is about as good as it 
gets, in spite of the fact that many pages have torn at the creases in Part 2. Of the 
dozen or more sets of this that I have seen in over thirty years, only three contained 
the center four pages with the coloured stone litho of Middleton and commanding 
officers. Alas, this one does not. This accounts for the comment in Peel(3) 1461 
alluding to errors in page numbers. In fact, PP 12-15 are missing here as usual. 
$500.00 
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# 112834     Huronia a History and Geography of the Huron Indians 1600 - 1650 

        Heidenreich, Conrad 
 

McClelland, Toronto. [0771040768] 1971, 1st edition. (Hardcover) Near fine in near 
fine dust jacket. 337 + appendix of maps and figures. Decorated cloth. Slight 
rubbing and miniscule tears to jacket. Interior is clean and tight. Previous owner’s 
name to front free endpaper. Numerous maps and illustrations. 
$75.00 

 
# 102498     The Dogrib Hand Game: With Gertrude Kurath on Dogrib Choreography and 

        Music 
        Helm, June (With Nancy Oestrich Lurie.) 
 
        Printed by the Department of the Secretary of State, Ottawa. 1966. (Wrappers) Near 
        fine. 101pp. Illustrations. National Museum of Canada Bulletin 205. 
        $30.00 

 
# 117690     Indigenous Diplomacy and the Rights of Peoples: Achieving UN Recognition 

        Henderson, James (Sa'ke'j) Youngblood 
 

Purich Publishing 978-1-895830-35-4, Saskatoon, SK. [978-1-895830-35-4] 2008. 
(Wrappers) As new. 239pp. 8vo. "Based on personal experience, James (Sa'ke'j) 
Youngblood Henderson documents the generation-long struggle that led ultimately 
to the adoption of the Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples by the United 
Nations General Assembly. Henderson puts the Declaration in a wider context, 
outlining the rise of international law and how it was shaped by European ideas, the 
rise of the United Nations, and post-World War II agreements focusing on human 
rights". 
$25.00 

 
# 105204     L'Épopée d'un Évêque-Missionnaire: Le Serviteur de Dieu Vital-Justin 
                    Grandin, Oblat de Marie Immaculée, Missionnaire des Indiens, Premier 
                    Évêque de Saint-Albert, Canada, 1829-1902 
                    Hermant, Léon 
 

Couvent Des Oblats de M.I., Saint-Albert AB. 1937. (Wrappers) Very good. 175pp. 
Illus. Light wear. Peel(3) 2625. 
$85.00 
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# 101550     The Fort Pitt Trail: Mostly Tales of Pioneer Days 
                    Hewitt, Dorcas Alma 
 

Compiler, [No Place]. 1969. (Cloth) Fine. 304pp. 4to. Illus., maps. As well as a 
regional history, this publication has material regarding the Barr Colonists and the 
Riel Rebellion of 1885. 
$150.00 

 
# 115238     The Penn Wampum Belts 
                    Heye, George (Director) 
    
                    Museum of the American Indian Heye Foundation, New York. 1925. (Folio paper 
                    covers) Fine. 20pp. Folio-sized leaflets of the Museum of the American Indian Heye 
                    Foundation in New York (Number 4), March 25, 1925; 4 plates (two double-page in  
                    colour); original soft cover, small closed tear on bottom of front cover; excellent 
                    condition throughout. 
                    $150.00 
 
# 105236     Kiss of the Fur Queen 

        Highway, Tomson  
 
        Doubleday, Toronto. 1998, 1st edition. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 310pp. 
        $35.00 

 
# 105252     Archaeology in Alberta 1978 

        Hillerud, J.M. 
 

Alberta Culture, Edmonton. 1979. (Wrappers) Near fine. 192pp. 4to. Illus., maps. 
Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper No. 14. 
$30.00 

 
# 105258     Red River Insurrection: Hon. Wm. McDougall's Conduct Reviewed 
         Hincks, Francis (Supposed Author) 
 

John Lovell, Montreal. 1870. (Wrappers) Very good. 69pp. Old tape marks. New 
spine. Peel(3) 573. 
$400.00 

 
# 105355     Ten Thousand Years; Archaeology in Manitoba 

        Hlady, Walter M. 
 

Manitoba Archaeological Society, Winnipeg. 1970. (Cloth) As new. 319pp. Illus., 
mapped endpapers, maps. 
$30.00 
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# 114461     Handbook of Indians of Canada 

        Hodge, Frederick Webb (Editor) 
 

Coles, Toronto. 1971. (Wrappers) Very good. 632pp. Folding maps. Reprint of the 
1913 Geographic Board of Canada edition, which was itself a reprint, with 
corrections and additions, of portions of the Bureau of American Ethnology 2 
volume "Handbook of American Indians North of Mexico". 
$35.00 

 
# 115971     Ruth, a Biography 

        Honea, John 
 

Hancock House, Surrey. [0-88839-073-4] 1981, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 
85pp. 
$25.00 

 
# 102504     The Kaska Indians: An Ethnographic Reconstruction. (Bound With) Culture 
                    and Ethos of Kaska Society  
                    Honigmann, John J. 
 

Yale University Press, New Haven. 1949 1954. (Cloth) Near fine. 162, 365pp. 
Illustrations. Pagination does not include plates. Later cloth. Yale University 
Publications in Anthropology Numbers 51 & 40. Two volumes in one. 
$100.00 

 
# 114864     The Kaska Indians: An Ethnographic Reconstruction 

        Honigmann, John J. 
 

Yale University Press. [no date]. (Cloth) Very good, no dust jacket. 8vo. Some wear 
on the head and foot of spine. 
$35.00 

 
# 116807     Tired of Rambling; A History of Fishing Lake Metis Settlement 

        Horstman, Louise; May David 
 

Alberta Federation of Metis Settlement Association, Edmonton. [0-88925-428-1] 
1982, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. viii, 69pp. 
$35.00 

 
# 105412     Strange Empire; a Narrative of the Northwest 

        Howard, Joseph Kinsey 
 

William Morrow and Co., New York. 1952, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in very 
good plus dust jacket. 601pp. An informed and savvy view of Metis history and 
culture. Former owner's name. Peel(3) 1463. 
$35.00 
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# 111374     The Red River Expedition 
         Huyshe, George Lightfoot 
 

Macmillan and Co., London & New York. 1871. (Cloth) Very good. 276pp. 
Frontispiece map, illus., ports., folding maps and table. Light wear and soiling. 
Peel(3) 575. 
$400.00 
 

# 105517     The Red River Expedition 
         Huyshe, George Lightfoot 
 

Macmillan and Co., London & New York. 1871. (Cloth) Good. 276pp. Frontispiece 
map, illus., ports., folding maps and table. Old ink stains on cover. Peel(3) 575. 
$350.00 

 
# 114463     Aboriginal Law Handbook 

        Imai, Shin; Logan, Logan; Stein, Gary 
 

Carswell, Toronto. [0-459-55777-7] 1993, 1st printing. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
329pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover and a date on title 
page. Else clean and tight. 
$65.00 

 
# 114412     Saskatchewan Treaty Land Entitlement Framework Agreement 1992 
         Indian Governments of Saskatchewan 
 

Federation of Saskatchewan Indian Nations. 1992. (Card covers) Near fine. Contains 
copies of Articles 1 - 22 + Schedules 2 - 7 + Appendices and an Amended Cost 
Sharing Agreement. Previous owner’s name neat to cover and title inked to spine. 
$100.00 

 
# 115122     Indian Truth (Vol. 21 No.1 To Vol. 33 No. 4 Incomplete) 
                    Indian Rights Association, Inc. 
 

Indian Rights Association, Philadelphia. 1944-1957. (Cloth) Very good, no dust 
jacket. Library bound by the University of California. Pocket on rear cover. 
Spattering of Library stamps throughout. January - February, 1944 to Winter 1956-7 
- Missing Volumes 24 no's 2-4, 1947; 26, no. 3, 1949; 27, no's 3-4, 1950; 28, no. 4, 
1951.  
$175.00 

 
# 117696     Wahbung; Our Tomorrows (October, 1971) 

        Indian Tribes of Manitoba 
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Manitoba Indian Brotherhood Inc., Winnipeg. 1971. (Wrappers) Very good. 204pp. 
16mo. Crème card wrappers, top wrapper illustrated with the Manitoba Indian 
Brotherhood centennial crest. Wrappers lightly soiled. Starting at table of contents. 
Else, tight and clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 118299     The Importance of Family Ties to Members of Cowessess First Nation 

        Innes, Robert Alexander 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 2007. (hardcover) Fine. 260pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold to 
spine. Maps. Virtually unopened; without blemish. Two copies available; one with 
double-sided pages, the other with single-sided. A dissertation submitted to the 
Faculty of the American Indian Studies Program in partial fulfillment of the 
requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the Graduate College of the 
University of Arizona.  
$60.00 

 
# 114458     Indigenous Peoples: Living and Working Conditions of Aboriginal Populations 

        in Independent Countries 
        International Labour Office 
 

Staples Press Limited, London. 1953. (Cloth) Near fine in very good dust jacket. 
xviii, 628pp. Dust jacket shows wear and tiny tears to edges. Previous owner’s name 
small and neat to inside cover, hidden by jacket. Library pocket at rear. Tables, 
photographs and maps. International Labour Office Studies and Reports New Series, 
No. 35. 
$40.00 

 
# 114433     Indian Control of Indian Child Welfare; A Report by the Health and Social 

        Development Commission 
        Isnana, Melvin 
 

Federation of Saskatchewan Indian Nations, Regina. 1983. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
90pp. Card covers. Previous owner’s name small and neat to upper left hand cover. 
Tables, flowcharts. 
$30.00 

 
# 114481     Aboriginal Law: Cases, Materials and Commentary 

        Isaac, Thomas 
 

Purich Publishing, Saskatoon. [1-895830-05-2] 1995. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 
xxv, 442pp. Date in red pen to cover. Small lettering to title page. Maps, tables. 
$25.00 
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# 105559     Archaeology in Alberta 1985 

        Ives, John W. 
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1986, ex-lib. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 287pp. 4to. Illus., maps, tables. Clean, unused ex-lib. Archaeological 
Survey of Alberta Occasional Paper No. 29. 
$35.00 

 
# 114264     Aboriginal Tenure in the Constitution of Canada 
                    James (SÁKÉJ) Youngblood; Henderson, Marjorie L. Benson; Isobel M, Findlay 
 

Carswell. [0-459-23936-8] 2000, 1st thus. (Hardcover) As new, no dust jacket. xvii, 
463pp. Previous owner’s name tiny to inside cover. 
$200.00 

 
# 115400     Indian Fall, the Last Great Days of the Plains Cree and Blackfoot Confederacy 

        Jenish, D'Arcy  
 

Viking, Toronto. [0-670-88090-6] 1999, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good in near fine 
dust jacket. 341pp. 8vo. Paper covered boards as issued. Signed by author, with label 
"Autographed copy" on front dj. Previous owner's name stamp on foredge and ffep; 
illustrated with maps and historic photographs. 
$25.00 

 
# 105592     The Sarcee Indians of Alberta 

        Jenness, Diamond 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1938. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 98pp. 
Frontispiece, illus., ports. Former owner's name to cover and beautiful woodcut 
bookplate. Anthropological Series No. 23. Peel(3) 6202. 
$50.00 

 
# 102518     The Indians of Canada 

        Jenness, Diamond 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1967, 6th edition. (Cloth) Near fine in good 
dust jacket. 452pp. Illus., maps in folder inside back cover. Jacket shows wear and 
chips at edges and Also available sixth edition no jacket and seventh edition near 
fine with near fine jacket. Bulletin 65, Anthropological Series No. 15. 
$30.00 

 
# 118298     The North West Mounted Police and Indian Policy, 1874-96 
                    Jennings, John Nelson 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
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Regina. 1979. (Hardcover) Fine. iv, 381pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. Library 
stamp to all edges and heel of title page. A thesis submitted in conformity with the 
requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the University of Toronto. 

                    $100.00 
 
# 117472     Legends of Vancouver 
                    Johnson, E. Pauline (Tekahionwake) 
 

McClelland, Goodchild & Stewart, Toronto. 1911. (Hardcover) Near fine in very 
good plus dust jacket. 165pp. New Illustrated Edition. 8vo. Bound in maroon cloth, 
gilt lettering to spine and front cover. Boards show no signs of rubbing and only the 
slightest shelf-wear. Top edge gilt, fore-edge and tail untrimmed. Dust jacket shows 
only the slightest signs of wear with minor chipping to head of spine, mylar 
protected. Illustrated with six B&W photographic plates, including frontispiece. 
Slight discolouration to EPs, else internally clean. Quite a wonderful copy, rare in 
dust jacket. 
$150.00 

 
# 117865     Flint and Feather: The Complete Poems of E. Pauline Johnson (Tekahionwake) 

        Johnson, E. Pauline 
 

 Musson Book Co. Ltd., Toronto and London. [no date]. (Cloth) Very good, no dust    
 jacket. 156pp. 8vo. Light blue buckram weave with gilt lettering to front cover and 
 spine. Published by Musson but printed at Hazell, Watson & Viney in England as 
 per colophon. No date, no other printings mentioned. Very nice exterior with 
 exception to small amount of tape residue to the spine. Press clipping of a review 
 attached to ffep. A couple of pages have been rescued with tape. 
 $35.00 

 
# 118587     Northwest Coast Basketry and Culture Change 

        Jones, Joan Megan 
 

The Thomas Burke Memorial Washington State Museum, Seattle. 1968. (Wrappers) 
Very good. viii, 60pp. 4to. Tape bound, white card covers; lettering in black to top 
cover with west coast art illustration at center. Covers show light rubbing, bottom 
cover slightly discoloured. Library stamp neatly crossed out at foot of p.I and bottom 
edge, else free of any ex-libris markings. Previous owner's signature at foot of p.I. 
Else internally bright, tight, and clean. Illus., B&W photos, diagrams / charts. 
$40.00 

 
# 115575     The Aboriginal Rock Paintings of the Churchill River 

        Jones, T.E.H. 
 

Sask. Museum of Natural History, Regina. 1981. (Wrappers) Good. 114pp. Illus. - 
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some coloured, numerous photographs, maps.; underlining blue highlighter, also 
coffee ring on cover. Anthropological Series No. 4. 
$45.00 

 
# 105633     The Artist Was a Young Man; the Life Story of Peter Rindisbacher 

        Josephy, Alvin M. 
 

Amon Carter Museum, Fort Worth. 1970. (Cloth) As new in as new dust jacket. 
100pp. Frontispiece, illus., ports. 
$30.00 

 
# 114411     Indian Treaties 1778 - 1883 
                    Kappler, Charles J. (Compiler and Editor) 
 

Interland Publishing, New York. 1975, 3rd printing. (4to) Near fine, no dust jacket. 
1099pp. Facsimile reprint in maroon buckram with silver decorations and lettering. 
Decorated endpapers. Large map is loose. Previous owner has two lines of script to 
top of title page. 
$125.00 

 
# 105664     North American Indians; a Comprehensive Account 

        Kehoe, Alice B. 
 
        Prentice-Hall, New Jersey. 1981. (Wrappers) As new. 564pp. Illus. 
        $25.00 

 
# 105672     The Gull Lake Site; a Prehistoric Bison Drive Site in Southwestern 

        Saskatchewan 
        Kehoe, Thomas F. 
 

Milwaukee Public Museum, Milwaukee. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 206pp. 
4to. Illus., maps, tables. Inscribed. Publications in Anthropology and History No.1. 
$35.00 

 
# 105706     Indians Don't Cry 

        Kenny, George 
 

Chimo, Toronto. 1977. (12mo, wrappers) Very good. 78pp. Illus. Occasional light 
browning. Previous owner’s name to inside cover; top cover creased. Short prose 
pieces and poetry by a Native of the Lac Seul Reserve in Ontario. Paulette Jiles 
receives some editorial credit. 
$25.00 
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# 105722     Blackfoot Ethnography 

        Kidd, Kenneth 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1986. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 219p. 4to. Card cover; illustrations. Sticker remnant to upper right hand front 
cover. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Manuscript Series No. 8. Reprint of a 
thesis written in 1937. 
$70.00 

 
# 105793     Ethnic Canadians: Culture and Education 

        Kovacs, Martin Louis (Editor) 
 
        Canadian Plains Research Center, University of Regina. 1978. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
        495pp. Tables. Papers from a conference held at the University of Regina. Canadian 
        Plains Studies, No.8. 
        $25.00 

 
# 111410     Native Canadian Anthropology and History; a Selected Bibliography 

        Krech, Shepard 
 

University of Winnipeg, Winnipeg. 1994, revised edition. (Cloth) Near fine. 212pp. 
4to. Publication of Rupert's Land Research Centre. Foreword by Jennifer S.H. 
Brown. 
$30.00 

 
# 105804     The Red River Insurrection; Its Causes and Events 

        Kreutzweiser, Erwin E. 
 

Garden City Press, Gardenvale. 1936? (Cloth) Very good. 166pp. Light shelf wear. 
Peel(3) 577. 
$35.00 

 
# 105815     Gone Indian 

        Kroetsch, Robert 
 
        New press, Toronto. 1973, 1st edition. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust jacket. 158pp. 
        $40.00 

 
# 102528     Dance and Song Rituals of Six Nations Reserve, Ontario 

        Kurath, Gertrude Prokosch 
 

Printed by the Department of the Secretary of State, Ottawa. 1968. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 205pp. 4to. Illus. Music. National Museum of Canada Bulletin 220. 
$25.00 
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# 106256     Edmund Morris "Kyaiyii" 1871-1913 

        “Kyaiyii” Edmond Morris; Simmins, Geofret; Parke-Taylor, Michael 
 

Norman Mackenzie Art Gallery, Regina. 1984. (Wrappers) Fine. 120pp. 4to. Illus., 
ports. Morris was noted for his portraits of prairie Indians. Many of the portraits 
remain in the province, most prominently in the Legislative Building. 
$50.00 

 
# 114410     Battle Grounds: The Canadian Military and Aboriginal Lands 

        Lackenbauer, P. Whitney 
 

UBC Press and the Canadian War Museum. [no date]. (Wrappers) As new. 
$45.00 

 
# 102533     Drums and Scalpel: From Native Healers to Physicians on the North  

        Pacific Coast 
        Large, R. Geddes 
 

Mitchell Press Ltd, Vancouver. 1968. (Cloth) Very good. 145pp. Illus., mapped EPs. 
$35.00 
 

# 105894     Defeathering the Indian 
        Laroque, Emma 
 
        Book Society of Canada Limited, Agincourt. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 
        82pp. Frontispiece, illus. Name clipped from title page. 
        $25.00 

 
# 117644     When the Other Is Me; Native Resistance Discourse, 1850-1990 

        Larocque, Emma 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [978-0-88755-703-3] 2010. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 218pp. 8vo. Internally tight and clean. "Emma LaRocque, one of the most 
recognized and respected scholars in Native Studies today, presents a powerful 
interdisciplinary study of the Native literary response to racist writing in the 
Canadian historical and literary record from 1850 to 1990". 
$25.00 

 
# 117670     Fractured Homeland; Federal Recognition and Algonquin Identity in Ontario 

        Lawrence, Bonita 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver, BC. [978-0-7748-2288-6] 2012.    
(Wrappers) As new. 327pp. 8vo. 
$35.00 
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# 105961     Batoche; les Missionnaires du Nord-Ouest pendant les Troubles de 1885 
                    Le Chevallier, Jules 
 

L'oeuvre de Presse Dominicaine, Montreal. 1941. (Wrappers) Very good. 310pp. 
Illus. Light browning to paper & spine. Peel(3) 1483. 
$50.00 

 

# 111449     Aux Prises avec la Tourmente: les Missionaires de la Colonie de Saint-Laurent- 
         de-Grandin durant l'Insurrection Metisse de 1885 

        Le Chevallier, Jules 
 

Revue de l'Universite d'Ottawa, Ottawa. 1940. (Wrappers) Near fine. 76pp. Offprint 
of Revue de l'Universite d'Ottawa, October-December 1939, April-June and July-
September 1940. Peel(3) 1482. 
$50.00 

 

# 203810     The Montagnais "Hunting Territory" and the Fur Trade 
        Leacock, Eleanor 
 
        American Anthropological Association, Beloit. [no date], 1st Edition. (Wrappers)  
        Very good plus. 59pp. Vol. 56, No. 5, Part 2, Memoir No. 78. 
        $25.00 

 

# 102535     Vanta Kutchin 
        Leechman, Douglas 
 

National Museum of Canada, Ottawa. 1954. (Wrappers) Near fine. 35pp. 
Frontispiece, illustrations, illustrated EP's. Bulletin No. 130, Anthropological Series 
No. 33. A study of the Old Crow (Yukon) area. 
$25.00 
 

# 102536     The Way of the Indian: Thirteen Documentary Programs Broadcast on CBC 
        Radio 
        Leechman, Douglas 
 

CBC, Toronto. 1970. (Wrappers) Very good. Fifth printing. 61pp. 4to, oblong. Faint 
red stain on cover. 
$25.00 

 

# 114097     The Native Tribes of Canada 
        Leechman, Douglas 
 

W. J. Gage Limited, Toronto. [circa 1956]. (Wrappers) Near fine. 357pp. Bright 
green, black and white illustrated stiff cloth covers. Clean and tight. Copyright date 
in reference to Library and Archives Canada Amicus # 3167464. Illustrations by A. 
E. Ingram. 
$25.00 
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# 115097     Indian Summer 

        Leechman, Douglas 
 

The Ryerson Press, Toronto. 1949, 1st edition, second state. (Hardcover) Fine in fine 
dust jacket. x, 182pp. 8vo. Printed label on verso of title page. Dust jacket designed 
by Thoreau MacDonald; 4 portraits and frontspiece by W.Langdon Kihn. Jacket 
illustration by Thoreau MacDonald. Illustrations by Langdon Kihn. 
$25.00 

 
# 113280     Treaty Promises, Indian Reality; Life on a Reserve 

        Lerat, Harold; Ungar, Linda 
 

Purich Publishing, Saskatoon. [1-895830-26-5] 2005. (Wrappers) As new. 160pp. 
B&W photographs. 
$25.00 

 
# 114539     The Effects of White Contact upon Blackfoot Culture, with Special Reference 

        to the Role of the Fur Trade 
        Lewis, Oscar 
 

University of Washington Press, Seattle & London. 1966, 2nd printing. (Cloth) Near 
fine, no dust jacket. vi, 73pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover. 
Maps. Monographs of the American Ethnological Society Number 6. 
$35.00 

 
# 117626     Indigenous Heritage and Intellectual Property; Genetic Resources, Traditional 
                    Knowledge and Folklore 
                    Lewinski, Silke von (Editor) 
 

Kluwer Law International, Hague. [90-411-2218-4] 2004, 1st edition. (Hardcover) 
Fine. xvi, 409pp. 8vo. Casebound, no dust jacket as issued. Internally, tight and 
clean without a single blemish. Scarce. 
$150.00 

 
# 114329     The Cheyenne Way Conflict and Case Law in Primitive Jurisprudence 

        Llewellyn, K.N: Hoebel, E Adamson 
 

University of Oklahoma Press, Norman. [0-8061-0099-0] 1973, 5th printing. (Cloth) 
Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 360pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to 
inside cover, hidden by exceptionally good jacket. Illus, frontispiece. 
$35.00 
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# 117308     Transposing Perspectives 

        Longman, Mary 
 

Mendel Art Gallery, Saskatoon, SK. [9781896359755] 2011. (Wrappers) Fine. 48pp. 
4to. In original card covers, white spine and cover with grey back. Illus., colour 
photos of artwork. Published to record the exhibition "Mary Longman: New Work", 
25 September 2009 to 10 January 2010 at the Mendel Art Gallery. 
$25.00 

 
# 201164     The North American Indian Today: University of Toronto - Yale University 
                    Seminar Conference, Toronto, September 4-16, 1939 
                    Loram, C.T.; McIlwraith, T.F. (Editor) 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1943, 1st Edition. (Cloth) Very good. 361pp. 
Bookplate to ffep. An important collection at an interesting point in time. 

         $85.00 
 
# 106093     The Unbeatable Breed; People and Events in Northern Manitoba 

        Lowery, Bob 
 

Prairie Publishing Company, Winnipeg. 1981. (Wrappers) Near fine. 135pp. Illus. 
$25.00 

 
# 106103     The Other Natives; The / Les Metis 1885-1978 

        Lussier, Antoine S.; Sealey, D. Bruce 
 

Manitoba Metis Federation Press, Winnipeg. 1978. (Cloth) Fine. 192pp. Volume 2. 
Volume 1 took the history to 1885. 
$40.00 

 
# 114479     Medicine That Walks: Disease, Medicine, and Canadian Plains Native People, 

        1880-1940 
        Lux, Maureen K. 
 
        University of Toronto Press, Toronto. [0-8020-8295-5] 2001. (Wrappers) Fine.  
        xii, 300pp.  
        $35.00 

 
# 115974     The Institutionalization of Art Within Two Internal Colonies: A Comparative 
                    Study of the Inuit and the Navajo 

        M'closkey, Kathleen Anne Cross 
 

Thesis, University of Windsor, Windsor. 1985. (Wrappers) Very good. vi, 153pp. A 
MSS thesis for the Department of Sociology and Anthropology, University of 
Windsor; abstract extensively annotated in ink by reviewer. 
$75.00 
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# 117654     The Indigenous Experience; Global Perspectives 

        Maaka, Roger Ca; Anderson, Chris (Editors) 
 

Canadian Scholars' Press Inc., Toronto. [978-1-55130-300-0] 2006. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 366pp. 8vo. Pictorial card wrappers, designed by Susan MacGregor. Illus., 
maps. 
$25.00 

 
# 111568     Portraits from the Plains 

        MacEwan, Grant 
 

Macgraw-Hill, Toronto. 1971. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 287pp. Illus.      
Inscribed by MacEwan on title-page. Biographies of prairie Indians.   
$50.00 

 
# 106173     Tatanga Mani: Walking Buffalo of the Stonies 

        MacEwan, Grant 
 

Hurtig, Edmonton. 1969. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 208pp. Illus., 
mapped endpapers. 
$25.00 

 
# 106187     Metis Makers of History 

        MacEwan, Grant 
 

Western Producer Prairie Books, Saskatoon. 1981. (Wrappers) Near fine. 171pp. 
Biographies of eighteen Métis man and women. 
$30.00 

 
# 115984     Blankets and Beads; a History of the Saskatchewan River 

        MacGregor, James G. 
 

Institute of Applied Art, Edmonton. 1949. (Cloth) Very good in good dust jacket. 
276pp. Illus., maps. Peel(3) 7121. 
$40.00 

 
# 117064     The Identities of Rose Delmore Smith; Portrait of a Metis Woman 1861-1960 

        MacKinnon, Doris Jeanne 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [978-0-88977-236-6] 2012, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. x, 193pp. 
$35.00 
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# 114438     Indigenous Difference and the Constitution of Canada 

        Macklem, Patrick 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. [0-8020-4195-7] 2001. (Cloth) Near fine, no 
dust jacket. 334pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover, else as 
new. Excellent bibliography. 
$30.00 

 
# 111539     Canadian Savage Folk; the Native Tribes of Canada 
         MacLean, John 
 

Briggs, Toronto. 1896. (Cloth) Near fine. 641pp. Frontispiece, illus., port. Former 
owner's inscription. Peel(3) 2280. 
$200.00 

 
# 106287     Canadian Savage Folk; the Native Tribes of Canada 
                    MacLean, John 
 

Briggs, Toronto. 1896. (Cloth) Good to very good. 641pp. Frontispiece, illus., port. 
Cover lightly spotted and dull. Occasional foxing throughout. Peel(3) 2280. 
$125.00 

 
# 113081    Sundancing at Rosebud and Pine Ridge  
                   Mails, Thomas E. 
 

Center for Western Studies, South Dakota. [0-931170-01-X] 1978, 1st edition. 
(Folio) Fine in near fine dust jacket. i-xii, 395pp. Maps, illustrations, both B&W and 
colour diagrams, drawings, instructions. "The first complete work on the Sioux Sun 
Dance." 
$110.00 

 
# 114474     An Overview of Aboriginal and Treaty Rights and Compensation for Their 

        Breach 
        Mainville, Robert 
 
        Purich Publishing, Saskatoon. [1-895830-17-6] 2001. (Wrappers) Fine. xxiv, 166pp. 
        $25.00 

 
# 106324     Tecumseh; a Drama, and Canadian Poems 

        Mair, Charles 
 

Briggs, Toronto. 1901, 2nd Enlarged edition. (Cloth) Very good plus. 276pp. 
Frontispiece, ports. Bookplate. 
$40.00 
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# 106316     Archaeology in Alberta 1986 

        Magne, Martin 
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1987. (Wrappers) Very good. 
302pp. 4to. Illus., maps, tables. Clean unused ex-lib. Archaeological Survey of 
Alberta Occasional Paper No. 31. 
$35.00 

 
# 106317     Archaeology in Alberta 1987 

        Magne, Martin  
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1988. (Wrappers) Very good. 
244pp. 4to. Illus., maps, tables. Clean unused ex-lib. Archaeological Survey of 
Alberta Occasional Paper No. 32. 
$35.00 

 
# 106347     The Plains Cree: An Ethnographic, Historical, and Comparative Study 

        Mandelbaum, David G. 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, University of Regina. 1979. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 400pp. Card covers. Diagrams/illus., map. Light shelf wear. Minor markings 
on edges. Previous owner’s name neat and small to inside cover. 
$30.00 

 
# 118846     The Powwow; An Art History 

        Martin, Lee-Ann (Co-Curator); Boyer, Bob (Co-Curator) 
 

MacKenzie Art Gallery, Regina. [1-896470-31-9] 2000, 1st edition. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 75pp. Tall 8vo. Colour reproductions of artwork throughout, both 
contemporary and historical. Exhibition from September 22, 2000 to January 28, 
2001. 
$25.00 

 
# 117655     First Person Plural; Aboriginal Storytelling and the Ethics of Collaborative 

        Authorship 
        McCall, Sophie 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver, BC, 1980. [978-0-7748-1980-0] 
2011, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 254pp. 8vo. Small crease to top corner of rear 
wrapper, else fine. 
$25.00 
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# 116594     Indian History and Claims; A Research Handbook 

        Mccardle, Bennett Ellen 
 

 Federation of Saskatchewan Indians, Regina. 1982, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good.    
                    170pp.  
                    $40.00 
 
# 106597     Buckskin Brigadier; the Story of the Alberta Field Force 

        McCourt, Edward A. 
 

Macmillan & Co., Toronto. 1968. (Cloth) Very good plus in very good dust jacket. 
150pp. Illus., mapped endpapers. Price clipped. Closed tear to head of jacket at 
spine. 
$25.00 

 
# 118307     Living with Strangers; The Nineteenth-Century Sioux and the Canadian- 

        American Borderlands 
                    Mccrady, David G. 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1998. (Hardcover) Fine. X, 256pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. Library 
stamp to all edges and heel of title page. Maps. A dissertation submitted in partial 
fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the 
Department of History, University of Manitoba. 
$100.00 

 
# 106609     Prehistoric Cultural Dynamics of the Lac la Biche Region 

        McCullough, Edward J. 
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1982. (Wrappers) Very good. 
166pp. 4to. Illus., maps, tables. Clean unused ex-lib. Archaeological Survey of 
Alberta Occasional Paper No. 18. 
$35.00 

 
# 106149     The Red River Rebellion; Eight Letters to Hon. Joseph Howe, Secretary of 

        State for the Provinces, Etc., In Reply to an Official Pamphlet 
        McDougall, William 
 

Hunter Rose & Co., Toronto. 1870. (Leatherbound) Very good plus. 68pp. Peel(3) 
578, "A reply to the anonymous Red River Insurrection: Hon. Wm. McDougall's 
Conduct Reviewed." 
$350.00 
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# 106646     Studies in Archaeology: Highway 1a Coal Creek Revision, Alberta 

        McIntyre, Michael 
 

Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1978. (Wrappers) As 
new. 171pp. 4to. Illus., map. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional Paper 
No. 7. 
$35.00 

 
# 111590     Pioneering in Western Canada; A Story of the Baptists 
                    McLaurin, C.C. 
 

Published by the Author, Calgary. 1939. (Cloth) Very good plus in very good dust 
jacket. 402pp. Frontispiece, illus., ports. Chips to head & tail of dust jacket. Early 
settlement, development, education and the expansion of missions to immigrants and 
Indians, particularly the Cree. Peel(3) 6300 
$60.00 

 
# 106674     1885: Metis Rebellion or Government Conspiracy? 

        McLean, Don 
 

Pemmican Publications, Winnipeg. 1985. (Wrappers) As new. 137pp. Illus., ports., 
maps. 
$20.00 

 
# 106675     Fifty Historical Vignettes: Views of the Common People 

        McLean, Don 
 

Gabriel Dumont Institute, Regina. 1987. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 200pp. Illus., 
portrait photos. 
$20.00 

 
# 106673     Home from the Hill; a History of the Metis in Western Canada 

        McLean, Don 
 

Gabriel Dumont Institute, Regina. 1988. (Wrappers) Very good. 323pp. Ports., illus., 
maps. 
$25.00 

 
# 106682     The Indians: Their Manners and Customs 

        McLean, John (1851-1928) 
 

Coles Publishing Company, Toronto. 1970. (Wrappers) Very good. 351pp. Illus. 
Previous owner’s stamp to ffep. Small sticker remnants to cover. Originally 
published by William Briggs in 1889. 
$25.00 
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# 114754     The Image Makers 

        McLuhan, Elizabeth and Tom Hill 
 

Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto. [0-458-97390-4] 1984, 1st edition. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 118pp. Crease at cover fold. Spine edges show wear. B&W and full 
colour images. 
$70.00 

 
# 114323     Native Rights and the Boundaries of Rupert's Land and the North-Western 

        Territory 
        McNeil, Kent 
 

University of Saskatchewan Native Law Centre, Saskatoon. [0-88880-111-4], 1982. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. 67pp. Map in rear cover pocket. Many maps throughout. 
Studies in Aboriginal right Volume No. 4. 
$35.00 

 
# 114874     The World of Wetiko: Tales from the Woodland Cree 

        Merasty, Marie 
 

The Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College, Saskatoon. 1981, 2nd reprint. 
(Wrappers) Fine. vi, 43pp. 8vo. Decrative card covers. Illustrations and maps. 
Translated by Bill Merasty; illustrations by Sarain Stamp.  
$35.00 

 
# 106781     Braves and Buffalo; Plains Indian Life in 1837 

        Miller, Alfred J.; Taylor, Hugh A. 
 

Public Archives of Canada & University of Toronto Press, Ottawa & Toronto. 1973. 
(Hardcover) Very good plus in very good dust jacket. 176pp. 4to, oblong. Coloured 
illus. Descriptive notes by the artist. Introduction by Michael Bell. 
$25.00 

 
# 114641     The First Ones: Readings in Indian / Native Studies 
         Miller, David; Beal, Carl; Dempsey, James; Heber, R.Wesley (Editors) 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, Craven, SK. [0-895803-16-0] 1992. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. vi, 410pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside 
cover. A guide to curriculum development including study questions and extensive 
"Recommended Readings" sections. “This collection of readings brings together a 
series of articles designed to facilitate the teaching of issues important to 
introductory courses in Indian / Native studies” (rear cover). 
$30.00 
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# 114291     The History of the Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes of the Fort Peck Indian 
                    Reservation, Montana, 1800 - 2000 
                    Miller, David; Smith, Dennis; McGeshick, Joseph; Shanley, James; Shields, Caleb 
 

Fort Peck Community College, Montana. 2008, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Very good. 
532pp. Writing in ink to cover (tiny). Internally clean and tight. Illus. 
$100.00 

 
# 114623     Spirit of the Land: Sacred Places in Native North America 

        Milne, Courtney 
 

Viking Press. [0-670-84985-5] 1994, 1st edition. (Cloth) 4to. Fine in near fine dust 
jacket. 207pp. Unclipped jacket shows crease at head of spine. Inscribed and signed 
by author. Bright colour photographs throughout.  
$50.00 

 
# 106801     Mush! Un Hiver en Pays Cree 

        Mishaegen, Anne de 
 

Librairie Beauchemin, Montreal. 1933. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 245pp. 
Frontispiece, illus., map. 1" closed tear at head. Peel(3) 5707. 
$50.00 

 
# 117643     Strength and Struggle; Perspectives from First Nations, Inuit, and Métis 

        Peoples in Canada 
        Mishenene, Rachel A.; Toulouse, Pamela Rose 

 
McGraw-Hill Ryerson 978-007106703-4. [978-007106703-4] 2011. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 149pp. 4to. Red and black illustrated card wrappers. Profusely illustrated 
with artwork, colour and B&W photographs, and cartoons. Ex-lib stamp, very neat 
on TP and clean lib car to rear cover. Covers never bent. Un-read. "Includes a rich 
array of short stories, poetry, music lyrics, graphic art, articles, essays, and other 
pieces that will have you laughing, crying, talking, and thinking. It's a true 
celebration of First Nations, Inuit, and Métis writing and art". 
$40.00 

 
# 114518     The World Is Our Witness; The Historical Journey of the Nisga'a into Canada 

        Molloy, Tom; Forward by John Ralston Saul 
 

Fifth House, Calgary. [0-894004-47-7] 2000, 1st edition. (Cloth) As new in as new 
dust jacket. 252pp. Maps and B&W photographs. 
$25.00 
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# 106869     A Native Heritage; Images of the Indian in English-Canadian Literature 

        Monkman, Leslie 
 
        University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1981. (Cloth) Fine. 193pp. 
        $35.00 

 
# 111640     Wolverine Myths and Visions; Dene Traditions from Northern Alberta 

        Moore, Patrick; Wheelock, Angela (editor) 
 

University of Alberta Press, Edmonton. 1990. (Cloth) As new in as new dust jacket. 
259pp. Illus., maps. "Compiled by the Dene Wodih Society." Studies in the 
Anthropology of North American Indian series. 
$40.00 

 
# 111646     La Race Métisse; Étude Critique en Marge d'un Livre Recent 
         Morice, Adrien Gabriel 
 

Published by the Author, Winnipeg. 1938. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 91pp. 4to. 
Peel(3) 6211. A criticism of Tremaudan's "Histoire de la Nation Métisse". 
$250.00 

 
# 106918     A Critical History of the Red River Insurrection After Official Documents and             
         Non-Catholic Sources 
                    Morice, Adrien Gabriel 
 

Canadian Publishers, Winnipeg. 1935, ex-libris. (Cloth) Very good. 375pp. Illus., 
ports. Peel(3) 583. 
$100.00 

 
# 106894     Dictionnaire Historique des Canadiens et des Métis Français de l'Ouest 

        Morice, Adrien Gabriel 
 

J.P. Garneau, Quebec. 1908, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good. 329pp. Ex-lib. Recent 
cloth. Peel(3) 3203, "An accurate and valuable biography of the French and metis 
connected with the fur trade." 
$85.00 

 
# 117640     Native Peoples; The Canadian Experience 

        Morrison, R. Bruce; Wilson, C. Roderick (Editors) 
 

Oxford University Press, Don Mills, Ont. [0-19-541819-0] 2004, 3rd edition. 
(Wrappers) As new. 493pp. 8vo. Illus., maps, B&W photos. Without a single 
blemish. 
$25.00 
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# 106935     Aboriginal Peoples and the Law: Indian, Metis and Inuit Rights in Canada 

        Morse, Bradford W. (Editor) 
 

Carleton University Press, Ottawa. 1989, 1st edition, revised. (Wrappers) Very good 
plus. 890pp. Ex-lib, sicker to heel of spine, call number and library stamp to ffep. 
Not the usual ex-lib disaster. 
$30.00 

 
# 106961     The Last War Drum 

        Morton, Desmond 
 
        Hakkert, Toronto. 1972, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in very good plus dust jacket.  
        193pp. Illus., ports., maps. 
        $30.00 

 
# 106960     Telegrams of the North-West Campaign, 1885 
                    Morton, Desmond; Roy, Reginald H. (Editor) 
 

Champlain Society, Toronto. 1972, 1st edition; limited. (Cloth) Near fine. ciii, 431, 
(xxi). Frontispiece portrait, maps. Gilt lettering and crest to spine. The Publications 
of the Champlain Society Volume XLVII. Numbered 418, 513, 517 and 774 
available. 
$75.00 

 
# 114742     The History of the North-West Rebellion of 1885; Comprising a Full and 

        Impartial Account of the Origin and Progress of the War, of the Various 
        Engagements with the Indians and Half-Breeds, of the Heroic Deeds Performed 
        by Officers and Men, and of Touching Scenes in the Field, the Camp & the 
        Cabin, Including a History of the Indian Tribes of North-Western Canada 
        Mulvaney, Charles Pelham 
  

 A.H. Hovey, Toronto. 1886, 2nd printing. (Cloth) Good to very good. viii, 440pp.  
                    Brown decorated cloth with gilt lettering to spine and front cover. Front hinge 
                    starting at title page. Frontispiece (tissue protected), illus, ports, map. Spine head  
                    and  heel bumped. Clean copy minus minor foxing to ffep. 

 $60.00 
 
# 114274     Ethnographic Bibliography of North America 

        Murdock, George Peter 
 

Human Relations Area Files Press, New Haven. 1960, 3rd edition. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 393pp. Previous owner’s name neat to cover. Maps. 
$35.00 
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# 107043     Archaeological Investigations in the Transitional Forest Zone; Northern 

        Manitoba, Southern Keewatin, N. W. T. 
        Nash, Ronald J. 
 
        Manitoba Museum of Man and Nature, Winnipeg. 1975. (Wrappers) As new. 189pp. 
        4to. Illus., tables, maps. 
        $25.00 

 
# 114422     A Strategy for the Socio-Economic Develepment of Indian People; National 

        Report 
        National Indian Brotherhood 
 

National Indian Brotherhood, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Near fine. 332pp. Title clear 
taped to black tape spine. Previous owner’s name small and neat to upper left corner 
of cover. Presented to the National Indian Brotherhood 8th Annual General 
Assembly, August 1977. 
$40.00 

 
# 118833     Report to Nazko and Kluskus Bands of Carrier Indians from the Nazko- 

        Kluskus Study Team 
        Nazko-Kluskus Study Team 
 

Nazko Village, Quesnel, BC. 1974. (Wrappers) Fine. 55pp. 4to. Olive green card 
wrappers, stapled; lettering in black to top cover. Three hand-drawn maps. Our 
research only uncovers copies in noted institutions: LAC, McGill University, 
University of Alberta, University of British Columbia, University of Calgary, and 
Simon Fraser University. Quite uncommon. 
$100.00 

 
# 102582     Hunters of the Northern Forest: Designs for Survival Among the Alaskan 

        Kutchin 
        Nelson, Richard K. 
 

The University of Chicago Press, Chicago. 1973. (Cloth) Near fine. 339pp.    
Illustrations. 

        $45.00  
 
# 107085     Strathcona Site (Fjpi-29) Excavations 1978, 1979, & 1980 

        Newton, B.; Pollock, J.; Ives, J.W.; Pyszczyk, H. 
 

Alberta Culture, Edmonton. 1985. (Wrappers) As new. 119, 109, 223pp. 4to.     
Illus., maps. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Manuscript Series Nos 2, 3 & 4. 
$35.00 
 

 



58 
 
# 107093     Assiniboine Legends 

        Nighttraveller, Will; Desnomie, Gerald (Editor) 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College, Saskatoon. 1981. (Wrappers) Fine. 174pp. 
4to. Illustrated by Dennis Morrison and Larry Okanee. 
$30.00 

 
# 113808     7 Generations 
                    O’Brian, Gary 
 

Kahnawake Survival School, Kahnawake, Quebec. 1980, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Good 
to very good. 548pp. 8vo. Illustrated cover. Illustrated half-title. Illustrations, maps, 
diagrams, B&W photographs. FF EP missing fore-edge corner at head, approx. 2 1 / 
2" by 1", has been cut out with scissors. Started at front. Thumbed corners. Shelf 
wear to covers, as expected, due to white covers and use as a textbook. Developed as 
part of the curriculum focused on the Mohawk by the Kahnawake Survival School. 
$100.00 

 
# 107190     The First Nations: Indian Government and the Canadian Confederation 

        Opekokew, Delia 
 

Federation of Saskatchewan Indians, Saskatoon. 1980. (Wrappers) Near fine. 92pp. 
4to. Tables. Previous owner’s mailing label neat to title page. 
$25.00 

 
# 107193     The Riel Rebellions: A Cartographic History. Le Recit Cartographique des 

        Affaires Riel 
        Oppen, William A. (Editor) 
 

University of Toronto Press with Public Archives of Canada, Toronto. 1980, 
Reprint. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 109pp. 4to, oblong. Illus., maps. 
$25.00 

 
# 107194     The Stone Age on the Prairies 

        Orchard, W.J. 
 

School Aids and Text Book Pub. Co., Regina. 1942. (Cloth) Very good plus. 173pp.    
Illus. Pioneering study of prairie artifacts and the earliest inhabitants of the prairie 
west. Peel(3) 6521. 
$40.00 

 
# 107195     Kitchen Middens: Prehistoric Campsites 

        Orchard, W.J. 
 

School Aids and Textbook Publishing Co., Regina. 1946. (Cloth) Very good plus. 
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126pp. Illus. Along with the author’s work “The Stone Age on the Prairies”, this 
comprises a pioneering study of the earliest inhabitants of the prairies. Peel(3) 6878. 
$40.00 

 
# 102585     Archaeological Reports 1900, 1904, 1907 

        Orr, R.B. et al 
 

Legislative Assembly of Ontario, Toronto. 1901 1908. (Wrappers) Very good. 
Variously paginated, illustrations, maps. Reports for 1900, 1904, 1907. Each Report 
$25. 
$25.00 

 
# 111698     La Vérité sur la Question Métisse au Nord-Ouest [with] Biographie et Récit de 
                    Gabriel Dumont sur les Évènements de 1885 

Ouimet, Adolphe; de Montigny, B.A.T. 
 
Les Libraires et Depots de Journaux, Montreal. 1889, ex-lib. (Half leather) Very 
good plus. 400pp. Frontispiece portrait of Louis Riel. Portrait of Gabriel Dumont. No 
external library markings. Peel(3) 1517. 
$125.00 

 
# 114425     The North American Indians; A Sourcebook 

        Owen, Roger C.; Deetz, James J.F.; Fisher, Anthony D. 
 

MacMillan Company, New York. 1967, 2nd printing. (Cloth) Fine in very good dust 
jacket. 752pp. Clean brown cloth. Person in a canoe blind stamped on cover with 
light blue titles. Illus, maps, tables. Mapped endpapers. Minor wear to jacket at 
edges. Includes extensive additional reading list in rear. "This major work provides a 
comprehensive, up to date (1967), and much needed compilations of the best 
writings on the North American Indian cultures."  
$40.00 

 
# 107288     Early Printing in the Red River Settlement 1859-1870 and Its Effect on the Riel 

        Rebellion 
        Peel, Bruce 
 

Peguis Publishers, Winnipeg. 1974. (Wrappers) As new. 56pp. 4to. Frontispiece,     
illus., ports. 
$25.00 

 
# 118688     The Ojibwa of Western Canada 1780 to 1870 

        Peers, Laura 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-160-2] 1994, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) As new in as new dust jacket. 288pp. 8vo. Black cloth boards; lettering 
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in gold to spine. Illus., B&W photos. Manitoba Studies in Native History VIII. 
$25.00 

 
# 115766     History of the Peguis Reserve; Profile of Peguis Elders 
                    Peguis School 
 

Peguis School, Peguis Reserve, Manitoba. 1977, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 
39+. Slight discoloration of spine. 
$40.00 

 
# 107292     A Social History of the Manitoba Metis 

        Pelletier, Emile 
 

Manitoba Metis Federation Press, Winnipeg. 1977, revised edition. (Cloth) Fine. 
127pp. Illus., maps, tables. 
$45.00  

 
# 114414     The Aboriginal Rights Provisions in the Constitution Act, 1982 

        Pentney, William F. 
 

University of Saskatchewan - Native Law Centre, Saskatoon. [0-88880-192-0] 1987. 
(Hardcover) As new. 4, xi, 265pp. Fabricoid boards. Originally presented as the 
author's thesis: Masters of Law--University of Ottawa. 1987) Extensive 
bibliography: p. 257-265. Masters of Law thesis from the University of Ottawa. Sets 
out a theoretical and legal framework for the interpretation of section 25 of the 
Charter of Rights and Freedoms and section 35 of the Constitution Act, and provides 
an appraisal of their scope and application. 
$50.00 

  
# 107324     Canadian Journal of Native Studies 
          Periodical. 
 

Canadian Journal of Native Studies, Brandon. 1981-2001. (Wrappers) Fine. Various 
pagination. Complete run from Vol.1 #1 (1981) to Vol.21 #1 (2001). Some 
duplicates at single issue prices - please enquire.  
$600.00 

 
# 113142     The Western Canadian Journal of Anthropology Vol. 1 No. 1 1970 

        Periodical. 
 

University of Alberta, Alberta. 1970. (Wrappers) Fine. 211pp. Map, illus, tables. 
(Formerly Alberta Anthropologist) Northern and Southern Athabascans. Additional 
volumes available at various prices; please inquire. 
$30.00 
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# 110134     Syesis 

        Periodical. Scagel, Robert F. (Editor) 
 

British Columbia Provincial Museum, Victoria. 1968-1974. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
4to. Illus., maps. 6 issues: Vol.1, Parts 1 and 2 (Dec.'68); Vol.2, Parts 1 and 2 
(Dec.'69); Vol.3, Parts 1 and 2 (Dec.'70); Vol.4, Parts 1 and 2 (Dec.'71); Vol.5, 
1972; Vol.7, 1974, Supplement 1. EACH @ $35CDN. 
$35.00 

 
# 107398     The New Peoples: Being and Becoming Metis in North America 

        Peterson, Jacqueline; Brown, Jennifer S.H. 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1985. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 
266pp. Frontispiece, illus., maps. 
$65.00 

 
# 107412     Directions in Manitoba Prehistory: Papers in Honour of Chris Vickers 

        Pettipas, Leo (Editor) 
 

Manitoba Archaeological Society, Winnipeg. 1980. (Wrappers) Near fine. 383pp. 
4to.  Illus., plans, maps. 
$30.00 

 
# 114519     John Collier's Crusade for Indian Reform 1920-1954 

        Philp, Kenneth R. 
 

University of Arizona Press, Tucson. [0-8165-0472-5] 1977. (Wrappers) Very good. 
xvi, 304pp. Illus. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover. 
$25.00 

 
# 117679     Contact Zones; Aboriginal & Settler Women in Canada's Past 

        Pickles, Katie; Rutherdale, Myra (Editors) 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver, BC. [0-7748-1135-8] 2005, 1st 
edition. (Hardcover) As new. 308pp. 8vo. Casebound, no jacket as issued. B&W 
photos. Without a single blemish. 
$25.00 

 
# 111756     Memories of the Past; History of Pleasantdale and Kinistino Indian Band #91 

        Pleasantdale and District 
 

History Book Committee, Pleasantdale, Sask. 1981. (Cloth) Very good plus. 824pp. 
4to. Illus., ports. Previous owner’s name small and neat to illustrated ffep. 
$75.00 
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# 110291     Horses Fly Too; Bob Boyer / Edward Poitras 

        (Poitrais, Edward); Zepp, Norman; Parke-Taylor, Michael 
 

Norman Mackenzie Art Gallery, Regina. 1984, 1st printing. (Wrappers) As new. 
67pp. 4to. Illus. - b / w and colour. Exhibit catalogue, in cooperation with Thunder 
Bay Nat'l Exhibition Centre and Centre for Indian Art. 
$40.00 

 
# 118305     Barriers to Indigenous Filmmaking in Canada 

        Poitras, Evelyn 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 2003. (Hardcover) Fine. ii, 77pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. A research 
paper submitted to Miriam McNab (advisor): the Faculty of the Arts; Department of 
Indigenous Studies; First Nations University of Canada; in fulfillment of Indian 
Studies 491-S50 (Honours Paper)  
$40.00 

 
# 117767     First Nations, Identity, and Reserve Life; The Mi'kmaq of Nova Scotia 

        Poliandri, Simone 
 

University of Nebraska Press 978-0-8032-3771-1, Lincoln. [978-0-8032-3771-1] 
2011, 1st edition. (Hardcover) As new in as new dust jacket. 350pp. 8vo. Black cloth 
boards, lettering in gold to spine. Without blemish.  
$40.00  

 
# 117686     First Nations in Canada; Perspectives on Opportunity, Empowerment, and 

        Self-Determination 
        Ponting, J. Rick 
 

Mcgraw-Hill Ryerson Limited, Toronto. [0-07-552847-9] 1997, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) Very good. 484pp. 8vo. Card wrappers illustrated with "Eagle Moon of 
Change" by Dale Auger. Starting at front gutter, p.vii tender, not yet detached. Else, 
internally tight and clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 114310     Beyond Intellectual Property; Toward Traditional Resource Rights for 

        Indigenous Peoples and Local Communities 
        Posey, Darrell A.; Dutfield, Graham 
 

International Development Resource Centre, Ottawa. [0-88936-799-X] 1996, 1st 
edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 303pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to 
inside cover. 
$25.00 
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# 201538     Sweet Medicine: The Continuing Role of the Sacred Arrows, the Sun Dance, 
                    and the Sacred Buffalo Hat in Northern Cheyenne History 
                    Powell, Peter J. 
 

University of Oklahoma Press, Norman. 1979, 2nd Printing. (Cloth) Near fine.    
935pp. Two volumes; frontispiece in volume one, illus. In original box as issued, 
with just a trace of wear. 
$175.00 

 
# 114197     A Bibliographical Guide to the History of Indian-White Relations in the United 

        States 
        Prucha, Francis Paul 
 

University of Chicago Press, Chicago. [0-226-68476-8] 1977, 1st thus. (Wrappers) 
Near fine. 454pp. Card covers. 8vo. Clean, white and tight. 
$25.00 

 
# 107538     Tipi Rings in Southern Alberta: The Lazy Dog Tipi Ring Site (Fbor-57) 

        Quigg, J. Michael; Adams, Gary 
 

Alberta Culture Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1978. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 121pp. 4to. Illus., maps. The Alkali Creek Sites section by Adams. 
Archaeological Survey of Alberta Occasional Papers Nos. 8 & 9. 
$35.00 

 
# 201563     The Road of Life and Death: A Ritual Drama of the American Indians 

        Radin, Paul 
 

Pantheon Books Inc., New York. 1953. (Cloth) Very good in very good dust jacket. 
345pp. Bollingen Series V. First printed 1945. Foreword by Mark van Doren. The 
most sacred ritual of the Winnebago Indians of Wisconsin. 
$50.00 

 
# 115743     The Origin Myth of the Medicine Rite: Three Versions, the Historical Origins 

        of the Medicine Rite 
        Radin, Paul 
 

Waverly Press, Baltimore. 1950, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 78pp. Traces of a 
former binding attached to the spine; internally fine; former owner's signature on 
cover. Supplement to the International Journal of American Linguistics, vol. 16,  
no. 1 January 1950; Indiana Publications in Anthropology and Linguistics Memoir 3 
of the International Journal of American Linguistics. 
$25.00 
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# 107574     A Corner Stone of Canadian Culture; an Outline of the Arts and Crafts of the 

        Indian Tribes of British Columbia 
        Ravenhill, Alice  
 

British Columbia Provincial Museum, Victoria, BC. 1944. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
103pp. 4to. Illus. - plates. Occasional Papers of the British Columbia Provincial 
Museum Number 5. 
$50.00 

 
# 107579     Indians in the Fur Trade: Their Role As Hunters, Trappers and Middlemen in 

        the Lands Southwest of Hudson Bay, 1660-1870 
        Ray, Arthur J. 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 249pp. Illus. 
$25.00 

 
# 113867     Our Children Are Waiting 

        Regnier, Robert; Peter Legg 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College, Saskatoon. 1977, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Good 
to very good. 134pp. 4to. Pictorial covers. Charts, tables, photographs. Ex-libris, 
with usual suspects. Shelf wear as expected. Vol. I and II in the set. A private study 
of federal and band operated reserve schools in Saskatchewan. 
$40.00 

 
# 201593     Navaho Religion: A Study of Symbolism 

        Reichard, Gladys A. 
 

Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 1970, 2nd ptg. (Cloth) Very good in very 
good dust jacket. 804pp. Folding tables. Former owner's name. First published 1950. 
Bollingen Series XVIII.  
$50.00 

 
# 116008     One Day at a Time: The Autobiography of Robert John Renison 

        Renison, Robert John; Blackstock, Margaret (Editor) 
 

Kingswood House, Toronto. 1957. (Cloth) Very good in very good dust jacket. 
322pp. Frontispiece, mapped endpapers. Small chips to dust jacket; slight rubbing to 
edges. Archbishop Renison's memoirs, which include his time among Native 
Americans at Moose Factory and Fort Albany, as well as other areas of the north. 
$60.00 
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# 113000     Strangers Devour the Land 

        Richardson, Boyce 
 

MacMillan, Toronto. [0-7705-1370-0] 1975, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good in good 
dust jacket. 342, xiii. Mapped end-papers. Eight pages of photographs and two 
maps. Jacket has worn edges and tears at corners. Some discolouring to jacket. 
Interior is clean and tight. "The Cree hunters of the James Bay area versus Premier 
Bourassa and the James Bay Development Corporation". 
$25.00 

 
# 114967     People of Terra Nullius: Betrayal and Rebirth in Aboriginal Canada 

        Richardson, Boyce 
 

Douglas and McIntyre, Vancouver. [1-55054-118-8] 1993, 1st edition. (Hardcover) 
Fine in fine dust jacket. vii +, 393pp. 8vo; map and black and white photographs. 
$25.00 

 
# 114196     Drum Beat: Anger and Renewal in Indian Country 

        Richardson, Boyce (Editor) 
 

Summerhill Press 0-92019-03-5, Toronto. [0-92019-03-5] 1989, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) Fine. 302pp. 8vo. Clean, white and tight. B&W photographs. 
Wraparound illustrated cover. 
$25.00 

 
# 102606     Northern Nomadic Hunter-Gatherers: A Humanistic Approach 
                    Riches, David 
 
                    Academic Press, London. 1982. (Hardcover) Fine. 242pp. As new. 
                    $125.00 
 
# 117459     The Queen vs. Louis Riel: Accused and Convicted of the Crime of High 

        Treason: Report of Trial at Regina: Appeal to the Court of Queen's Bench, 
        Manitoba: Appeal to the Privy Council, England: Petition for Medical 
        Examination of the Convict: List of Petitions for Commutation of Sentence, 
        Ottawa. 
        Riel, Louis (Defendant) 
 

Printed by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1886, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. [1], 
207p. 8vo. Bound in original blue printed wrappers. Very minor chipping to the 
spine and bottom corner of top wrapper. Internally, remarkably tight and clean 
without any notable damage. Printed for distribution only as contained, in substance, 
in sessional papers 43c & 43f. Complete account with transcripts of Riel's trial and 
the various appeals. Quite scarce. Peel(3) 1533. 
$500.00 
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# 107665     The Collected Writings of Louis Riel / Les Écrits Complets de Louis Riel 

        Riel, Louis.; Stanley, George F.G. (Editor) 
 

The University of Alberta Press, Edmonton. 1985. (Cloth) As new. 546, 482, 637, 
544, 360pp. Frontispieces of Riel, illus. Boxed as issued. In Five Volumes. Volume 
One: 29 December 1861 to 7 December 1875 (Raymond Huel, Ed.); Volume Two, 8 
December 1875 to 4 June 1884 (Gilles Martel, Ed.); Volume Three, 5 June 1884 to 
16 November 1885 (Thomas Flanagan, Ed.); Volume Four, Poetry (Glen Campbell, 
Ed.); Volume Five, Reference (George F.G. Stanley, Thomas Flanagan and Claude 
Rocan, Eds), including extensive bibliographies and indices. Volume five is 
particularly useful for the biographies of many otherwise unrecorded individuals 
connected with Riel and the two insurrections. 
$100.00 

 
# 103045     No Feather, No Ink: After Riel 

        (Riel). Amabile, George; Dales, Kim (Editor) 
  
        Thistledown Press, Saskatoon. 1985. (Wrappers) Fine. 192pp. Illus., frontispiece, 
        ports. Art work by Henry LeTendre. Prose and (mainly) poetry dealing with Riel and 
        the consequences. 
        $25.00 

 
# 110992     Discours de l'Hon. J.A. Chapleau, M.P. sur l'Exécution de Louis Riel. Chambre 
                    des Communes 24 Mars 1886 
                    (Riel). Chapleau, Joseph Adolphe 
 

MacLean Roger, Ottawa. 1886, ex-lib. (Cloth) Very good plus. 50pp. Library stamp. 
Cover lightly chipped. Peel(3) 1399. 
$150.00 

 
# 103930     Discours de l'Hon. J.A. Chapleau, M.P. sur l'Exécution de Louis Riel. Chambre 
                    des Communes 24 Mars 1886 
                    (Riel). Chapleau, Joseph Adolphe 
 

MacLean Roger, Ottawa. 1886. (Cloth) Good. 50pp. Spine taped. Front wrapper 
tattered and stained. Lacks rear wrapper. Peel(3) 1399. 
$150.00 

 
# 113697     Riel Contre L'église Catholique: Aux Canadiens-Français 
                    (Riel). Conservative Party 
 

Quebec. [circa 1885], 1st thus. (Pamphlet) Very good. 4pp. 8vo. Unbound. 
Reproduction of Riel's handwritten letter along with two pages of text. An attempt to 
justify Riel's death to the Quebec Catholics by demonstrating that Riel had opposed 
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the authority of Rome. Peel attributes the pamphlet to the Conservative Party. 
Peel(3) 1416. 
$50.00 

 
# 104138     Riel; a Play in Two Parts 

        (Riel). Coulter, John 
 

The Ryerson Press, Toronto. 1962. (Wrappers) Near fine in very good plus dust 
jacket. 142pp. Wraps in dust jacket. 
$25.00 

 
# 104287     Louis Riel; 1844-1885 

        (Riel). Davidson, William McCartney 
 

Albertan Publishing Co., Calgary. 1955. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 214pp. Card 
covers. Illus. Former owner's name. Peel(3) 1426. 
$30.00 

 
# 104377     Louis Riel; an Annotated Bibliography 

        (Riel). Dhand, H.; Hunt, L.; Goshawk, L. 
 
        University of Saskatchewan, Saskatoon. 1972. (Wrappers) As new. 41pp. 
        $25.00 

 
# 104420     Louis Riel: Manitoban 1844-1885 

        (Riel). Dorge, Lionel 
 
        Manitoba Centennial Corp., Winnipeg. 1971. (Self wraps) As new. 12pp. Illus. 
        $20.00 

 
# 104686     Louis "David" Riel: Prophet of the New World 

        (Riel). Flanagan, Thomas 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. [0-8020-5430-7] 1979, 1st edition. (Cloth) 
Fine in fine dust jacket. 216pp. 
$30.00 

 
# 104770     The Secretaries of Riel; Louis Schmidt, William Henry Jackson, Phillipe 

        Garnot 
        (Riel). Fremont, Donatien 
 
         La Societe Canadienne Francaise, Prince Albert. 1985. (Wrappers) As new. 157pp. 
         Portraits. See Peel(3) 1447 for first edition in French. Translated by Solange  
         Lavigne. 
         $35.00 
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# 105135     The Fort Garry Convention; a Riel Manuscript 
         (Riel). Harwood, C.A. 
 

Canadian Antiquarian and Numismatic Journal, Montreal. 1909. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 41pp-78pp. Margins browned. Found in the Third Series, Vol.6 No.1 & 2, 
January and April, 1909. Riel's own account of the Convention which met at Fort 
Garry in November, 1869 and January-February, 1870. "The document is now 
published for the first time." Peel(3) 571. 
$350.00 

 
# 105631     To Louis, from Your Sister Who Loves You 

        (Riel). Jordan, Mary 
 

Griffin House, Toronto. 1974. (Cloth) Fine in very good plus dust jacket. 172pp. 
Frontispiece, illus., maps. Based on letters of Sara Riel to her brother Louis. 
Bilingual text. 
$35.00 

 
# 105842     Louis Riel, Martyr du Nord-Ouest: Sa Vie--Son Procès--Sa Mort 

        (Riel). La Presse 
 

Imprimerie Generale, Montreal. 1885, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Good. 83pp. woodcut 
illustrations and portraits. Edges fraying, as expected. Three holes punched for 
binder. Marginal browning. Peel(3) 1526. 
$250.00 

 
# 106105     Riel and the Metis; Riel Mini-Conference Papers 

        (Riel). Lussier, Antoine S. 
 

Manitoba Metis Federation Press, Winnipeg. 1979. (Wrappers) As new. 200pp. 
Addendum sheet laid in. The conference was held at the University of Alberta, 
Edmonton, under the sponsorship of the Riel Project. 
$50.00 

 
# 111696     The Gibbet of Regina; The Truth About Riel; Sir John A. MacDonald and His 
                    Cabinet Before Public Opinion 
                    (Riel). “One Who Knows” (Pseud.) 
 

Thompson and Moreau, New York. 1886. (Wrappers) Very good. 200pp. Minor 
wear to edges of original covers. Scarce in such good condition. Peel(3) 1515. 
$200.00 

 
# 107699     The Gibbet of Regina; The Truth About Riel; Sir John A. MacDonald and His 
                    Cabinet Before Public Opinion 
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                    (Riel). “One Who Knows” (Pseud.) 
 

Thompson and Moreau, New York. 1886. (Wrappers) Very good. 200pp. Illus. 
Institutional card binding, cloth spine. Front wrap not bound in; rear present. Minor 
waterstaining to margins. Peel(3) 1515. 
$100.00 

 
# 107707     Le Gibet de Regina: la Verite sur Riel, Sir John A. MacDonald et le Cabinet 

        d'Ottawa devant l'Opinion Publique 
        (Riel). “One Who Knows” / “Un Homme Bien Renseigne” (Pseud.) 
 
        Les Éditions du Blé, Saint-Boniface. 1985. (Wrappers) As new. 196pp. Ports. 
        Originally published in 1886. Peel(3) 1516. Introduction by Gilles Martel. 
        $25.00 
 

# 107192     The Riel Rebellions: A Cartographic History. Le Recit Cartographique des 
        Affaires Riel 
        (Riel). Oppen, William A. (Editor) 
 

University of Toronto Press with Public Archives of Canada, Toronto. 1979, 1st 
edition. (Oblong 4to) Near fine. 109pp. Cloth. Illus., maps. Facsimiles of published 
and manuscript maps with annotations. 
$50.00 

 
# 116977     The Man Who Had to Hang, Louis Riel 

        (Riel). Osler, E.B. 
 

Longman Greens and Co., Toronto. 1961, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good, no dust 
jacket. 320pp. With author's inscription. 
$40.00 

 
# 112361     Riel; A Life of Revolution 

        (Riel). Siggins, Maggie 
 

HarperCollins, Toronto. 1994, 1st edition. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 507pp. 
Illus., ports. 
$30.00 

 
# 108344     Louis Riel 

        (Riel). Stanley, George F.G. 
 

Ryerson Press, Toronto. 1969. (Cloth) Very good plus in very good dust jacket. 
433pp. Illus. 
$30.00 
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# 108642     The Execution of Louis Riel; Speech of the Hon. John S.D. Thompson, Minister 
                    of Justice, Delivered March 22, 1886 
                    (Riel). Thompson, John Sparrow David 
 
                    [No Pub.], Ottawa?. 1886? (Hardcover) Good. 31pp. Cover title loose.  
                    Peel(3) 1552. 
                    $150.00 
 
# 108696     The Shadow of Riel 

        (Riel). Tremblay, Emilian Milton 
 

Icon Press, Ituna, Sask. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 144pp. Illus. A question-
answer format between Riel and "Eileen Vickers, a reporter and free-lance writer for 
the Nor'wester newspaper." 
$45.00 

 
# 117069     Clearing a Path; New Ways of Seeing Traditional Indigenous Art 

        Robertson, Carmen; Racette, Sherry Farrell (Editor) 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [978-0-88977-226-7] 2009, 1st edition. 
(Hardcover) As new in as new dust jacket. 80pp. 8vo, oblong. Illustrated exhibition 
catalogue presenting work by 21 contemporary Saskatchewan Aboriginal artists. 
$30.00 

 
# 117661     Standing Up with Ga'axsta'las; Jane Constance Cook and the Politics of 

        Memory, Church, and Custom 
        Robertson, Leslie A. and The Kwagu'l Gixsam Clan 
 
        University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver, BC. [978-0-7748-2385-2] 2012,  
        1st Paperback Edition. (Wrappers) As new. 569pp. 8vo. Illus., B&W photos. 
        $30.00 

 
# 114010     Raven's Village 

        Ruddell, Nancy 
 

Canadian Museum of Civilization, Hull, Quebec. [0-660-14035-7] 1996, 1st reprint. 
(Wrappers) Fine. 53pp. 16mo. Oblong. Illustrated covers. Illustrations and 
reproductions. The myths, arts and traditions of native people from the pacific 
northwest. 
$25.00 

 
# 113345     Baker Lake; Sculpture 1974 

        Sanavik Cooperative 
 

Herzig-Somerville, Toronto. 1974. (Wrappers) Fine. 32pp. 4to, oblong. B&W 
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photographs. Slight crease and very slight tiny tear to pgs. 2, 4 and 6. Front shows 
slight shelf wear and small and close tear and crease marks to tail near spine. Artists: 
Barnabas Angrnasungaaq, David Ikuutaq, Tuna Iquliq, Dominc Kingilik, Marie 
Kuunnuaq, Vital Makpaaq, Silas Qiyuk, Thomas Sivuraq, George Tatanniq and Paul 
Toolooktook. 
$35.00 

 
# 117822     I Heard the Drums 

        Sapp, Allen 
 

Stoddart, Toronto. [0-7737-2974-7] 1996, 1st edition. (hardcover) Fine in fine dust 
jacket. 111pp. 8vo, oblong. Dust jacket mylar protected, unclipped. Dark-brown 
cloth boards, text in gold to spine. SIGNED by Allen Sapp on the title page in black 
marker. B&W and colour photos, ports. Profusely illustrated with colour 
reproductions of his artwork. Tight and clean, without blemish. 
$35.00  

 
# 112050     Kiskayetum; A Retrospective 

        Sapp, Allen; Boyer, Bob 
 

MacKenzie Art Gallery, Regina. 1994. (Wrappers) Fine. 104pp. 4to. Illus, B&W and 
colour. Curated by Boyer. With an essay by Alfred Young Man. 
$35.00 

 
# 113648     Two Spirits Soar; The Art of Allen Sapp 

        Sapp, Allen; Kinsella, W.P. (Text) 
 

Stoddart, Toronto. [0-7737-2427-3] 1990, 1st print. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 
134pp. 4to oblong. Blue cloth covers with silver gilt lettering to spine. "Two Spirits 
Soar celebrates the distinctive talent of Canadian painter Allen Sapp and his 
relationship with Dr. Allan Gonor, mentor and friend. Gonor gave Sapp advice and 
financial support in the generous style of the traditional artist's patron." 
$40.00 

 
# 108875     A Cree Life; the Art of Allen Sapp 

        (Sapp, Allen); Warner, John Anson; Bradshaw, Thecla 
 

J.J. Douglas Ltd., Vancouver. 1977. (Cloth) Fine in fine dust jacket. 126pp. 4to. 
Illus. The first extensive examination of this prolific and honoured Native artist. 
$35.00 

 
# 201706     Fighting Indians of the West 

        Schmitt, Martin F.; Brown, Dee 
 

Charles Scribner's Sons, New York. 1948, 1st Edition. (Cloth) Very good plus. 
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362pp. 4to. Illus., endpaper maps. With little of the usual flaking to the coloured 
bands on the cover. A series of historic photographs with text. 
$60.00 

 
# 113195     Crafts of the North American Indians; A Craftsman's Manual 

        Schneider, Richard C. 
 

Van Norstrand Reinhold Company, New York. [0-442-27442-4] 1972, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. 325pp. Includes sections on tools, skin & leatherwork, 
beadwork, bark, basketry, ceramics and fiber. Extensive illustrations and drawings. 
$30.00 
 

# 117741     Molded in the Image of Changing Woman; Navajo Views on the Human Body 
        and Personhood 
        Schwarz, Maureen Trudelle 
 

The University of Arizona Press, Tucson. [0-8165-1602-2] 1997, 1st edition. 
(Hardcover) Fine. 299pp. 8vo. Illus. Yellow cloth boards, lettering in dark red to 
spine. Lacking dust jacket. Internally, tight and clean. Includes a glossary of Navajo 
terms at rear; bibliography; index. 
$25.00 

 
# 114446     Aboriginal Autonomy and Development in Northern Quebec and Labrador 

        Scott, Colin H. (Editor) 
 

UBC Press, Vancouver. [0-7748-0844-6] 2001. (Hardcover) As new. 
xii, 436pp. Illustrated boards. 
$50.00 

 
# 108027     The Education of Native Peoples in Manitoba 

        Sealey, D. Bruce 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1980. (Wrappers) Near fine. 84pp. Monographs 
in Education, No. 3. 
$25.00 

 
# 108021     The Metis: Canada's Forgotten People 

        Sealey, D. Bruce; Lussier, Antoine S. 
 

Manitoba Metis Federation, Winnipeg. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 200pp. Illus., 
ports., maps. Minor wear to covers. Ex-lib, usual suspects, else a very good copy. 
$25.00 
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# 111798     The Field and the Work; Sketches of Missionary Life in the Far North 
                    Semmens, John 
 

Methodist Mission Rooms, Toronto. 1884. (Cloth) Good. 199pp. Frontispiece, illus. 
Binding rubbed, worn, occasional soiling. Peel(3) 1288, "A Methodist missionary 
describes his work among the Indians of Northern Manitoba." an influential 
missionary who helped to secure by treaty over 130,000 square miles for the Crown 
in Treaty No. 5". 
$200.00 

 

# 115316     Rolf in the Woods. The Adventures of a Boy Scout with Indian Quonab and 
                    Little Dog Skookum 
          Seton, Ernest Thompson 
 

William Briggs, Garden City. [circa 1911], 1st Canadian edition. (Cloth) Near fine, 
no dust jacket. 437pp. 8vo. 12 plates include frontispiece. Smaller line drawings by 
Seton throughout. Previous owner’s name neat in ink to ffep. 
$75.00 

 

# 108052     Two Little Savages; Being the Adventures of Two Boys Who Lived As Indians 
        and What They Learned 
        Seton, Ernest Thompson 

       
                 Doubleday Page and Co., New York. 1903, 1st American Edition. (Pictorial cloth) 

         Very good. 552pp. Illus. Very light occasional browning to cloth. 
          $50.00 

 

# 117578     The Strength of Women: Âhkamêyimowak 
        Settee, Priscilla 
 

Coteau Books 978-1-55050-456-9, Regina, Sk. [978-1-55050-456-9] 2011, 1st 
edition. (Wrappers) As new. 121pp. 8vo. Illustrated card wrappers. 
$25.00 

 

# 201743     Record of Engagements with Hostile Indians Within the Military Division of 
            the Missouri, from 1868 to 1882, Lieutenant General P.H. Sheridan, 
                    Commanding 
           Sheridan, P.H. 
 

Headquarters Military Division of the Missouri, Chicago. 1882, 1st Edition. 
(Wrappers) Very good plus. 120pp. With contemporary signature, "T.H. Stanton 
USA", on cover in pen. Very light wear and soiling. Rubber stamp (7 numerals) to 
one page - no other suggestion at all that the copy is ex-lib. Spine lightly chipped; 
has had minor professional restoration. Bright copy of a fragile publication. 
"Compiled from official records." Howes S401. Graff 3753, "Over 400 engagements 
are listed and described." 
$1,400.00 
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# 113397     Bitter Embrace; White Society's Assault on the Woodland Cree 

        Siggins, Maggie 
 

Mccleland and Stewart Ltd, Toronto. [0-7710-8060-3] 2005, 1st edition. (Cloth) As 
new in as new dust jacket. 322pp. Signed. 
$35.00 

 
# 114504     Aboriginal Peoples and the Canadian Criminal Justice 

        Silverman, Robert A.; Nielson, Marianne O. (Editors) 
 

Butterworths, Toronto & Vancouver. [0-409-90623-9] 1992. (Wrappers) Fine. xv, 
300pp. 
$25.00 

 
# 118829     De Temps Immémorial; Les Premiers Habitants de la Cote Nord-Ouest Du 

        Pacifique 
        Silvey, Dianne; Mumford, Diana 
 

Pacific Edge Publishing, Gabriola Island, BC. 2006, 1st edition. (Wrappers) As new. 
96pp; 232pp + appendices. 4to. Two volumes: "De Temps Immémorial" with the 
"Guide de l'Enseignant(e)" [teacher's guide]. Volume 1 perfect bound; Volume 2 
coilbound. Volume 1 profusely illustrated with B&W illus by Joe Silvey, B&W 
photos, historic phots. Both volumes appear unused. Our research uncovers copies at 
LAC, University of Northern British Columbia, and University of Victoria. Quite 
scarce. 
$250.00 

 
# 114574     The Art of Norval Morrisseau 
         Sinclair, Lister; Pollack, Jack 
 

Methuen, Toronto. [0-458-93820-3] 1979, 1st edition. (Oblong 4to) As new in as 
new dust jacket. 200pp. Still in original printed cardboard shipping box. 112 colour 
and 76 black & white photographs. 
$250.00 

 
# 114695     The Art of Norval Morrisseau 
         Sinclair, Lister; Pollack, Jack 
 

Methuen, Toronto. [0-458-93820-3] 1979, 1st edition. (Oblong 4to) Very good, no 
dust jacket. 200pp. 112 colour and 76 black & white photographs. Inscription to half 
title. Minimal wear to jacket. 

                    $200.00 
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# 108183     John Kerr 

        Sissons, Constance Kerr 
 

Oxford University Press, Toronto. 1946. (Cloth) Very good. 282pp. Illus., port. 
Former owner's name. Peel(3) 6397. 
$30.00 

 
# 117621     Decolonizing Methodologies; Research and Indigenous Peoples 

        Smith, Linda Tuhiwai 
 

Zed Books, London. [1-85649-623-6] 1999, 1st edition, 1st printing. (Hardcover) 
Fine. 208pp. 8vo. Casebound, no dust jacket as issued. Scarce 1st ed.  
$75.00 

 
# 108227     A Selected Bibliography of Historical Artifacts: C. 1760-1920 

        Smith, Mary Margaret; Pyszczyk, Heinz W. 
 

Alberta Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1988, ex-lib. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 325pp. 4to. Clean, unused. Archaeological Survey of Alberta Manuscript 
Series No. 11. 
$60.00 

 
# 113171     Native American Art 

        Sommer, Robin Langley 
 

Bison Books, London. [1-85841-087-8] 1994, 1st edition. (Cloth) Fine in near fine 
dust jacket. 176pp. Folio. Exquisite photographs of weaving, basketry, pottery, 
jewelry, leatherwork, beadwork, quillwork, carving, sculpture and paintings of the 
North American Indian. Small chip in jacket of spine at the head. Else fine. 
$40.00 

 
# 118295     Chief Star Blanket and His Band: A Brief History 

        Spaeth, Danette 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 1994. (Hardcover) Very good, no dust jacket. v, 85pp. 4to. Black library 
binding, lettering in gold to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, bound and 
printed by S.I.F.C. Includes the "Treaty Annuity Paylists" (Appendix A) and "The 
Star Blanket Genealogy" (Appendix B) at rear. A paper submitted to the Department 
of Indian Studies, SIFC Arts, University of Regina in partial fulfillment of the 
requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Arts Honours. 
$40.00 
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# 115607     Myths and Legends of the North-American Indians 
                    Spence, Lewis 
 

George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., London. 1914, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good, no dust 
jacket. 392+ 393p. 8vo. Frontispiece, illustrations. 
$100.00 

 
# 117689     Canada and the Metis, 1869-1885 

        Sprague, D.N. 
 

Wilfred Laurier University Press, Waterloo. [0-88920-958-8] 1988. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 204pp. 8vo. Spine lightly sunned. Illus., ports., maps. 
$25.00 

 
# 108320     The Genealogy of the First Metis Nation; The Development and Dispersal of 

        the Red River Settlement, 1820 - 1900 
        Sprague, D.N.; Frye, R.P. 
 

Pemmican Publications, Winnipeg. 2012, 5th printing. (Wrappers) As new. 
Unpaginated. Maps. Extensive tables.  
$45.00 

 
# 114493     Indian Treaty-Making Policy in the United States and Canada, 1867 - 1877 

        St. Germain, Jill 
 

University of Nebraska Press, Lincoln and London. [0-8032-4282-4] 2001. (Cloth) 
Near fine in fine dust jacket. xxii, 243pp. Maps, tables, black and white photos. 
Stamp to ffep, else fine. Jacket mylar protected. 
$25.00 

 
# 108345     Manitoba 1870; Une Réalisation Métisse / a Metis Achievement 

        Stanley, George F.G. 
 

University of Winnipeg Press, Winnipeg. 1972. (Wrappers) Near fine. 30, 32pp. In 
English and French. A couple of words underlined, and previous owner’s name neat 
to title page. Else fine. The first of a series of public lectures to commemorate the 
centenary of the Province of Manitoba. 
$30.00 

 
# 118306     Revisiting the Meaning of Treaty Number Four in Southern Saskatchewan 

        Starr-Spaeth, Danette. 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 2001. (hardcover) Fine. vii, 116pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in gold 
to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. A thesis 
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submitted to the faculty of Graduate Studies and Research in partial fulfillment of 
the requirements for the degree of Master of Arts in Indian Studies, University of 
Regina. Also writes as Danette Spaeth. 
$50.00 

 
# 108395     Foraminifera of the Cenomanian Dunveganoceras Zone from Peace River Area 

        of Western Canada 
        Stelck, C.R.; Wall, J.H. 
 

Research Council of Alberta, Edmonton. 1955. (Wrappers) Near fine. 81pp. Illus., 
map. Report No. 70. 
$30.00 

 
# 108400     The Scriver Blackfoot Collection: Repatriation of Canada's Heritage 

        Stepney, Philip H.R.; Goa, David J. (Editor) 
 
        Provincial Museum of Alberta, Edmonton. 1990. (Oblong 4to) As new. 136pp. Illus. 
        $40.00 

 
# 108425     The Red Man's Religion and Five True Tales of My Happy Career 
                    Stokes, William Edward Herbert 
 

Caxton Press Limited, Regina. 1910. (Cloth) Good to very good. 77pp. A mite 
shaky. Peel(3) 3496. 
$175.00 

 
# 118308     Pursuing the New Buffalo: First Nations Higher Education Policy in Canada 
                    Stonechild, Blair 
 

Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
Regina. 2004. (Hardcover) Fine. vii, 223pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in 
gold to spine. Original request for dissertation binding made by S.I.F.C laid-in. Tight 
and clean, virtually unopened. Submitted to the faculty of Graduate Studies and 
Research in partial fulfillment of the requirements of the Special Case Doctor of 
Philosophy. The thesis was supervised by renowned Canadian historian Dr. James 
Pitsula. Dr. Stonechild co-authored with Dr. Bill Waiser Loyal Till Death: Indians 
and the North-West Rebellion (1997) which overturned erroneous impressions of 
widespread Indian disloyalty during the 1885 Resistance. It won the Saskatchewan 
Book Award and was a finalist for the Governor General's Literary Award in 1997. 
This thesis was the basis for Dr. Stonechild's acclaimed book the New Buffalo: 
Aboriginal Post-secondary Policy in Canada (2006), which was also a finalist for the 
Saskatchewan Book Award. 
$125.00 
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# 117361     Seven Arrows 

        Storm, Hyemeyohsts 
 

Harper & Row Publishers 06-014134-4. [06-014134-4] 1972, 1st edition. (Cloth) 
Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 374pp. Previous owner’s name neat to half-title. 
Beautifully illustrated in full colour, black and white and photographs. "At its core 
SEVEN ARROWS is about the Sun Dance, the Medicine Wheel, and the Sacred 
Hope of the People. It is about the equality and brotherhood of all the Earth's 
creatures and the Great Balancing Harmony of the Total Universe." 
$25.00 

 
# 115352     Native American in Children Literature 

        Stott, Jon C.; Bruchac, Joseph (Intro.) 
 

Oryx Press. [0-89774-782-8] 1995, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Near fine. xx, 239pp. 
$30.00 

 
# 116717     Memoirs of a Metis Woman; Fort McMurray Yesterday & Today 

        Strasbourg, Alvena 
 

Heritage Community Foundation. 1998, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 80 +. 
Library catalogue number on front cover. 
$25.00 

 
# 108473     The Cranford Site (Dipb-2); a Multicomponent Stone Circle Site on the 

        Oldman River 
        Stuart, Glenn S.L. 

 
Alberta Culture and Multiculturalism, Edmonton. 1990. (Wrappers) As new. 225pp, 
+ appendices. 4to. Diagrams, charts. Archaeological Survey of Alberta Manuscript 
Series No. 17.     
$35.00                 

 
# 113905     American Indian Graphic Symbols and Their Adaptation in Art 

        Stump, Sarain 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College. [no date]. (Wrappers) Very good. Illus. 
$35.00 

 
# 108535     The Canadian Indian; the Illustrated History of the Great Tribes of Canada 

        Symington, Fraser 
 
        McClelland & Stewart, Toronto. 1969. (Cloth) 272pp. 4to. Frontispiece, illus., ports. 
        $25.00 
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# 113216     My Book, My People: Our Kingdom 

        Taylor, Norman 
 

Taylor Publishing, Regina. 1992. (Wrappers) Very good. 267pp. A Jehovah account 
of religion and the aboriginal people. Scarce item. 
$25.00 

 
# 115356     Rubaboo 

        Thomas, Dorine 
 

Pemmican Publications, Winnipeg. [0-919143-25-3] 1981, 1st thus. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 99pp. Minor wear to head of spine. Else clean and tight. Illus., diagrams, 
recipes. Includes instruction of the various tasks of women within a tribe; from 
cooking over firepits to medicinal cures for pain and much more! 
$30.00 

 
# 111921     The Struggle for Responsible Government in the North-West Territories  

        1870-97 
        Thomas, Lewis Herbert 
 

Scholarly Reprint Series, [No Place]. [c.1956]. (Cloth) Near fine. 276pp. Maps, 
tables. 
$45.00 

 
# 118304     A Case Study of the Surrendered Pheasant's Rump Reserve Land: 1901-1971 

        Thompson, Christian MacKenzie 
 
        Printed by the Saskatchewan Indian Federated College, University of Regina, 
        Regina. 2003. (Hardcover) Fine. vii, 119pp. 4to. Red library binding, lettering in 
        gold to spine. Photocopy of the original thesis, printed and bound by S.I.F.C. A  
        thesis submitted to the faculty of Graduate Studies and Research in partial  
        fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Master of Arts in Canadian Plains 
        Studies, University of Regina.  
        $30.00 

 
# 110614     Tales of the North American Indians 

        Thompson, Stith 
 

Harvard University Press, Cambridge, Mass. 1929, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good 
plus. 386pp. A little darkening to spine. Former owner's gift inscription, else about 
fine. 
$75.00 
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# 118794     Indian Lives and Legends 

        Thornton, Mildred Valley 
 

Mitchell Press Limited, Vancouver. 1966, 1st edition. (Cloth) Fine in near fine dust 
jacket. xvii, 301pp. Signed. Beautiful copy. Twelve tipped in plates. 
$40.00 

 
# 118823     A Narrow Vision; Duncan Campbell Scott and the Administration of Indian 

        Affairs in Canada 
        Titley, Brian E. 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver. [0-7748-0261] 1986, 1st edition. 
(Cloth) Near fine in fine dust jacket. viii, 245pp. 8vo. Red cloth boards; lettering in 
gold to spine. Dust jacket mylar protected. Previous owner's stamp neatly to foot of 
ffep; in memoriam stamp to title page. 
$30.00 

 
# 117693     Kisiskatchewan; The Great River Road 

        Tomison, William; Huck, Barbara (Editor) 
 

Heartland Associates 978-1-896150-74-1, Winnipeg. [978-1-896150-74-1] 2013. 
(Wrappers) As new. 351pp. 8vo. "William Tomison, a man too long overlooked by 
history, a native Orkneyman, he was hired in 1760 as a labourer by the Hudson's Bay 
Company, but rose to become Governor, Inland. Though stern and demanding, he 
could see beyond race or gender; driven by a passion for education, he glimpsed the 
future. In fact, given his egalitarian outlook and his vision for the West, William 
Tomison might well be called the first real Western Canadian. This book is based on 
the journal entries he wrote daily in his various capacities with the HBC". Includes a 
glossary of Cree, old Norse, and French at rear. 
$40.00 

 
# 115576     Profiles: Professional Aboriginal Peoples of Saskatchewan 

        Tootoosis, Kevin 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College, Saskatoon. [0-920571-20-4] 1990, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) Very good. 49pp. A series of profiles with portraits of prominent 
Saskatchewan aboriginal professionals. 
$30.00 

 
# 113213     The True Spirit and Original Intent of Treaty 7 

        Treaty 7 Elders and Tribal Council 
 

Mcgill-Queens University Press, Montreal & Kingston. [0-7735-1522-4] 1996, 1st 
edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 408pp. Card covers. “Gathers the ‘collective memory’ 
of the elders about Treaty 7 to provide unique insights into a crucial historical event 
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and the complex ways of the aboriginal people". Sweet generic father's day 
inscription to title page: "Now finish your thesis". Created with Walter Hildebrandt, 
Sarah Carter and Dorothy First Rider. 
$35.00 

 
# 108693     Histoire de la Nation Metisse dans l'ouest Canadien 

        Tremaudan, Auguste Henri de 
 

Editions Albert Levesque, Montreal. 1935, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 
448pp. Peel(3) 1554. 
$50.00 

 
# 108699     Riel; Réponse à Monsieur J.A. Chapleau 
                    Tremblay, Ernest 
 

Des Presses A Vapeur de "L'union", St-Hyacinthe. 1885. (Cloth) Good. 80pp. 
Removed from bound volume. Last page torn and repaired with tape, not affecting 
text. Peel(3) 1555. 
$200.00 

 
# 102642     Ethnology of the Ungava District, Hudson Bay Territory 
                    Turner, Lucien M. 
 

Smithsonian Institution, Boston. [circa 1894]. (Cloth) Near fine. 159-350pp. 4to.      
Later cloth. Diagrams. From BAE Annual Report No. 11. 

        $125.00 
 
# 201945     Ceremonial Patterns in the Greater Southwest (Underhill) and Factionalism in 

        Isleta Pueblo (French) 
        Underhill, Ruth M.; French, David H. 
 

J. J. Augustin, New York. 1948, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good. 62, 48pp. 
Monographs of the American Ethnological Society, Numbers XIII and XIV. 
$40.00 

 
# 114548     Aboriginal Rights Position Paper 

        Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs 
 

Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs. 1979. (Coilbound) Very good. 
Exceedingly interesting document, typewritten and coilbound. Includes sections on: 
Twenty-four Areas of Indian Jurisdiction, the National Indian Goal, Indian 
Government Manifesto, Implementation Process and "Our People Speak". B&W 
illus. 
$35.00 
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# 117647     Micmacs and Colonists; Indian-White Relations in the Maritimes, 1713-1867 

        Upton, L.F.S. 
 

University of British Columbia Press, Vancouver, BC. [0-7748-0114-X] 1979, 1st 
edition. (Cloth) Very good in very good dust jacket. 243pp. 8vo. Grey cloth boards, 
blue lettering to spine. Head of top board bumped, resulting in a small closed tear to 
dust jacket and a small split to top board. Internally, tight and clean. Illus., B&W 
photos. 
$50.00 

 
# 102648     The Changing Culture of the Snowdrift Chipewyan 

        Vanstone, James W. 
 

Printed by the Department of the Secretary of State, Ottawa. 1965. (Wrappers) Fine. 
133pp. Illustrations, maps, tables. National Museum of Canada Bulletin 209. 
$40.00 

 
# 102646     Athapaskan Adaptations: Hunters and Fishermen of the Subarctic Forests 

        Vanstone, James W. 
 

Aldine Publishing Company, Chicago. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 145pp. 
Illustrations. Worlds of Man Studies in Cultural Ecology Series. 
$25.00 

 
# 102647     Notes on the Economy and Population Shifts of the Indians of Southampton  

        Island 
        Vanstone, James W. 
 

Printed by the Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources, Ottawa. 
1960. (Wrappers) Near fine. 12pp. 4to. Illustrations, tables. Mimeographed sheets 
stapled in card cover. Northern Research and Co-ordination Centre, 1960. 
$25.00 

 
# 114413     Indian Acts and Amendments 1868 - 1975, an Indexed Collection 
                    Venne, Sharon Helen 
 
                    University of Saskatchewan Native Law Centre, Saskatoon. [0-88880-1041] 1981. 
                    1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. lxvii, 460pp. Previous owner’s name small and 
                    neat to cover. Paper clip indentation to title page else clean and tight. 
                    $150.00 
 
# 108823     Alberta Plains Prehistory: A Review (Vickers) and Dog Days in Southern 

        Alberta (Brink) 
        Vickers, J. Roderick; Brink, Jack 
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Alberta Culture - Historical Resources Division, Edmonton. 1986. (Wrappers) Very 
good plus. 139; 71pp. Illus., maps. Archaeological Survey of Alberta, Occasional 
Papers Nos. 27 and 28. 
$30.00 

 
# 117054     Salishan Studies; Comparative Notes on Kalispel, Spokan, Colville and Coeur 
                    D'Alene 

        Vogt, Hans 
 

I Kommisjon Hos Jacob Dybwad, Oslo. 1940, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
19pp. Uncut, exceptional copy. 
$75.00 
 

# 113168     The Arts of the North American Indian; Native Traditions in Evolution 
        Wade, Edwin L. (Editor) 
 

Hudson Hills Press, New York. [0-933920-56-3] 1986, 1st edition. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 324pp. 4to. 
$35.00 

 
# 201982     The Death and Rebirth of the Seneca 

        Wallace, Anthony F.C. 
 

Alfred A. Knopf, New York. 1970, 1st Edition. (Cloth) Very good plus. 384pp,  
+ index, illus. 
$25.00 

 
# 202015     Iroquois Foods and Food Preparation 

        Waugh, F.W. 
 

Dept of Mines / Geological Survey, Ottawa. 1916, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
235pp. Illus. Memoir 86, No.12, Anthropological Series. Illustrations show dozens 
of baskets, ladles, paddles and other artifacts used in food preparation. 
$90.00 

 
# 102651     Medicine and Politics Among the Grand River Iroquois: A Study of the  

        Non-Conservatives 
        Weaver, Sally M.  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 182pp. 
Illustrations. Inscribed by author. Previous owner’s name and dates to cover. 
Publications in Ethnology, No. 4. 
$35.00 
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# 108900     Environment and Native Subsistence Economies in the Central Great Plains 

        Wedel, Waldo R. 
 

Smithsonian Institution, Washington. 1941. (Wrappers) Fine. 29pp. Illus., map. 
Unopened. Smithsonian Miscellaneous Collections Vol.101, No.3. 5 plates. 
$25.00 

 
# 108906     Painted Arrows 

        Weekes, Mary 
 

School Aids and Text Book Publishing, Regina. 1957, 2nd edition, 2nd printing. 
(Cloth) Near fine. 149pp. Illus., maps. Peel(3) 6469. 
$35.00 

 
# 108907     Great Chiefs and Mighty Hunters of the Western Plains 

        Weekes, Mary 
 

School Aids and Text Book Publishing Co., Regina. [no date]. (Cloth) Near fine. 
135pp. Illus., maps. Peel(3) 6981. 
$35.00 

 
# 108903     Round the Council Fires 

        Weekes, Mary 
 

Ryerson Press, Toronto. 1935. (Cloth) Near fine. 113pp. Frontispiece, illus., map. 
Biographies of nine Indian Chiefs, including Payepot, Starblanket, Poundmaker and 
Crowfoot. Peel(3) 5963. 
$40.00 

 
# 117650     Trying to Get It Back; Indigenous Women, Education and Culture 

        Weiss, Gillian (Editor) 
 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press, Waterloo, Ont. [0-88920-332-6] 2000, 1st edition. 
(Hardcover) Fine in fine dust jacket. 331pp. 8vo. Ecru coloured cloth boards, 
lettering in black to spine. Pictorial dust jacket. Internally tight and clean, without a 
single blemish. Edited by Gillian Weiss with Pearl McKenzie, Pauline Coulthard, 
Charlene Tree, Bernie Sound, Valerie Bourne, and Brandi McLeod. 
$25.00 

 
# 117618     Mni Sota Makoce; The Land of the Dakota 

        Westernman, Gwen; White, Bruce 
 

Minnesota Historical Society Press, Minnesota. [978-0-87351-869-7] 2012, 1st 
edition. (Wrappers) As new. viii, 273pp. Foreword by Wasicuna. 
$25.00 
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# 112771     First on the Land: The North Carolina Indians 

        Wetmore, Ruth Y. 
 

                     John F. Blair, Winston-Salem. 1975, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good in near fine dust 
jacket. 196pp. 8vo. Clean and tight with ex-lib pocket. Book plate on ffep. Illus. 
Pictorial boards. Clean and tight with mylar protected dust jacket. 
$50.00 

 
# 118842     A Métis Suite 

        Whidden, Lynn  
 

All Media Musics, Brandon, MB. [no date]. Near fine. Video Cassette. Head of case 
has a small chip, else unblemished. Includes guide. 
$35.00 

 
# 117637     The Old Man Told Us; Excerpts from Micmac History, 1500-1950 

        Whitehead, Ruth Holmes 
 

Nimbus Publishing Limited, Halifax. [0-921054-67-X] 1991. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
385pp. 8vo. Illus., maps. Spine lightly sunned. Foreword by Peter Christmas. 
$25.00 

 
# 202048     Aboriginal People: A Selected Bibliography Concerning Canada's First People 

        Whiteside, Don (Sin A Paw) 
 

National Indian Brotherhood, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 345pp. 
$35.00 

 
# 117691     Moving Toward Justice; Legal Traditions and Aboriginal Justice 

        Whyte, John D. (Editor) 
 

Purich Publishing 978-1-895830-33-0, Saskatoon, SK. [978-1-895830-33-0] 2008. 
(Wrappers) As new. 288pp. 8vo. 
$40.00 

 
# 111770     Art & Expression of the Netsilik 

        Wight, Darlene Coward 
 

Winnipeg Art Gallery, Winnipeg. 2000, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 192pp. 4to. 
Illus., ports., maps. 
$75.00 
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# 109001     One Day's Journey 

        Wilk, Stephen William 
 

        Alcraft Printing Limited, Calgary. 1963. (Cloth) Very good plus. 429pp. Illus., maps, 
        charts. The usual binding flaw apparent in the first few pages. “Significant data on  
        the pre-history, fur trade, trails, Indians, and other subjects of interest prior to the 
        homesteading era”. 
        $30.00 

 

# 109004     The Burning Wood 
        Williams, David 
 

Anansi, Toronto. 1975. (Cloth) Very good plus in very good dust jacket. 204pp. A 
novel “exploring the conflict between Indians and whites in the modern Canadian 
west.” 
$35.00 

 

# 117635     Indian Economic Development Handbook 
        Williams, Paul 
 

The Union of Ontario Indians, Toronto, Ont. 1976. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
Unpaginated. 4to. Illus., maps. Orange, decorated card wrappers. Previous owner's 
signature quite small at the head of top wrapper, else internally tight and clean. 
$40.00 

 

# 109025     Military General Service 1793-1814 (Canadian Recipients); Egypt Medal 1882- 
        1889 (Canadian Recipients); North West Canada 1885 
        Wilson, Barbara M. 
 

Spink & Son Ltd., London. 1975. (Cloth) Fine. 191pp. 4to. Largely a list of 
recipients of medals for participating in the 1885 rebellion. 
$100.00 

 
# 117615     Research Is Ceremony; Indigenous Research Methods 

        Wilson, Shawn 
 

Fernwood Publishing 978-1-5526-6281-6, Winnipeg, Man. [978-1-5526-6281-6] 
2009. (Wrappers) As new. 144pp. 8vo. 
$50.00 

 
# 109155     Gabriel Dumont; The Metis Chief and His Lost World 

        Woodcock, George 
 

Hurtig Publishers, Edmonton. 1976. (Cloth) Fine in good dust jacket. 256pp. Illus., 
mapped endpapers. Jacket has closed tears, edge wear and two spots where is seems 
that tape has been removed on cover. 
$35.00 
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# 114406     Consolidated Native Law, Statues, Regulations and Treaties 1998 

        Woodward, Jack (Editor) 
 

Carswell, Scarborough. [0-459-23863-9] 2000. (Wrappers) Near fine. iv, 561pp. 
$40.00   

 
# 115654     The Dispossessed: Life and Death in Native Canada 

        York, Geoffrey; Highway, Tomson 
 

Vintage, London. [0-09-982540-6] 1990, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Fine. 291pp. Frist 
British edition; with added postscript by the author and an introduction by Tomson 
Highway. 
$25.00 

 
# 109221     Health Care and Cultural Change: The Indian Experience in the Central 

        Subarctic 
        Young, T. Kue 
 
        University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1988. (Cloth) Fine. 177pp. Graphs, maps. 
        $30.00 
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Linguistics and Language Imprints: 
 
# 115848     Text-Based Grammar in Cree Language Education 
                    Ahenakew, Freda 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1984. (Wrappers) Fine. 228pp. The author's MA 
thesis. 
$125.00 

 
# 115655    Stories of the House People / Waskahikaniwiyiniw-Acimowina  
                   Ahenakew, Freda (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1982. (Wrappers) Very good. 84 53+. 
Unpublished draft; "Experimental edition"; stapled wrappers. Stories told by Peter 
Vandall and Joe Douquette. "This is the first volume in a series of Algonquian Texts 
being prepared for publication." 
$100.00 

 
# 115119     Wâskahikaniwiyiniw-Âcimowina; Stories of the House People (Told by Peter 

        Vandall and Oe Douquette) 
        Ahenakew, Freda (Edited and Translated By)  
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University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-133-5] 1987, 1st thus. 
(Hardcover) Fine, no dust jacket. xiv, 240pp. Illus, maps. In Cree and English. 
Includes glossary and index. 
$75.00 

 
# 115663     A Preliminary Check-List of Plains Cree Medical Terms 

        Ahenakew, Freda (Editor) 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Languages Institute, Saskatoon. 1987, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As 
new. xiii, 55pp. 
$30.00 

 
# 112329     Our Grandmothers' Lives As Told in Their Own Words 

        Ahenakew, Freda; Wolfart, H.C. (Editor) 
 

Fifth House, Saskatoon. 1992. (Wrappers) Very good. 408pp. Ports., map. Ex-lib 
sticker to cover and stamps to title page. English and syllabics. 
$25.00 

 
# 113872     Our Languages: Our Survival 

        Ahenakew, Freda; Shirley Fredeen 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Languages Institute, Saskatoon. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 225pp. 4to. Illustrated cover. Tables. Proceedings of the Seventh Native 
American Languages Issues Initiative. 
$25.00 

 
# 115709     Papers of the Thirtieth Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Nichols, John D. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2000, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 427pp. 
Volumes 28 - 38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a 
series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115706     Papers of the Thirty-First Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Nichols, John D. (Editor) 
         
        University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2000, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 427pp. 
        Volumes 28 - 38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a 
        series. 
        $35.00 
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# 115707     Actes Du Trente-Deuxieme Congres Des Algonquinistes [Papers of the 

        Algonquian Conference] 
        (Algonquian Conference). Nichols, John D. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2001, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 616pp. 
Volumes 28 - 38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a 
series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115714     Papers of the Thirty-Third Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Wolfart, H. C. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2002, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 432pp. 
Volumes 28 - 38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a 
series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115715     Papers of the Thirty-Fourth Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Wolfart, H. C. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2003. (Wrappers) As new. 399pp. Volumes 28 - 
38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115716     Papers of the Thirty-Fifth Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Wolfart, H. C. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2004. (Wrappers) As new. 434pp. Volumes 28 - 
38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115718     Papers of the Thirty-Eighth Algonquian Conference 

        (Algonquian Conference). Wolfart, H. C. (Editor) 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 2007, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 416pp. 
Volumes 28 - 38 from 1994 through 2007 available discounted if purchased as a 
series. 
$35.00 

 
# 115749     Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics Readers and Study Guide 

        Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics 
 

Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1988, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 
Complete proof set of 13 volumes of this pioneering aboriginal university language 
curriculum developed by the Native Language Programme, Department of Native 
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Studies at the University of Manitoba. Comprises: Norman Quill, the Moons of 
Winter and Other Stories; John Nichols, Anishinaabewibii'igedaa: Writing Exercises 
of Speakers of Ojibwe; John Nichols and Lena White, Nishnaabebii'gedda: 
Excercises in Writing for Speakers of Central Ojibwe and Odawa; John D. Nichols, 
Anishinaabewibii'igewin: Ojibwe Writing for Language Teachers; Alice King with 
Jean Rogers and John D. Nichols, the Stories of Alice King of Parry Island; L. 
Beardy with H.C. Wolfart, Pisiskiwak ka-pikiskwecik, John D. Nichols, Three 
Stories from the Odawa Language Project; Sam Osawamick with G.L. Pigott, 
Stories of Sam Osawamick from the Odawa Language Project; Freda Ahenakew, 
Kishinahamawakan-acimowinisa: Written by Cree-speaking Students; Freda 
Ahenakew, Kiskinamawakan-acimowinisa: Written by Cree-speaking Students; 
Andrew Medler, Stories of Andrew Medler from Bloomfield's Eastern Ojibwa; Ken 
Paupanekis, Review Exercises for a Cree Phrase Book; Ken Paupanekis, review 
Lessons in Basic Cree. Some volumes also available individually. 
$300.00 

 
# 115107     Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics; 13:2; 1988 

        Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics; Department of Native Studies 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [0711-382X] 1988. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 32pp. Stapled double-sided sheets. Includes: "Cheyenne Ribaldry" by William 
Guerrier and others (edited by Kenneth Croft). 
$25.00 

 
# 115109     Napesis Ekwa Apakosis Acimowinis 

        Atayohkewin 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College 0920571-09-3, Saskatoon. [0920571-09-3] 
1988. (Wrappers) As new. Text in Cree. Illustrated by George Littlechild; translated 
and editied by Freda Ahenakew. 
$30.00 

 
# 115110     Wisahkecahk Ekwa Waskwayak 

        Atayohkewin 
 

Saskatchewan Indian Cultural College, Saskatoon. [0-920571-08-5] 1988. 
(Wrappers) Fine. Binding flaw to coating on front cover. Text in Cree. 
$30.00 

 
# 115759     Courtes Instructions En Langue Crise 
                    Balter, L. 
 

La Survivance, Edmonton. 1940, 1st thus. (Hardcover) As new, no dust jacket. 
574pp. Very rare Cree language instruction text developed for use by the Roman 
Catholic missionary order the Oblates of Mary-Immaculate OMI. 
$200.00 



92 
 
 
# 203632     A Dictionary of Slang, Jargon & Cant Embracing English, American, and 

        Anglo-Indian Slang, Pidgin English, Gypsies' Jargon and Other Irregular 
        Phraseology 

         Barrere, Albert; Leland, Charles G. 
 

George Bell and Sons, London. 1897, Revised Edition. (Cloth) Very good. 2 vols.:   
500 p & 415 p. Some shelf wear. Former owner's name on half title. Internally very 
good indeed. First issued privately in 1889, this edition revised.  
$225.00 

 
# 113164     Pisiskiwak Kâ-Pîkiskwêcik : Talking Animals 

        Beardy, L. 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [0-921064-05-5] 1988. 
(Wrappers) Very good. 90pp. Short stories printed as a first reader -- in syllabics or 
in roman writing -- for speakers in Manitoba Swampy Cree. Algonquin and Iroquian 
Linguistics Memoir #5. 
$50.00 

 
# 103341     Grammar and Dictionary of the Blackfoot Language in the Dominion of 

        Canada 
        (Blackfoot). Tims, John William 
 

Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, London. [1889]. (Hardcover) Good. 
191pp. 12mo. A worn but complete ex-libris copy which has been rebound in 
maroon pebbled faux-morocco boards. Library stamps to title page, p.1 of 
introduction, and p.191; pocket removed from verso-rear board. Boards lightly 
worn, most notably at spine; the upper two-thirds of the backstrip has been re-
adhered, joints open. Title page detached, but present; 2" tear at foot of gutter of 
p.1. Fold-out verb chart present, unblemished. A scarce, complete copy of one of 
the earliest Blackfoot dictionaries. Pages 1 to 103 are the "Grammar"; 105 to 191 
the "Dictionary". Tims (1857-1945) was ordained deacon and sent to serve the 
Blackfoot in 1883. He moved to the Sarcee in 1895 and ultimately became the 
examining chaplain of the Bishop of Calgary. Peel 1823. Pilling (Alg.) 489. Evans 
015. Banks p6. 
$1,500.00 

 
# 118792     The Menomini Language 

        Bloomfield, Leonard 
 

Yale University Press, New Haven and London. 1962, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine 
in near fine dust jacket. xi, 515pp. Tasteful book plate to inside cover, else FINE. 
Minor edgewear at unclipped jacket corners. Spine toned. Jacket showing minimal 
dirt. "The last complete work, and in many ways the chef-d'oeurve, of one of the 
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greatest of American Linguists, the MENOMINI LANGUAGE is the end product of 
half a lifetime of study in the Algonquian family of Languages, and the distillation of 
Professor Bloomfield's long and intimate personal experience with the Menomini 
tribe. As a description, the book is far more complete and detailed than most 
comparable studies; as a theoretical work it is unusual in its avoidance of theoretical 
discussion and its sober concentration on the facts of the language." William Dwight 
Whitney Linguistic Series. Not in Pilling or Hand. 
$300.00 

 
# 115355     Leonard Bloomfield's Fox Lexicon 
                    Bloomfield, Leonard; Goddard, Ives 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [9780921064121] 1994, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. 296pp. 
$125.00 

 
# 118851     Beneath Raven Moon; Ba'naboy' Laxa Gwa'wina 'makwala 
                    Bouchard, David 
 

More Than Words Publishers, North Vancouver, BC. 2012, 1st edition. (Hardcover). 
As new in as new dust jacket. Short 4to. Casebound. Unpaginated (32pp). Illus. Text 
in English and Kwakwala. Includes multilingual CD at rear. Illustrations by Andy 
Everson. 
$35.00 

 
# 118853     Rainbow Crow; Nagweyaabi-Aandeg 
                    Bouchard, David 
 

Red Deer Press, Red Deer. 2012, 1st edition. (Hardcover). As new in as new dust 
jacket. Short 4to. Casebound. Unpaginated (28pp). Illus. Text in English and 
Ojibwe. Includes multilingual CD at front. Illustrations by David Jean. 
$35.00 

 
# 118854     Raven's Greatest Creation; Gaagaagi Ogichi-Gikendaasowin 
                    Bouchard, David 
 

More Than Words Publishers, North Vancouver, BC. 2011, 1st edition. (Cloth). 
Near fine in fine dust jacket. Short 4to. Crème cloth boards. Unpaginated (28pp). 
Previous owner's signature to title page; else entirely unblemished, fine/fine. Illus. 
Text in English and Ojibwe. Includes multilingual CD at rear. Illustrations by 
Brigitte Lopez. 
$35.00 
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# 118855     Seven Sacred Teachings; Niizhwaaswi Gagiikwewin 
                    Bouchard, David; Martin, Joseph 
 

More Than Words Publishers, North Vancouver, BC. 2010, 2nd edition. 
(Hardcover). Short 4to. Speckled crème paper-covered boards. Unpaginated (32pp). 
Previous owner's signature to title page; else entirely unblemished, fine/fine. Illus. 
Text in English and Ojibwe. Includes multilingual CD at rear. Illustrations by Kristy 
Cameron. 
$35.00 

 
# 104180     Cantiques 
                    (Cree). 
  

Oblate Fathers, Hobbema, Alberta. 1927, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 30pp. 
Frontispiece, illus. 16mo. Cover title. Largely in syllabics. Not in Evans. Not in 
Banks. Peel(3) 5124. 
$300.00 

 
# 110918     Recueil de Cantiques Cris. Ayamihewinakamowina. 
                    (Cree). 
 

Mission St. Bernard, Grouard AB. 1941, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Good. 237p plus 
errata. Title taken from the cover of a different copy. Originally printed without a 
title page. Page 1 states only "Cantiques Cris" and gets right down to business. This 
copy has a blank front cover but with the imprimatur on the inside of the front cover. 
Mission stamp on title page. A few tears, chips, repairs and notes in the interior. 
Title in French and Roman characters. Text in Roman characters. Not in Evans. Not 
in Banks. Peel (3) 6447 Misspells Ayamihewinakamowina as 
"Ayamihewinakamuwina". 
$150.00 

 
# 102991     Cree Language Structures; A Cree Approach 

        (Cree). Ahenakew, Freda (Editor) 
 

Pemmican Publications, Winnipeg. 2012, 12th printing. (Wrappers) As new. 170pp. 
$45.00 

 
# 115692     Kiskinahamawakan-Acimowinisa / Written by Cree-Speaking Students, Edited 

        with a Glossary by Freda Ahenakew 
                    (Cree). Ahenakew, Freda 
 
                    Native Languages Program, University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus.  
         (Wrappers) Very good. 29, 32pp. Wraps; course book for the Department of Native  
                    Studies, University of Manitoba; issued with two variant covers, primacy not  
                    indicated. 
                    $35.00 
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# 115147     Cree: Twelve Basic Lessons 

        (Cree). Anderson, Anne 
 

Published by the Author, [No Place]. 1975. (Wrappers) Near fine. 108pp. 4to. 
Yellow card covers, black tape-bound spine. Chipping to head of spine, else fine. 
$45.00 

 
# 112138     Cree Vocabulary 

        (Cree). Anderson, Anne 
 

Published by the Author, [No Place]. 1970. (Wrappers) Fine. 102pp. 4to. Orange 
card wrappers, blue tape-bound spine. 
$40.00 

 

# 118740     Cree Vocabulary.2nd Level; Workbook 
        (Cree). Anderson, Anne 
 

Published by the Author, Edmonton, AB. [no date]. (Wrappers) Near fine. 23pp. 
Undated. 4to. White card covers, red tape-bound spine. 
$25.00 

 

# 104161     A Pastoral Letter in the Moosonee Dialect of Cree by David Anderson - Title in  
                    Syllabics 
         (Cree). Anderson, David. Horden, John (Trans.) 
   

Mission Press, Moose. 1855, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. (8p). Paper wraps, 
unopened. Some offsetting to covers. The type has impressed the paper so deeply 
that it is somewhat like braille. In syllabics. Evans 056 "Horden translated the letter 
and published 400 copies at Moose in 1855 (Banks)". Not in Pilling. Peel(3) 307.  
$2,000.00 

 

# 104166    The New Testament in the Cree Language - Title in Syllabics 
         (Cree). Bible. 
 

British and Foreign Bible Society, London. 1859, 1st edition. (Leatherbound) Very 
good plus. 612pp. Original full leather binding. Remarkably clean and tight with 
slight wear. Title in Cree syllabic. First complete New Testament translated into 
Cree language. Peel(3) 387. See also Peel(3) 418 for an interesting note on the 
translation, a co-operative effort by the missionary group at Rossville. Evans 067 
"William Mason is commonly credited as the major translator of this work, but 
there has long been controversy (still unresolved) as to the contributions and 
acknowledgement of his wife Sophia Mason, Henry Steinhauer, an Ojibway 
Methodist minister and John Sinclair, a "half breed" Cree.". Banks p30. See Pilling 
Alg. Pages 339-341 for a detailed description of the efforts of the others, 
particularly that of Mason's wife Sophia, whose mother tongue was Cree. 
$1,250.00 
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# 104168     The Bible, Translated into the Language of the Knisteneaux, Kristeneaux or 

        Crees of North America, by William Mason and Others - Title in Syllabics 
        (Cree). Bible. 
 

British and Foreign Bible Society, London. 1861-1862, 1st edition. (Leatherbound) 
Very good. 855, 292pp. Tall octavo. Original blindstamped leather. Board intact but 
20% of leather missing from back cover, which is also torn. Rear hinge a bit weak, 
old water stain in gutter of the last few pages. Contents nearly fine condition 
otherwise. Binder's ticket at rear "Watkins / Binder". Title page in Cree syllabic. The 
first complete Bible printed in Cree. Also the first complete Bible printed in syllabic 
characters. The New Testament portion has a separate title page with the imprint 
date 1862. Peel(3) 418. Evans 071 & 072 "William Mason is commonly credited as 
the major translator of this edition, but there has long been controversy (still 
unresolved) as to the contributions and acknowledgement of his wife Sofia Mason, 
Henry Steinhauer, an Ojibway Methodist minister and John Sinclair, a "half breed" 
Cree.". Banks p33. See Pilling Alg. Pages 339-341 for a detailed description of the 
efforts of the others, particularly that of Mason's wife Sophia, whose mother tongue 
was Cree. 
$3,500.00 

 
# 118338     The Bible in Cree 
                    (Cree). Bible. 
 

Canadian Bible Society, Toronto. 1968. (Hardcover) Near fine. 1512, 453pp. 
Revised translations of both old and new testament bound together. Black fabricoid, 
gold gilt lettering in Cree on spine. Near fine copy. Minor edgewear to head of spine 
and faint crease down the center. Reprint of the very scarce first edition with 
somewhat different pagination. In syllabics. 
$150.00 

 
# 117267     [5 Lines of Cree Syllabics] Aux Petits Enfants: Prières Avant Et Après la Sainte 

        Communion. Chanoine J. Bouchat. 
        (Cree). Bouchat, Joseph 
 

Mission Du Lac Ste-Anne, Albany, Ont. 1950. (Wrappers) Very good. 87pp. 12mo. 
Original green card wrappers. Text entirely in Cree Syllabics. Reading creases to 
front and rear covers, else a fine copy. No references located. Not in Banks. Not in 
Evans. 
$150.00 

 
# 104160     Bible and Gospel History in the Moose Dialect - Title in Syllabics 

        (Cree). Horden, John (Trans.) 
     
         Mission Press, Moose. 1855, 1st edition. (16mo cloth) Very good plus. (86p). Slight 
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         dent where bent to front cover at spine, otherwise nearly fine. In syllabics. Horden's 
         translation of William Pinnock's Catechism of Bible and Gospel History. This first 
         edition, printed on the mission press, is not noted by Pilling whose earliest edition 
         (Alg. P236) is 1860. Banks p.27. Evans 050. Peel(3) 409. Moose imprints are 
         extremely rare. 
         $3,000.00 

 
# 118555     Bible and Gospel History in the Moose Dialect - Title in Syllabics 
                    (Cree). Horden, John (Trans.) 
 

Mission Press, Moose. 1855, 1st edition. (16mo cloth) Very good. (86p). Spine 
missing and front and rear covers have been reinforced with cloth tape. Internally 
near fine. In syllabics. Horden's translation of William Pinnock's Catechism of Bible 
and Gospel History. This first edition, printed on the mission press, is not noted by 
Pilling whose earliest edition (Alg. P236) is 1860. Banks p.27. Evans 050. Peel(3) 
409. Moose imprints are extremely rare. 
$2,500.00 

 
# 110917     The New Testament, Translated into the Cree Language 
         (Cree). Horden, John (Trans.) 
 
          British and Foreign Bible Society, London. 1876, 1st edition. (12mo) Very good 
          plus. 425pp. Original leather with light shelf wear. Text in syllabics. Title page in 

        English and syllabics. Translated by John Horden. Peel 437. Evans 080. Banks p21. 
        Pilling Alg. 236-37. 
        $750.00 

 
# 118819     The Book of Common Prayer and Administration of the Sacraments and Other 

        Rites and Ceremonies of the Church, According to the Use of the Church of 
        England; Together with the Psalter or Psalms of David, Translated into the 
        Language of the Cree Indians of the Diocese of Moosonee 
        (Cree). Horden, John (Trans.) 
 

Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, Toronto. 1963, reprint. (Cloth) Near 
fine, no dust jacket. 298, 188pp. Previous owner’s name in syllabics to inside cover. 
Bound with the Psalter, or psalms of David in the Language of the Cree Indians of 
North America. 
$150.00 

 
# 104164     Kukwachetoowe Mussinahikun. Watts' First Catechism; Translated into the 

        Language of the Cree Indians, of the Diocese of Rupert's Land, North-West  
        America, by Mrs. Hunter 
        (Cree). Hunter, Jean (Trans.) 
 

Church Missionary Society, London. 1855, 1st edition. (12mo, cloth) Very good. 8p. 



98 
 

        Stiff cloth. Slight evidence of old water staining. Peel(3) 314. Evans 051.  
        Pilling Alg. P247. Not in Banks.  
        $750.00 

 
# 104188     A Collection of Hymns Translated into the Dialect of the Cree Indians of 
                    Western Hudson's Bay Northern Manitoba and Saskatchewan 
                    (Cree). Faries, R. (Trans.) 
 

General Board of Religious Education of the Church of England in Canada, Toronto. 
[circa 1954]. (12mo, cloth) Fine. 97pp. Translated by Archdeacon Faries. Syllabics 
hand-drawn and reproduced. Evans 199. Not in Peel. 
$125.00 

 
# 116478     Petit Manuel pour apprendre à lire la Langue Cris. Small Manual to Learn the 

        Reading in the Cree Language 
        (Cree). LaCombe, Albert 
 

Beauchemin & Fils., Montreal. 1886, 1st edition. (12mo) Very good, no dust jacket. 
43pp. Limp cloth, illus. Slight marginal browning. In Roman characters. Vocabulary 
in French, English & Cree, with the first sentence "Let us work to civilize the poor 
Indian". Evans 092. Peel(3) 1623. Banks p42. Pilling Alg. P285. 
$500.00 

 
# 117251     Ayamihemasinahikanis 

        (Cree). Le Calvez, Victor [O.M.I.] 
 

St. Paul, Alberta. 1949. (Wrappers) Very good. 220pp. 24mo. Card covers. Illus. 
Text in Cree in Roman characters. Red couloured fore-edge. Ownership stamp at the 
head of the title page which reads "Les Missionnaires Oblats de M. I. Moosonee, 
Ont". Small 7.5mm closed tear on title page. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. Not in 
Peel. The book is printed under the authority of the Roman Catholic Church: "Nihil 
obstat: Léon Balter [o.m.i.], Patrice Beaudry [o.m.i.]; Imprimi potest: Armand 
Boucher [o.m.i.]; Imprimatur: Maurice Baudoux". 

        $150.00 
 
# 118268     [2 Lines of Syllabics] [Cree New Testament Stories] 

        (Cree). Leigh, A. 
 

Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, London. [1936], 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) Fine. pp. [1-3] 4-24 [25] 26-33 [34] 35-37 [38] 39-43 [44] 45-47 [48] 
49-52 [53] 54 [55] 56-64 [65] 66-72pp. 12mo. Printed olive green wrappers. Text 
entirely in syllabics. Illus. Without blemish. Colophon - Printed in Great Britain by 
William Clowes and Sons, Limited, London and Beccles. The British Museum 
catalogues give an imprint date of [1936] for this item - B.M. Vol. 134, col. 104. 
Peel 6022. Evans 181. Banks p26. Translated by Canon E. Ahenakew (Rev.) 
$150.00 
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# 104167     Watts's First Catechism for Children, the Lord's Prayer, the Apostle's Creed, 

        and the Ten Commandments. Translated by Mrs. Mason into the Language of 
        the Cree Indians of Rupert's Land, North-West America 
        (Cree). Mason, Sophia (Trans.) 
 

Watts, London. 1862. (Cloth) Near fine. 15pp. 12mo. Stiff cloth. Although dated 
1859, this is actually the second (expanded?) edition of 1862. For a description of 
the true first edition see Peel(3) 388. Evans 068. Pilling Alg. P338. Not in Banks. 
$450.00 

 
# 104186     Catéchisme en Cris 
          (Cree). Moulin, Pierre Marie Celestin (Trans.) 
 

La Survivance, Edmonton. 1944. (Wrappers) Near fine. 63pp. 16mo. Illus. Text in 
Cree with Roman characters. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. Not in Peel. Translated by 
Moulin.  
$100.00 

 
# 117273     Tipatchimowin: A Cree Review Published by the Oblate Fathers of the East 

        Coast of James Bay. No. 1, 24 Juin, 1954 to No. 20, August, 1959. 
        (Cree). Oblate Fathers of the East Coast of James Bay 
 

Oblate Mission, Eastmain, Québec. 1954-1959. (Cloth) Fine. 400pp. 8vo. Numerous 
illustrations. Red cloth boards. 20 numbers of a rare Cree periodical bound together 
in one volume. Text printed mostly in Cree Syllabics with the imprint and the 
captions for some illustrations also in French. Not in Evans. 
$1,250.00 

 
# 117162     Cree, Language of the Plains: Nehiyawewin, Paskwawi-Pikiskwewin – 

        Workbook 
        (Cree). Okimasis, Jean L.; Ratt, Solomon 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center. [0-88977-122-7] 1999. (Wrappers) As new. 
241pp. Textbook and package of six audio cassettes also available. Combined any 
two for a reduced price of $40 CND. Or $60 for the complete package. 
$25.00 
 

# 118344     Cree, Language of the Plains: Nehiyawewin, Paskwawi-Pikiskwewin 
        (Cree). Okimasis, Jean L.; Ratt, Solomon 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. 2004. (Boxed) Fine, no dust jacket. Six 
audio cassettes. Workbook and manual also available. Combine any two for a 
reduced price of $40 CND. Or all three for $60. 
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# 115756     Review Exercises in Basic Cree; Readers and Study Guides, Native Language 

        Programme 
                    (Cree). Paupanekis, Ken 
 

Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 21pp. 
From the pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the 
Native Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of 
Manitoba. Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
$30.00 

 
# 115755     Review Exercises for a Cree Phrase Book; Readers and Study Guides, Native 
                    Language Programme 
                    (Cree). Paupanekis, Ken 
 

Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 21pp. From 
the pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the Native 
Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of Manitoba. 
Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
$30.00 

 
# 117275     Petit Chansonnier En Langue Crise À L'usage Des Enfants de l'École 

        (Cree). Roman Catholic Church 
 

Mission Du Lac Ste-Anne, Albany, Ont. 1941. (Wrappers) Very good. 168pp. 12mo. 
In original plain, green paper wrappers. The wrappers are chipped to the extremities 
with a couple of closed tears. In addition, the wrappers which were once green are 
now sunned to a pale brown. Internally a fine copy, without blemish. The text is 
printed in Cree Syllabics with French titles and headings. Not in Banks. Not in 
Evans. 
$450.00 

 
# 117259     Prières En Langue Crise [1 Line in Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Roman Catholic Church 
 

Côte Est de la Baie James, Eastmain, Québec. 1959. (Cloth) Very good. 68pp. 12mo. 
Illus. Text entirely in Cree Syllabics except for the title and Index leaf. Seminary 
stamp on the title page and the last leaf. Small, 1cm area of tape residue on the foot 
of the spine and hinges. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. "Printed at Old Factory". 
$150.00 

 
# 117269     Prières En Langue Crise. [1 Line of Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Roman Catholic Church 
 

Côte Ouest de la Baie James, Moosonee, Ontario. 1960. (Cloth) Near fine. 81pp. 
16mo. Colour illus. Frontispiece of Pope John XXIII. Original blue cloth boards. 
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Text entirely in Cree Syllabics, except for title and the latin hymn "Tantum Ergo" on 
page 52 which are in Roman characters. Some adhesive residue on the rear cover, 
else a fine copy. Printed under the authority of the "Vicaire apostolique de la Baie 
James" at "Presses Missionnaires Ste-Thérèse-de-l'Enfant-Jésus". Translated by Guy 
Marsolais. Amicus No. 54442. Not in Evans. 
$150.00 

 
# 117252     Ayamiéwimasinai [In Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Roman Catholic Church 
 

Éditions de la Liberté, Keewatin. 1942. (Cloth) Very good. 324pp. 16mo. Illus. 
Starting at rfep and two small water marks on the tail edge, else very good copy. The 
text is written entirely in Cree Syllabics, with the exception of a few French 
headings. Page 3, titled "Alphabet", gives Cree syllabics and their Roman character 
equivalent (note: the Cree symbol "ya" is incorrect, as it is shown backwards). Not in 
Banks. Not in Evans. Printed under the authority of the Roman Catholic Church: 
"Nihil Obstat: P. Beaudry; Imprimatur: Martin Lajeunesse, évêque de Bonusta, 
vicaire apostolique de Keewatin".  
$150.00 

 
# 118272     [3 Lines of Syllabics] the First Catechism of Christian Instruction and Doctrine 

        in the Cree Language 
        (Cree). Roman Catholic Church 
 

General Board of Religious Education, S.P.C.K., Toronto. 1956. (Hardcover) Fine. 
121pp. 16mo. In original red cloth boards, lettering in black to top board. Text 
entirely in syllabics, with the exception of the title page. Without a single blemish, 
virtually unopened. Peel 3524. Evans 201 
$100.00 

 
# 115737     From Cree to English, Part One: The Sound System 

        (Cree). Soveran, Marilylle 
 

Historical Book Committee, Saskatoon. [no date], 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 
Spiral bound wrappers; stamp indication this copy formerly belonged to the 
Laboratory of Anthropology at the University of Manitoba. 
$40.00 

 
# 117254     Catechism [2 Lines of Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Vicariat Apostolique de la Baie James 
 

Mission Du Lac Ste-Anne, Albany, Ont. 1955. (Wrappers) Fine. 36pp. 12mo. Illus. 
Uncut in original green card wrappers. With the exception of the title, the text is 
written entirely in Cree Syllabics. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. 
$150.00 
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# 117253     Recueil de Prières En Langue Crise [1 Line in Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Vicariat Apostolique de la Baie James 
 

Mission Du Lac Ste-Anne, Albany, Ont. 1952. (Wrappers) Very good. 167pp. 16mo. 
Original brown paper wrappers. With the exception of the title and index leaf, the 
text is written entirely in Cree Syllabics. The text is in fine condition with the 
exception of three, single-word notations made in blue pen on pages 74, 75, and 76. 
A small 1" closed split at the rear-joint of the spine and at the foot of the spine, with 
no paper loss. Owner's small inscription on ffep. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. 
$150.00 

 
# 117260     Recueil de Cantiques En Langue Crise [1 Line of Cree Syllabics] 

        (Cree). Vicariat Apostolique de la Baie James 
 

Mission Du Lac Ste-Anne, Albany, Ont. 1949. (Wrappers) Near fine. 199pp. 16mo. 
Original stiff, green card wrappers. Text in Cree Syllabics with Roman character 
titles. Index in both Cree Syllabics and Roman characters. Red coloured edges. 
Previous owner's signature on ffep and a very small note written in blue pen on title 
page, else a fine copy. Not in Evans. Not in Banks. 
$150.00 

 
# 113913     A Dictionary of the Cree Language, As Spoken by the Indians of the Hudson's 

        Bay Company's Territories 
        (Cree). Watkins, Edwin Arthur; Faries, R. (Editor) 
 

Anglican Book Centre, Toronto. [0-919030-64-5] 2001, reprint. (Cloth) Fine, no 
dust jacket. 530pp. Red cloth covers with gilt lettering to front and spine. Ex-library. 
Library ink stamp to ffep. Flawless interior. Reprint of the 1865 Cree-English 
dictionary. 
$60.00 

 
# 115362     Plains Cree: A Grammatical Study 

        (Cree). Wolfart, H. C. 
 

American Philisophical Society, Philadelphia. [0-87169-635-5] 1973, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. 90pp. Illus., maps, tables, notes, appendix, bibliography. 
(Publisher series: Transactions of the American Philosophical Society--Part 5; 
Transactions of the American Philosophical Society.). 
$50.00 

 
# 117035     The Student's Dictionary of Literary Plains Cree (Based on Contemporary 

        Texts) 
        (Cree). Wolfart, H.C.; Ahenakew, Freda 
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Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [0-921064-15-2] 1998, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. xiii, 425pp. Memoir # 15 of the Algonquin and Iroquoian 
Linguistics publications. 
$50.00 

 
# 102988     The Counselling Speeches of Jim Ka-Nipitehtew 
                    (Cree). Wolfart, H.C.; Ahenakew, Freda 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1998, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 390pp. 
Spoken Cree texts presented in syllabic and roman orthography, and English 
translation with notes and glossary. A publication of the Algonquian Text Society. 
$40.00 

 
# 115113     Âh-Âyîtaw Isi Ê-Kî-Kiskêyihtahkik Maskihkiy / They Knew Both Sides of 

        Medicine: Cree Tales of Curing and Cursing Told by Alice Ahenakew 
        (Cree). Wolfart, H.C.; Ahenakew, Freda (Edited and Translated By)  
 

 University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-649-3] 2000, 1st thus.  
 (Wrappers) As new. viii, 314pp. Maps, illus. Cree index / glossary and an English  
 glossary included. 
 $40.00 

 
# 115116     Kôhkominawak Otâcimowiniwâwa / Our Grandmothers' Lives, As Told in 

        Their Own Words 
        (Cree). Wolfart, H.C.; Ahenakew, Freda (Edited and Translated By) 
 

Fifth House Publishers, Saskatoon. [0-920079-81-4] 1992, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 408pp. In Cree and English. Editors copy with corrections. 
$40.00 

 
# 109121     Meet Cree: A Practical Guide to the Cree Language 

        (Cree). Wolfart, H. Christoph; Carroll, Janet F. 
 

University of Alberta Press, Edmonton. 1973, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Near fine. 
63pp. 
$25.00 

 
# 115120     Nehiyawewin: Itwewina - Cree: Words Volume I and II 

        (Cree). Wolvengrey, Arok 
 

Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [0-88977-127-8] 2001. (Wrappers) Very  
good. lxxxiv, 622pp. English - Cree dictionary. 
$60.00 
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# 118834     Ndazdeh Huwhut'en Hubughunek; Southern Carrier Dictionary 

        (Dakelh). Boyd, Laura; Patrick, Doreen 
 

Privately Published. [1-895795-00-1] 1993. (Coilbound) Fine. 144pp. 4to. Laminate 
card covers; top cover printed in black. Text in Dakelh (Carrier) and English. In text 
illustrations by Willie Alec. 
$100.00 

 
# 118832     Nagwuntl'oo Bughunek, Elementary Dictionary 
                    (Dakelh). Jack, Janie Ann; Holte, Theresa; Leon, Bella 
 
                    Nagwuntl'oo Bughunek Carrier Dictionary Committee. 1999, 1st presumed first. 
                    (Coilbound) Fine. 101pp. 4to. White card covers; top cover printed in 
                    black. Author bios, ports. At front. Appendices at rear. Text in Dakelh and English.  
                    Presumably printed by the Ulkatcho Indian Band at Anahim Lake, BC. Our research 
                    does not uncover any other copies. Exceedingly scarce. 
                    $150.00 
 
 
# 118831     Nagwuntl'oo Bughunek 1 

        (Dakelh). Ulkatcho Indian Band; Davis, Clark (Editor)  
 

Ulkatcho Indian Band, Anahim Lake, BC. 1981, 1st presumed first. (Wrappers) 
Fine. 59pp. Privately printed monograph. 8vo. Orange wrappers; top cover printed in 
black. Illustrated with small sketches throughout. Text in Dakelh (Ulkatcho Carrier). 
Alphabet at rear of monograph. "This booklet was prepared by the Ulkatcho Indian 
Band for use in its various language programs. It is based almost entirely on original 
materials produced by the Carrier Linguistic Committee of Ft. St. James" -
introduction. Our research does not uncover any other copies. Exceedingly scarce. 
$50.00 

 
# 118837     Dene Sa Edehtl'ee / The Dene Calendar 

        (Dene). Antoine, Don (Artist); Norwegian, Andy (Editor) 
 

Centre for Teaching and Learning, Dept of Education, Goverment of the NWT, Fort 
Simpson, N.W.T. 1988, 1st presumed first. (Coilbound) Fine. 4to, oblong (11" X 
17"). 12 month Dene calendar. Beautiful artwork by local First Nations artist Don 
Antoine. Each month is accompanied by a short explanatory paragraph, written in 
Dene with the English translation beneath. Calendar entirely unblemished. 
Publisher’s information at rear of calendar mirror written; perhaps a publisher’s 
clever mind exercise(?), or simply a printing error (which would be rather 
anticlimactic). Artwork for individual months with accompanying text available. 
$20.00 
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# 104607     Masinahikan: Native Language Imprints in the Archives and Libraries of the 

        Anglican Church of Canada 
        Evans, Karen 
 

Anglican Book Centre, Toronto. 1985. (Cloth) Near fine. 357pp. The standard work 
on the subject in Canada. 
$50.00 

 
# 102473     Revised Eskimo Grammar; From the Work of Rev. E.J. Peck, D.D. "Apostle to 
                    the Eskimos." 
                    Flint, Maurice. (Peck, E.J.) 
 

Trinity Church, King Street, Toronto. 1954. (Folio) Very good. 79pp. Spiral bound 
in original black card wrappers. Original label on the top wrapper which states that 
this is the fourth, "revised and enlarged edition". Minor damp stains on the cover 
label, title page, and final leaf. Contains grammar, vocabularies, and index for 
Eastern Arctic Eskimo. Text is in Roman Characters and hand drawn Syllabics. This 
is a first edition of Flint's revision of Peck's 1919 publication. Evans 412. Banks 
p65. 
$150.00 

 
# 118836     Tó: Lméls Ye Siyelyólexwa; Wisdom of the Elders 

        Galloway, Brent (Contrib. and Editor) 
 

Coqualeetza Cultural Education Centre Association for the Stó:lo People, 
Chilliwack, BC. 2010, 2nd edition. (Coilbound) Fine. xx, 175pp. 4to. Pictorial card 
covers; lettering in white to top cover. Illus., ports., B&W photos, maps. Text in 
Hul'qumi'num, Stalo, and English. Includes grammatical sketches of Halq'eméylem 
(Hul'qumi'num) and Stalo languages. Scarce. 
$200.00 

 
# 115351     The Autobiography of a Meskwaki Woman 

        Goddard, Ives 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [0-921064-18-7] 2006, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) As new. 221pp. Memoir 18. Arranged by Native Languages. 
$40.00 

 
# 118545     Prières, Catéchisme et Cantiques dans la Langue des Indiens Castors 
         Grouard, Emile-Jean-Baptiste-Marie (Trans.) 
 

        Hobbema. 1926. (Hardcover) Very good plus. 122pp. 16mo. Quarter bound in black 
        cloth with mottled paper boards. Starting at gutters, still secure. Illus., frontispiece.  
        Approbation following the title page by "E. Grouard O.M.I." dated "le fevrier 1926".  
        Headings in French followed by the text in syllabics. Text bright and clean  
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        throughout. Originally published in 1888 in Lac la Biche (then in the NWT) with  
        180pp, as noted in Peel(3) 1730. This printing is only noted as: "A new edition is  
        said to have been printed at Hobbema, Alberta, in 1926". Not in Evans. Not in  
        Pillings. 

                    $1,400.00 
 
# 105283     The Sioux Language 
                    Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba; Burman, W.A. 
 
                    Free Press Print, Winnipeg. [no date]. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 
                    4pp. Double column. Transaction 5. Peel(3) 1124. 
                    $250.00 
 
# 105387     A Grammar of the Cree Language As Spoken by the Cree Indians of North 
                    America 
                    Horden, John 
 
                     S.P.C.K., London. 1881, 1st edition. (16mo cloth) Near fine. 238pp. A good copy of 
                     a scarce and important book. Wear to green decorated cloth covers, PO stamp to  
                     front free endpaper. Internally tight with pencil notations and typed lesson laid in. 
                     The second Cree grammar. Horden notes in his preface that while the first grammar, 
                     written by Joseph Howse ".is a learned treatise, and deeply interesting as a  
                     philological study, (it is) not of great practical utility." Pilling p237. Banks p40.  
                     Evans 090. Peel(3) 983. 
 $1,000.00 
 
# 118546     A Dictionary of the Verbs of South Slavey 
                    Howard, Philip G. (Editor); Norwegian, Andy (Contrib.) 
  
                    Dehcho Divisional Education Council, Fort Simpson, N.W.T. [0770838685] 2004, 
                    2nd edition. (Hardcover) As new. Short 4to (25.5cm X 18.5cm). Two volumes, in 
                    slipcase. Entirely unblemished, volumes unopened; still plastic sealed. First edition 
                    published in 1990 by the Department of Culture and Communications, Government  
                    of the North West Territories. 
                    $350.00 
 
# 118835     Hul'qumi'num Words; An English-To-Hul'qumi'num and Hul'qumi'num-To- 
                    English Dictionary 
                    Hul'qumi'num Language Project 
 
                    Chemainus, Nanaimo, and Nanoose First Nations and School District No.68,  
                    Nanaimo, BC. 1997, 1st presumed first. (Coilbound) Fine. 221pp. 4to. Our research 
                    uncovers one other copy at Simon Fraser University. Scarce. 
                    $50.00 
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# 115668     Gabekanaansing: At the End of the Trail; Memories of Chippewa Childhood in 
                    Minnesota with Texts in Ojibwe and English 
                    Kegg, Maude; Nichols, John D. (Trans.) 
 
                    Thunder Bay. 1978, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. x, 85pp. Reprinted edition with 
                    new introduction; first published as #4 in the Linguistics Series, Museum of 
                    Anthropology, University of Northern Colorado. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 117703     Aboriginal Languages; A Collection of Talks and Papers 
                    Kirkness, Verna J. 
 
                    Published by the Author, Vancouver, BC. [0-9683564-0-0] 1998, 1st edition, 2nd 
                    printing. (Wrappers) Fine. 150pp. 8vo. Turquoise coloured card wrappers. Internally, 
                    tight and clean. Inscribed by the author on title page. Preface by Carolyn Kenny. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 115658     On the Meaning of Tarascan Suffixes of Space; On the Classification of the 
                    Athapaskan, Eyak, and the Tlingit Verb 
                    Krauss, Michael E.; Friedrich, Paul 
 
                    Indiana University Publications in Anthropology and Linguistics, Baltimore. 1969, 
                    1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 83pp. Part II, Supplement to International Journal of 
                    American Linguistics, Vol. 35, No.4, Oct. 1969, Indiana University Publications in  
                    Anthropology and Linguistics Memoir 23 & 24 of the International Journal of  
                    American Linguistics. 
                    $40.00 
      
# 115659     The Assiniboine Language 
                    Levin, Norman Balfour 
 
                    Indiana University Research Center, Bloomington. 1964, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very 
                    good. 166pp. Wear to spine and extremities. Publication 32 of the Indiana University  
                    Research Center in Anthropology, Folklore, and Linguistics.  
                    $40.00 
                
# 115666     Oneida Verb Morphology 
                    Lounsbury, Floyd G. 
 
                    Yale Univerisyt Press, New Haven. 1953, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 111pp. Yale 
                    University Publications in Anthropology Number 48. 
                    $50.00 
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# 115660     Piko Kîkway Ê-Nakacihtât: KÊKÊK Otâcimowina Ê-Nêhiyawastêki. [There's 
                    Nothing She Can't Do: KÊKÊK’S Autobiography Published in Cree.] Mitoni 
                    Ê-Âh-Itwêt Mâna Cecilia Masuskapoe, Itasinahamiyiwa Ôhi Nîso, H.C.  
                    Wolfart Êkwa Freda Ahenakew. [Exactly As Told by Cecilia Masuskapoe, in a  
                    Critical Edition by H.C. Wolfart & Freda Ahenakew.] Algonquian and  
                    Iroquoian Linguistics, Memoir 21, 2010. 
                    Masuskapoe, Cecilia; Ahenakew, Freda; Wolfart, H.C. 
 
                    Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. [0-921064--21-3] 2010, 1st thus.  
                    (Wrappers) As new. 178pp. Cree language text with brief English language preface,  
                    photograph of Mususkapoe. Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics Memoir 21.  
                    $35.00 
 
# 115758     Stories of Andrew Medler from Bloomfield's Eastern Ojibwa; Readers and 
                    Study Guides, Native Language Programme 
                    Medler, Andrew; Nichols, John 
 
                    Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 39pp. From 
                    the pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the Native  
                    Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of Manitoba.  
                    Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 118830     Labrador Inuit; Uqausingit 
                    Memorial University of Labrador 
 
                    Canadian Museum of History, Ottawa. 1976, 1st presumed first. (Wrappers) Very  
                    good. 217pp. 4to. Crème card wrappers; top cover printed in black. Covers lightly  
                    rubbed from use. Illustrated with smalls sketches throughout. Dictionary of Inuit 
                    terms, with definitions in English and their Inuttitut equivalent. 
                    $125.00 
 
# 201569     Buk Ov Samz in Mikmak 
                    (Micmac). Rand, S.T. (Trans.) 
 

 Eizak Pitman for British and Foreign Bible Society, Bath. 1859. (Full leather) Very 
 good plus. 281pp. Unprinted leather covers abraded at extremities, slight damage to 
         head & tail, tender joints, remaining tight enough, and altogether clean, bright, tight  
         within. Page 63 misprinted as 65, 262 as 362. Text entirely in Pitman phonetic  
         characters. Pilling p421. Evans 518. Banks p94. Translated by Silas Tertius Rand. 

$600.00 
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# 115348     Hinóno'éínoo3ítoono: Arapaho Historical Traditions, As Told by Paul Moss 
                    Moss, Alonzo Sr.; Cowell, Andrew (Editor, Translator and with Glossary) 
 
                    University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-683-3] 2005, 1st thus. 
                    (Wrappers) As new. vii, 531pp. Glossary, phonetics. 
                    $45.00 
 
# 115782     Once upon This Land; The Legend of Aayaasaau 
                    Newton, JoAnne Willis; Bobbish-Salt, Luci (Editor) 
 
                    Wasikahikan L'istitut Linguistique Atikamekw, Chisasibi, Quebec. [0-920791-03-4] 
                    1990, 1st edition. (Wrappers) Fine. 23;12pp. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 115751     Anishinaabewibii'igedaa: Writing Exercises of Speakers of Ojibwe; 
                    Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics Readers and Study Guides 
                    Nichols, John 
 
                    Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1986, thus. (Wrappers) As new. 25pp. From the 
                     pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the Native  
                     Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of Manitoba.  
                     Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
                     $30.00 
 
# 115676     Anishinaabewibii'igedaa: Writing Exercises of Speakers of Ojibwe; Readers 
                    and Study Guides, Native Language Programme 
                    Nichols, John 
 
                    Native Language Programme, University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1987, 1st thus. 
                    (Wrappers) As new. 57pp. From the pioneering aboriginal university language  
                    curriculum developed by the Native Language Programme, Department of Native  
                    Studies at the University of Manitoba. Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series 
                    is also available. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 115677     Nishaabebii 'gedaa; Exercises in Writing for Speakers of Central Ojibwe and 
                    Odawa 
                    Nichols, John; White, Lena 
 
                    Native Language Programme, University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1987, 1st thus.  
                    (Wrappers) As new. 71pp. Stapled wrappers. Readers and Study Guides Series. 
                     $30.00 
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# 115661     Nikotwasik Iskwahtem, Paskihtepayih! Studies in Honour of H.C. Wolfart 

        Nichols, John D.; Ogg, Arden C. 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. 1996, 1st edition. (Hardcover) 
Very good, no dust jacket. 490pp. Frontispiece. Memoir 13. 
$65.00 

 
# 118744      Dene K'ee T'ahsii Ts'uuzi Gha Edihtl'eh / South Slavey Topical Dictionary 
 Norwegian, Andy (Editor); Monus, Vic; Howard, Philip 
 

Teaching and Learning Centre, Dehcho Divisional Board of Education, Fort 
Simpson, N.W.T. 1993, 2nd edition. (Wrappers) As new. 162pp. 8vo. Wrappers. 
Illus, including 5-pages of colour photos. This publication, the South Slavey 
Topical Dictionary is a revision of the previous work completed and released in 
1977 under the title Slavey Topical Dictionary. This revised edition comprises a 
more exhaustive inventory of Slavey words and phrases in current use by speakers 
of the Upper MacKenzie Dialect. 
$75.00 

 
# 117264     The Gospel According to St. Matthew. English and Ojibway Versions in 
                    Parallel Readings. Also, at the End of the Gospel, a Short Historic Sketch of 
                    English Scripture Translations. First Edition, 1897. Published by the 
                    International Evangelical and Colportage Mission of Algoma and the  
                    North-West. 
                    (Ojibwe). Jones, Peter (Trans); Jones, John (Trans) 
 
                    International Evangelical and Colportage Mission of Algoma, Sarnia, Ont. 1897,  
                    1st. (Wrappers) Fine. 128pp. 12mo. In original grey printed wrappers. Evans 595. 
                    Although the Evans reference denotes this as the true first edition, there are other 
                    versions of this monograph which have orange printed wrappers. Evans does not 
                    make reference to the colour of the wrappers and, as such, they are considered the 
                    same edition. 
                    $250.00 
 
# 115669     Gii-Ikwezensiwiyaan; When I Was a Little Girl, Memories of Indian Childhood 
                    in Minnesota Written in Ojibwe (Chippewa) and English 
                    (Ojibwe). Kegg, Maude; Nichols, John 
 
                     Onamia, Minnesota. 1976, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 29pp. 
                     $25.00 
 
# 118847     Anishinaabemodaa; Becoming a Successful Ojibwe Eavesdropper 
                     (Ojibwe). Ningewance, Patricia M. 
 
                     Manitoba Association for Native Languages, Inc, Winnipeg. [09-9694331]  
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 [no date]. (Coilbound) Very good plus. 150pp. 8vo. Red card covers, top cover  
                     printed. In text illus by Roger Roulette. Mikisiw Asiniy Printing. 
                     $40.00 
 
# 117270     Anamie-Nagamonan. Kakina Enishinabewiieg, Kitchitwawinig Kije-Manito: 
                    Kitchitwawinig Endasso-Winsoieg 
                    (Ojibwe). Roman Catholic Church 
 
                     Nipigon, On. 1931. (Cloth) Fine. 370pp. 12mo. Hymnal. Original burgundy 
                     buckram boards. Faux-hinges blindstamped on front and rear covers. Red coloured 
                     edges. Purple ribbon marker. Text entirely in Ojibway in Roman characters, except 
                     for English headings. Printed by Desclee de Brouwer in Bruges, Belgium. Not in 
                     Banks. Not in Evans. 
                     $150.00 
 
# 118746      A Theoretical and Practical Grammar and Dictionary of the Otchipwe 
                     Language for the Use of Missionaries and Other Persons Living Among the 
                     Indians 
                     (Otchipwe). Baraga, R.R. Bishop (Also writes as Frederick Baraga) 
 

        Beauchemin & Valois, Montreal. 1878, 2nd edition. (Cloth) Near fine. xi, 
        422pp. 8vo. Black polished half calf over maroon cloth boards, lettering in gilt to  
        spine. In slipcase. Dampstaining to spine of slipcase (not evident on the volume);  
        rubbing to edges of slipcase. Volume lacks folding chart, corner repaired on the  
        original ffep, otherwise a fine copy. Evans 582; Banks P 66; Bernad, pp.56-57;  
        Mansell, Vol. 34, p. 358; Pilling, Algonquin, pp. 27-28; TPL, 3328. First Printed in  
        Cincinnati 1853 (Field 75) 
        $1,000.00 

 
# 114798     A Theoretical and Practical Grammar and Dictionary of the Otchipwe 
                    Language for the Use of Missionaries and Other Persons Living Among the  
                    Indians 
         (Otchipwe). Baraga, R.R. Bishop (Also writes as Frederick Baraga) 
 
         Beauchemin & Valois, Montreal. 1878 [1879], 2nd edition. (Cloth) Very good, 
          no dust jacket. xi, 422pp. 8vo. Marbled paper over red cloth boards. Original green 
         wrappers bound in. Library stamps to title and half title page. Else fine. Evans 582;  
         Banks P 66; Mansell, Vol. 34, p. 358; Pilling, Algonquin, pp. 27-28; TPL, 3328; 
         Bernad, pp.56-57. First Pinted in Cincinnati 1853 (Field 75) 
         $1,000.00 
 
# 115672     A Grammatical Study of Innu-Aimun Particles 
         Oxford, Will 
 
                    Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. 2008, 1st edition. (Wrappers)  
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         As new. xii, 301pp. Memoir 20, Algonquian and Iraquoian Linguistics series. 
                    $60.00 
 
# 107287     Rossville Mission Press: The Invention of the Cree Syllabic Characters, and the 
         First Printing in Rupert's Land 
         Peel, Bruce 
 
                    Osiris, Montreal. 1974, limited edition. (Wrappers) As new. 48pp. Illus. One of 200 
                    copies. 
                    $35.00 
 
# 107304     Bibliography of Algonquian Linguistics 
         Pentland, David H.; Wolfart, H. Christopher 
 
         University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. 1982, 1st edition. (Fabricoid) As new. 
          333pp. Covers the period from 1891 (the publication date of Pilling's Bibliography 
                    of Algonquian Languages) to 1981. 
                    $50.00 
 
# 116472     Canadian Journal of Linguistics 
         Periodical. 
 
                    Canadian Journal of Linguistics. 1969 - 2011. (Wrappers) Fine. Canadian Journal of 
                    Linguistics Volume 15-1 through volume 56-1 (1969 - 2011) COMPLETE. Also 
                    volume 1-1 1954, volume 1-1 and 1-2 (regular series) 1955, Volume 2-1 and 2-2 
                    1956, volume 3-1 and 3-2 1957, Volume 4-1 and 4-2 1958, volume 6-2 and 6-3  
                    1961, the index printed in 1980 to commemorate the first 25 years and the Silver  
                    Anniversary Issue Volume 25 1980 "The Birth of Language" by Richard Albert  
                    Wilson. 
                     $1000.00 
 
# 115754     Stories of Sam Osawamick from the Odawa Language Project; Readers and 
         Study Guides, Native Language Programme 
         Piggott, Glyyne L.; Dumont, Edna Manitowabi 
 
                    Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 19pp. From 
                    the pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the Native  
                    Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of Manitoba.  
                    Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 115753     Three Stories from the Odawa Language Project; Readers and Study Guides, 
                    Native Language Programme 
                    Piggott, Glyyne L.; Dumont, Edna Manitowabi 
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                    Voices of Rupert's Land, Winnipeg. 1985, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 18pp. From 
                    the pioneering aboriginal university language curriculum developed by the Native 
                    Language Programme, Department of Native Studies at the University of Manitoba. 
                    Complete set of 13 proof copies of the series is also available. 
                    $30.00 
 
# 115670     Mshkikiikwe, Stories from an Elder of the Kettle and Stony Point First Nation 
         Rachel, Annie 
 
                    Centre for Research and Teaching of Canadian Native Languages. 1996, 1st thus.  
                    (Wrappers) Very good. 119pp. Small abrasion to upper left corner of front cover. 
                     $25.00 
 
# 107967     Saulteux Hymnal. Anicinapemowining Anamie-Nakamonan 
         (Saulteux). Brachet, Joseph (Trans.) 
 

Oblate Fathers, Saint Boniface & Winnipeg. 1942. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 
339pp. 12mo. Butcher paper brown coloured, leather-like paper wrappers. Black 
lettering, decorative border and organization crest to cover. Illus. Related ephemera 
is a pocket guide for the Prayers of Thanksgiving after the Mass or the Communion 
in the public recitation. Text in English and Saulteaux, with music. Prepared by 
Joseph Brachet with Alexandre de Laronde. Banks p. 144.  
Not in Evans. Peel(3) 6478. 
$400.00 

 
# 117063     Nenapohs Ahtahsokewinan; Nenapohs Legends; Memoir 2: First Nations  
         Language Readers 
         (Saulteaux). Coté, Margaret (Editor) 
  
                    Canadian Plains Research Center, Regina. [978-0-88977-219-9] 2011, 1st edition.      
                    (Wrappers) As new. xxi, 104pp. Narrated by Saulteaux elders. 
                    $25.00 
 
# 107966     Bible and Gospel History, in Saulteux 
         (Saulteux). Horden, John (Trans.) 
 

W.M. Watts, London. 1860, 1st thus. (Quarter leather) Very good plus. 72pp. Slight 
browning of paper around head of spine. Translation of William Pinnock's 
Catechism of Bible and Gospel History. Evans 657. Banks p.129. Pilling, Alg. 236. 
Peel(3) 408. 
$500.00 
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# 108138     The James Evans Story 

        Shipley, Nan 
 

Ryerson Press, Toronto. 1966, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 
219pp. Former owner's name. Evans was the inventor of the Cree syllabics. 
$25.00 

 
# 112330     Ninoontaan / I Can Hear It; Ojibwe Stories from Lansdowne House 

        Sugarhead, Cecilia; O'Meara, John (editor) 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. 1996. (Wrappers) Fine. 224pp. 
Map. Syllabics. Cree syllabics and English. Glossary. Memoir 14. Translated by 
O'Meara. 
$50.00 

 
# 118838     Wiyot Handbook I: Glossary and Concordance / With / Wiyot Handbook II: 

        Interlinear Translation and English Index 
        Teeter, Karl V.; Nichols, John D. 
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. 1993. (Wrappers) Fine. 423pp; 
315pp. 4to. White printed wrappers. Two volumes: Memoir 10, Memoir 11. 
$75.00 

 
# 118080     Prières, Cantiques Évangiles du Dimanche; En Esquimau 
         Thibert, Arthur 
 

[Lille? France], France. 1934. (Wrappers) Very good. 156pp. 16mo. Frontispiece 
and illus throughout. Illustrated covers. Stapled wraps. In superb condition. Minor 
foxing to edges. Banks (2Ed.) p.66. Not in Evans. 
$300.00 

 
# 115691     Hardfiskur & Skyr; Memories and Stories of an Amma Amd Editor 

        Vilborg, Lillian (Editor)  
 

Native Languages Program, Winnipeg. 1986. (Wrappers) Very good. 76p, wraps. 
Memoir 2: Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics. Includes English translation. 1985 
edition lacking the English translation also available. 
$35.00 

 
# 115844     Shawnee Stems and the Jacob P. Dunn Miamia Dictionary 
                    Voegelin, C.F. 
 

Indiana Historical Society, Indianapolis. 1938, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Fine. Prehistory 
Research Series Vol. 1, no. 3, 5, 8, 9, 10; complete in five parts. 
$125.00 
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# 115741     Hopi Domains; A Lexical Approach to the Problem of Selection 

        Voegelin, Charles; Voegelin, Florence M. 
 

Waverly Press, Baltimore. 1957, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. vi, 82pp. 
Supplement to the International Journal of American Linguistics, vol. 23, no. 2, 
April 1957; Indiana University Publications in Anthropology and Linguistics 
Memoir 14; previous owner's name in ink on ffep. 
$40.00 

 
# 115731     Grammatical Notes on the Penobscott Language from Frank Speck's Peobscott 

        Transformer Tales 
        Voorhis, Paul 
 

University of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1979, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. 83pp. 
University of Manitoba Anthropology Papers, No. 24; Department of Anthropology, 
October 1979. 
$25.00 

 
# 114108     A Dictionary of the Cree Language, As Spoken by the Indians in the Provinces  
         of Quebec, Ontario, Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta 
                    Watkins, Edwin Arthur 
 

The General Synod of the Church of England in Canada, Toronto. 1938, 1st edition. 
(Cloth) Fine, no dust jacket. 530pp. 12mo. Blood red cloth covers with black 
lettering and illustration to front and spine. 

         $100.00 
 
# 115683     A Key into the Language of America 

        Williams, Roger; Teunissen, John J.; Hinz, Evelyn J. 
 

Wayne State University Press, Detroit. [0-8143-1490-2] 1973, 1st thus. (Cloth) Fine 
in very good dust jacket. 322pp. 8vo. Spine of DJ slightly sunned; occasional light 
pencil notations. New critical edition of Williams' pioneering 1643 study of native 
American linguistics; with introduction, notes etc. by editors Teuissen and Hinz. 
$40.00 

 
# 115106     An Outline of Plains Cree Morphology 
                    Wolfart, Hans Christoph 
 

Author's PHD Dissertation, New Haven. 1969, 1st thus. (Wrappers) As new. vii, 
282pp. A copy of the Yale University dissertation of one of the most important 
scholars of Cree and Algonquian languages. 
$125.00 
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# 117036     Essays in Algonquian Bibliography in Honour of V.M. Dechene 

        Wolfart, H. C. (Editor)  
 

Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics, Winnipeg. 1984, 1st thus. (Wrappers)  
As new. 78pp. Algonquian and Iroquoian Linguistics Memoir # 1. 
$25.00 

 
# 115114     Ana Kâ-Pimwêwêhahk Okakêskihkêmowina / the Counselling Speeches of Jim 
                    Kâ-Nîpitêhtêw. 
                    Wolfart, H.C.; Ahenakew, Freda (Edited and Translated By) 
 

University of Manitoba Press, Winnipeg. [0-88755-648-5] 1998, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. ix, 390pp. Editors copy with corrections. 
$85.00 
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Travel & Exploration, relative to NAI: 
 
# 105308     Henry's Journal, Covering Adventures and Experiences in the Fur Trade on 
                    the Red River, 1799-1801 
                    Bell, Charles Napier 
 

         Manitoba Free Press Print, Winnipeg. 1888. (Wrappers) Near fine. 9pp. Double 
         column. Transaction 31, Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba. Peel(3) 61. 
         $200.00 

 
# 103290     Nos Pionniers de l'Ouest 
                    Bernard, Antoine 
 
                    O'Reilly & Associates, Quebec. 1949. (Wrappers) Very good. 143pp. Ex. Libris with 
                    usual suspects; very good condition all the same. Illus. French Catholic pioneers in   
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                    the United States, mainly in the central and western portions; also detailing their  
                    interactions amongst the Native population. 
                    $35.00 
  
# 114693     The Adventures of John Jewitt 
                    Brown, Robert (Editor) 
 

Clement Wilson, London. 1896, reprint. (Hardcover) Fine in fine dust jacket. 256pp. 
Unusual printing; paper protective cover; some pencil writing on inside dust jacket 
(rear); with 13 illustrations. 'The Adventures of John Jeewitt the only survivor of the 
crew of the ship BOSTON during a captivity of nearly three years among the Indians 
of Nootka Sound in Vancouver Island."   
$200.00  

 
# 103533     The Doctor Rode Side-Saddle; The Remarkable Story of Elizabeth Matheson, 

        Frontier Doctor and Medicine Woman 
        Buck, Ruth Matheson 
 

McClelland and Stewart, Toronto. [0-7710-1735-9] 1974. (Cloth) Fine in fair dust 
jacket. 175pp. Beige boards with silver lettering to spine. Sunning to spine of dust 
jacket, front and rear; very slight, neat and close tear at head of front. 
$35.00 

 
# 103654     An Exploration of the Tazin and Taltson Rivers North West Territories 

        Camsell, Charles 
 

Government Printing Bureau, Ottawa. 1916. (Wrappers) Near fine. 124pp. Illus., 
folding maps at rear. From the library of Vilhjalmur Stefansson. Memoir 84, No. 69, 
Geological Series. 
$60.00 

 
# 113202     North American Indian; Being Letters and Notes on the Manners, Customs, 

        and Conditions Written During Eight Years' Travel Amongst the Wildest  
        Tribes of Indians in North America, 1832-1839 
        Catlin, George 
 

John Grant, Edinburgh. 1926. (Decorative cloth) Near fine. ix 298, ix 303pp. 
Complete with coloured illustrations (320) and maps, one folding. Deep red covers 
with black and gilt lettering and decorations to cover and spine. Corners bumped, 
doesn't take away from the beauty of the set. Small book plate to both FFEP "J.L.W. 
Dumont". "With three hundred and twenty illustrations, carefully engraved from the 
author's original paintings". 
$2,000.00 
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# 114616     Adventures on the Columbia River, Including the Narrative of a Residence of 
                    Six Years on the Western Side of the Rocky Mountains, Among Various Tribes 
                    of Indians Hitherto Unknown: Together with a Journey Across the American 
                    Continent. Volumes 1 & 2 
                    Cox, Ross 
 

London Henry Colburn and Richard Bentley. [no date]. (Wrappers) As new. 
Volumes 1 & 2, reproduction of the first edition.  
$75.00 

 

# 114647     Travels & Adventures in Canada and the Indian Territories Between the Years 
        1760 and 1776 
        Henry, Alexander 
 

Little, Brown & Company, Boston. 1901. (Quarter leather) Near fine. xxxv, 347pp. 
Beautiful green leather with marbled boards. Banded and gilt lettering to spine. 
Reprint of 1809 printing. Complete with maps and illustrations. Numbered 455 of 
700. Library plate to inside cover. Does not detract from this exquisite copy. "New 
Edition, Edited with Notes, Illustrative and Biographical, by James Bain, Chief 
Librarian, Toronto Public Library". 
$350.00 

 

# 200877      Letters from North America; Written During a Tour in the United States and 
         Canada 
         Hodgson, Adam 
 

Hurst, Robinson & Co., London. 1824, 1st Edition. (Quarter leather) Fine. 405, 
473pp. Two volumes. Frontispiece, illus., folding map. Beautiful in contemporary 
quarter leather and marbled boards. Usual offsetting from frontispiece and map, 
minimal foxing, else internally remarkably bright & clean. With the errata on both 
volumes and uncommon appendix in volume two. Howes H548 says this is the best 
edition and comments that only some copies have the appendix. Field 705, "Mr. 
Hodgson's account of his visit to the Creek and Choctaw Indians, and the Appendix, 
contain interesting particulars relating to the aborigines and their antiquities." 
$1,200.00 

 

# 105611     Winter and Summer Excursions in Canada 
         Johnstone, Catherine Laura 
 

Digby, Long & Co., London. (1894). (Cloth) Very good. 213pp. Illus. Mildly aged 
with some staining to gilt-printed green cloth covers; minor wear at extremities. 
Front hinge tender. Former owner's name to pastedown, endpaper. Top edges dusty. 
Clean and bright within. Peel(3) 2154. Describes settlers and settlements in the 
North West Territories, particularly what is now Saskatchewan; Indians, half-breeds 
and reserves, with smaller emphasis on British Columbia, North Dakota and 
Minnesota. 
$300.00 
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# 110319     Wanderings of an Artist Among the Indians of North America from Canada to 

        Vancouver's Island and Oregon, Through the Hudson's Bay Company's 
        Territory and Back Again 
        Kane, Paul 
 

Hurtig, Edmonton. 1968. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 329pp. Folding 
double frontispiece of Kane, illustrations. Reprint of the 1859 edition with an 
introduction by J.G. MacGregor. Peel(3) 253. 
$50.00 

 
# 115682     Kitchi-Gami; Wanderings Round Lake Superior 

        Kohl, J.G.; Fridley, Russell W. 
 

Ross and Haines, Minnesota. 1956, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Fine in very good dust 
jacket. 428pp. Price clipped dust jacket; limited edition of 1500 copies; originally 
published in London by Chapman and Hall in 1860; with new preface by Russell 
Fridley. 
$40.00 

 
# 105890     Journal de Larocque, de la Rivière Assiniboine jusqu'a la Rivière "Aux Roches 
                    Jaunes" 1805 
                    Larocque, Francois Antoine; Burpee, L.J. (editor) 
 

Archives Canadiennes, Ottawa. 1911. (Wrappers) Very good. 87pp. With notation 
("C'est precieux pour les enfants [signed] Alfred LaRocque. Il n'y a plus de copies 
aux Archives.") on cover. The first 4 leaves have sections excised and carefully 
taped back into place; with authoritative corrections apparently also in Alfred 
LaRocque's hand. "Day-by-day journal of the first white man, after Verendrye, to 
visit the Big Horn country and the Crow Indians; first authoritative account of that 
tribe." Peel(3) 65 for English edition. Howes L107. 
$100.00 

 
# 106120     The Journal of Duncan M'gillivray of the North West Company at Fort 
         George on the Saskatchewan, 1794-5 
         M'gillivray, Duncan; Morton, A.S. (Editor) 
 

Macmillan, Toronto. 1929, 1st edition. (Cloth) Near fine in near fine dust jacket. 
lxxviii, 79, 24, 6pp. Two maps - one folding. Except for an occasional trace of 
browning, about fine in the original glassine wrapper, in an original mailing box. 
Introduction, notes and appendix by A.S. Morton. Limited to 350 copies. Very 
important first-hand material on the operations of the NW Company at one of its 
principal posts. "The publication of an important original document is of great 
interest, but in this case the journal is chiefly a most convenient peg on which the 
author hangs much valuable material." (H.A. Innis, C.H.R. X / 2) Peel(3) 58, "The 
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introduction gives a sketch of the development of the fur trade with special 
reference to the Saskatchewan River. An appendix traces the later history of Fort 
George and of M'Gillivray." 
$350.00 

 
# 106121     The Journal of Duncan M'gillivray 

        M'gillivray, Duncan; Morton, A.S. (Editor) 
 

Ye Galleon Press, Fairfield, Washington. 1979. (Hardcover) Fine. Issued without 
dust jacket. lxxviii, 79, 24, 6pp. Illustrated end papers, illus., map. This reprint, 
under a shorter title than the original (but with the original title page as frontispiece), 
has added illustrations and other material, and does not contain the double page map. 
Reprint limited to 338 copies. Originally published MacMillan, Toronto, 1929. 
Peel(3) 58. 
$85.00 

 
# 106321     Through the MacKenzie Basin; a Narrative of the Athabasca and Peace River 
         Treaty Expedition of 1899 
                    Mair, Charles; MacFarlane, Roderick 
 

William Briggs, Toronto. 1908, 1st And uncorrected edition. (Cloth) Very good 
plus. 494pp. Frontispiece, illus., folding map. True first, page 421-422 in its original 
erred form. Therefore lacks errata and omission page. In splendid condition and 
scarce in this uncorrected state. Minor edgewear, mostly at spine. Internally clean 
and tight. MacFarlane contributes a separate work entitled "Notes on the Mammals 
and Birds of Northern Canada". Mair was the "English Secretary of the Half-breed 
commission" and describes this expedition as, "a record of the great treaty by which 
(Athabasca) was ceded to the Crown." Peel(3) 2463. 
$200.00 

 
# 106323     Through the MacKenzie Basin; a Narrative of the Athabasca and Peace River 
         Treaty Expedition of 1899 
                    Mair, Charles; MacFarlane, Roderick 
 

William Briggs, Toronto. 1908, ex-lib. (Cloth) Very good. 494pp. Frontispiece, 
illus., maps, errata. Embossed cover with photos. Corrected page 421-22 replaced 
original, as usual. Clean & tight. Ex-lib with usual stamps and number to spine. 
MacFarlane contributes a separate work entitled "Notes on the Mammals and Birds 
of Northern Canada". Mair was the "English Secretary of the Half-breed 
Commission" and describes this expedition as "a record of the great treaty by which 
(Athabasca) was ceded to the Crown". Peel(3) 2463. 
$100.00 
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# 107578     Indians in the Fur Trade: Their Role As Hunters, Trappers, and Middlemen in 

        the Lands Southwest of Hudson Bay 1660-1870 
        Ray, Arthur J. 
 

University of Toronto Press, Toronto. 1974. (Cloth) As new in as new dust jacket. 
249pp. Maps, tables. 
$40.00 

 
# 108174     Fur Trade and Empire: George Simpson's Journal. Remarks Connected with 

        the Fur Trade in the Course of a Voyage from York Factory to Fort George 
        and Back. 1824-1825; Together with Accompanying Documents 

         Simpson, George; Merk, Frederick (Editor) 
 

Harvard University Press, Cambridge. 1931, 1st edition. (Cloth) Very good plus. 
370pp. Folding map in pocket at rear. Harvard Historical Studies Vol. 31.  
Peel(3) 160. 

         $250.00 
 
# 108176     Narrative of the Discoveries on the North Coast of America: Effected by the 

        Officers of the Hudson's Bay Company During the Years 1836-39 
        Simpson, Thomas 
 

Richard Bentley, London. 1843. (Half leather) Fine. 419pp. Marbled boards, 
endpapers and edging. Raised band and decoration to spine. Lacks maps. Beautiful 
copy. Peel(3) 203, "Chapter 1 contains a description of the plains Indians. Chapter 2 
describes an overland journey in winter from Red River to Athabasca, and chapter 
16 describes his return journey to the settlement." 
$1,000.00 

 
# 105353     Early Assiniboine Trading Posts of the Souris-Mouth Group, 1785-1832  
         Stewart, David A.; Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba. 
 

[No Pub.], Winnipeg?. 1930. (Wrappers) As new. 39pp. Illus., maps. Transaction 5 
(New Series). Peel(3) 177. 
$60.00 

 
# 118828     The Lillooet Indians 

        Teit, James; Boas, Franz (Ed.) 
 

Reprint. [no date]. (Coilbound) Fine. p.193-p.300. 4to. Card covers. Colour 
facsimile reproduction of title page. B&W illus., diagrams. Modern reprint of "The 
Jesup North Pacific Expedition; Memoir of the American Museum of Natural 
History, New York; Volume II, Part V" (1906). 
$35.00 
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# 102645     Wabasca: Dix Ans de Vie Indienne 

        Vandersteene, Roger 
 

Editions O.M.I, Gemminiche, Belgique. 1960. (Wrappers) Very good. 222pp.  
Ex-lib. Text in French. Missionary in northern Alberta. Translated from the Dutch. 
$40.00 
 

# 108829     Historic Forts and Trading Posts of the French Regime and of the English Fur 
        Trading Companies 
        Voorhis, Ernest (Editor) 
 

Department of the Interior, Ottawa. 1930. (Cloth) Near fine, no dust jacket. ii, 
188pp. 188p, folio, Cloth bound, folding maps in pocket in rear. Mimeographed. 612 
forts described. Peel 3235. Includes errata and updates. Binder crease to title page. 
Minor markings to maroon cover with plain gilt lettering to spine. 

 
# 108931     The Substance of a Journal During a Residence at the Red River Colony, 
                    British North America; and Frequent Excursions Among the North-West  
                    American Indians, in the Years 1820, 1821, 1822, 1823 
                    West, John 
 

Johnson Reprint Corporation, New York. 1966. (Cloth) Near fine. 210pp. Errata, 
frontispiece, illus. Originally published 1824. Peel(3) 156, "Journal of a Church of 
England clergyman sent to the colony by the H.B.C. He was the first Protestant 
clergyman in the West.". Illustrations by Peter Rindisbacker. 
$100.00 
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Government Publications: 
 
 
# 103354     Keewatin and Northeastern MacKenzie; A General Survey of the Life, 

        Activities and Natural Resources of This Section of the Northwest Territories, 
        Canada 
        Blanchet, G. H.; Government of Canada 
 

F.A. Acland, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, Ottawa. 1930, 1st 
edition. (Wrappers) Very good. 78pp. Tall 8vo. Printed blue wrappers. Wrappers 
cleanly detached from the volume, no resulting damage to the wrappers. Internally 
clean. Illus., maps, folding map at rear. Department of the Interior. Thomas G. 
Murphy (Minister); W.W. Cory (Deputy Minister); O.S. Finnie (Director of the 
North West Territories and Yukon Branch). 
$50.00 

 
# 103481     Indians on Skid Row; the Role of Alcohol and Community in the Adaptive 
         Process of Indian Urban Migrants 

        Brody, Hugh 
 

Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Ottawa. 1971. (Wrappers) 
Near fine. 86pp. 4to. NSRG 70-2. 
$50.00 
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# 115734     Maps of Indian Reserves and Settlements in the National Map Collection; 

        Volume 2: Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Yukon Territory, Northwest 
        Territory 
        Camponi, Linda 
 

Public Archives of Canada, Ottawa. [0-662-50525-5] 1980, 1st thus. (Wrappers) 
Very good. xx, 157pp. Second of four volumes. 
$30.00 

 
# 103712     Indian Treaties and Surrenders. From 1680 to 1890 and Volume 3 Indian 

        Treaties and Surrenders from No. 281 to No. 483. 
         Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1905, 1912. (4to) Very good plus. lxvi, 326, 318; xxii, 401 
pp. 111 maps, many folding. Superior copies in the original half leather with light 
shelf wear. Small spots to rear of Volume 1-2 (bound together). Volume three 
"Indian Treaties and Surrenders from No. 281 to No. 483 (printed at a later date) has 
an ink notation on page 90. From treaty 1 to 281, with an appendix of Deeds 
Respecting the Seigniory of Sault St. Louis and the Caughnawaga Reserve. The 
scarce first printing. Subsequent reprints omitted Treaty 36 due to a collating error 
by Coles publishing. A third volume was issued at a later date.  
$2,500.00 

 
# 118734     Indian Treaties and Surrenders. Volume I Treaties 1-138 

        Canada. 
 
                    Fifth House Publishers, Saskatoon, Sask. [1-895618-04-5] 1992, facsimile edition. 

        (Wrappers) Near fine. 325pp. Maps, mostly fold-out.   
        $25.00 

 
# 103713     Indian Treaties and Surrenders. From 1680 to 1890 and Volume 3 Indian 

        Treaties and Surrenders from No. 281 to No. 483. 
         Canada. 
 

Coles Publishing Co., Toronto. 1971. (Wrappers) Near fine. 325P + 318P + 399P, 
maps, some folding. PO in memorium stamp to title page. A three volume set, in a 
vey lightly worn slipcase, covering treaties 1-483. A reprint of the extremely scarce 
edition of 1891. As with all contemporary reprints, Treaty 36 is not present. When 
Coles originally did the reprint, a collating error resulted in the same page from 
another volume being substituted. Subsequent reprints have used the Coles edition, 
rather than the original, extending the error.  
$90.00 
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# 103692     Les Faits Relatifs à l'Administration des Affaires des Sauvages au Nord-Ouest 
                    Canada. 
 

Department of Indian Affairs?, Ottawa?. 1886? (Wrappers) Very good. 77pp. 
Wrappers soiled and chipped. Peel(3) 1587. 

 
# 112990     Treaties 1 and 2 Between Her Majesty the Queen and the Chippewa and Cree 
                    Indians of Manitoba and Country Adjacent with Adhesions 

        Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1957, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 13pp. Liquid paper 
in upper right hand of card covers. Minor foxing to top third of front card cover, else 
clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 112989     Treaty No. 3 - Copy of the Treaty Made October 31, 1923 Between His Majesty 

        the King and the Chippewa Indians of Christian Island, Georgian Island and 
        Rama 
        Canada. 
 
        Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1957, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 8pp. Liquid paper 
        in upper right hand corner of card cover. Minor foxing to edges of covers.  
        $35.00  

 
# 112991     Treaty No. 4 Between Her Majesty the Queen and the Cree and Salteaux Tribes 

        of Indians at Qu'appelle and Fort Ellice 
        Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1966, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 14pp. Small liquid 
paper to upper right card cover, else clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 112992     Treaty No. 5 Between Her Majesty the Queen and the Salteaux and Swampy 

        Cree Tribes of Indians at Beren's River and Norway House with Adhesions 
        Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1969, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 22pp. Small liquid 
paper on upper right hand side of front card cover. Minor foxing else clean.  
$25.00 
 

# 112993     Treaty No. 8 Made June 21, 1899 and Adhesions, Reports, Etc. 
        Canada. 
 
        Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1969, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 26pp. Small liquid 
        paper in upper right hand of front card cover. Else clean. 
        $25.00 
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# 112994     The James Bay Treaty; Treaty No. 9 (Made in 1905 and 1906) and Adhesions 

        Made in 1929 and 1930 
        Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1964, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 35pp. Clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 112995     Treaty No. 10 and Reports of Commissioners 

        Canada. 
 
        Queen's Printer. 1966, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 16pp. Small liquid paper in 
        upper right hand of front card cover. Else clean. 
        $25.00 
         

# 112996     Treaty No. 11 (June 27, 1921) and Adhesion (July 17, 1922) with Reports, Etc. 
        Canada. 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1967, reprint. (Card covers) Very good. 12 + map. Small 
name penned in upper right hand of front card cover. Else clean. 
$25.00 

 
# 114522     Wichita Indian Tribe Claims 

        Canada. Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 388pp. 
No cover as printed. Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. Hearing Before 
the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate, Ninety-
Fourth Congress Second Session on S. 3515 a Bill Authorizing the Wichita Indian 
Tribe of Oklahoma, and Its Affiliated Bands and Groups of Indians, to File with the 
Indian Claims Commission Any of Their Claims Against the United States for Lands 
Taken without Adequate Compensation, and for Other Purposes. June 15, 1976. 
$65.00 

 
# 108781     Fur Trade Posts of the Northwest Territories 1870-1970 

        [Canada. Department of Indian Affairs]. Usher, Peter J. 
 

Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Ottawa. 1971. (Wrappers) 
Very good plus. 180pp. 4to. Maps, tables. Small closed tear to spine. 
$40.00 

 
# 114084     Report of the Deputy Superintendent General of Indian Affairs 31st December 
                    1878 (And) 31st December, 1879 
                    Canada. Department of Indian Affairs 
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Department of the Interior, Ottawa. 1878-199. (Cloth) Near fine. 230, 310pp. Bound 
in blue cloth with "Indian Affairs 1" and "Indian Affairs 2" gilt to spine. Small 
library stamp "Bibliotheque Champagnat" to FFEP and "26000" stamp to inside 
front cover. Filled with tables and folding tables. Stain to pages 15-19 in upper 
corners of volume one, not interfering with the text. Quite literally un-read as at rear 
of volume 2 there are pages that remain un-cut at the top corner. 
$200.00 

 
# 114257     Annual Report of the Department of Indian Affairs for the Year Ended 31st 
                    December 1888 
                    Canada. Department of Indian Affairs 
 

Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1889. (Cloth) Near fine, no dust jacket. vii;317, 250pp. 
Tables. Rebound in black cloth with gilt lettering to spine. Internally beautiful. Parts 
one and two complete. Part one consisting mainly of reports of superintendents, 
agents and surveyors. Part two being financial statements. Covering the areas of 
Ontario, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island, Manitoba 
and the Northwest Territories. 
$200.00 

 
# 114260     Annual Report of the Department of Indian Affairs for the Year Ended 30th 
                    June 1899 
                    Canada. Department of Indian Affairs 
 

S. E. Dawson. 1900. (Cloth) Near fine, no dust jacket. xlix, 623, 150pp. 16 full page 
black and white photographs, tables, fold-out map. Rebound in black cloth with gilt 
lettering to spine. Some pencil / pen notations in margins. "Details of Expenditure 
and Revenue for the Fiscal Year ended 30th June 1899 as contained in the Auditor 
General's Report, Part G." bound in rear. 
$200.00 

 
# 200296     Annual Report of the Department of Indian Affairs for the Year Ended  

        March 31, 1936 
        Canada. Department of Indian Affairs 
 

J. O. Patenaude, Ottawa. 1937. (Wrappers) Very good. 65pp. With reports from 
across Canada and statistical information. 
$45.00 

 
# 115739     Contemporary Indian Legislation, 1951-1978 

        Canada. Department of Indian and Northern Affairs 
 

Department of Indian and Northern Affairs, Ottawa. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good. 
vi, 314pp. Treaties and Historical Research Centre, Corporate Policy, Department of 
Indian and Northern Affairs, April 1981. 
$40.00 
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# 115217     The Evolution of Public Governments in the North and the Implications for 

        Aboriginal Peoples 
        Canada. Department of Indian and Northern Affairs 
 

Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, Ottawa. 1993. (Wrappers) Fine. 47pp. 4to. 
Ex-library periodical. 
$30.00 

 
# 114269     Champagne and Aishihik First Nations Final Agreement Between the 
                    Government of Canada, the Champgne and Aishihik First Nations and the 
                    Government of the Yukon 

        Canada. Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development 
 

Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Ottawa. [0-662-20735-1] 
1993. (Wrappers) Near fine. 462pp. 4to. 
$50.00 
 

# 115765     Nistam Iyyiyomasiniikan 
        Canada. Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development.; Mitchell, Mary 
 

Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Toronto. 1972, 1st thus. 
(Wrappers) Fine. 34pp. Written and Illustrated by members of the staff and student 
body of Fort George Federal School, Fort George, Quebec.    
$40.00      

 
# 109124     The MacKenzie Delta - Its Economic Base and Development; A Preliminary 

        Study 
        Canada. Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development; Wolforth, John 

 
                    Dept. of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Ottawa. (1965?). (Wrappers) 
                    Very good plus. 85pp. 4to. Maps. MacKenzie Delta Research Project 1. 
                    $25.00 
 
# 118479     Report of the Indian Branch of the Department of the Secretary of State for the 

        Provinces 
        Canada. Howe, Joseph (Secretary of State); Simpson, Wemyss (Indian Comm.) 
 

Printed by I. B. Taylor, Ottawa. 1872. (Wrappers) Very good. 18pp. 8vo. Removed 
from original blue printed wrappers; stapled in modern blue card covers. Report is 
clean and unmarked. 
$25.00 
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# 114399     Indian Claims in Canada; An Introductory Essay and Selected List of Library 

        Holdings 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 

Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Near fine. viii, 278pp. 
English / French. A partial listings of materials available in 1975 at the Resource 
Research Centre of the Indian Claims Commission. 
$25.00 

 
# 114552     Sakimay First Nation Treaty Land Entitlement Inquiry 

        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 

Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 2007. (Coilbound) Very good. vi, 37pp. Maps, 
tables. Includes news release laid in. 
$25.00 

 
# 114553     Report on the Mediation of the Muskoday First Nation Treaty Land 

        Entitlement Negotiation 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 

Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 2008. (Wrappers) Very good. 15pp. Coil    
bound. 

        $25.00 
 
# 114589     Primrose Lake Air Weapons Range II; Reprto on: Joseph Bighead Inquiry, 

        Buffalo River Inquiry, Waterhen Lake Inquiry and Flying Dust Inquiry 
        September 1995 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 
        Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1995. (Wrappers) Very good. 51pp. 
        $20.00  

 
# 114588     Athabasca Denesuline Inquiry; Report on: Claim of the Fond Du Lac, Black 

        Lake and Hatchet Lake First Nations December 1993 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 

Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1993. (Coilbound) Near fine. ix, 114pp. Index 
tabs. Maps. 
$20.00 

 
# 114590     Lac LaRonge Indian Band; Report on: Treaty Land Entitlement Inquiry 

        March 1996 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 

Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1996. (Coilbound) Very good. 143pp.  
$20.00 
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# 114591     Sturgeon Lake First Nation Inquiry; Report on: Red Deer Holdings 

        Agricultural Lease Claim March 1998 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 
        Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1998. (Coilbound) Very good. 28pp.  
        $15.00 

 
# 114592     Nekaneet First Nation; Report on: Agricultural and Other Benefits Under 

        Treaty 4 March 1999 
        Canada. Indian Claims Commission 
 
        Indian Claims Commission, Ottawa. 1999. (Coilbound) Very good. 45pp.  
        $15.00 

 
# 103832     The W.B. Nickerson Survey and Excavations, 1912-15, of the Southern 

        Manitoba Mounds Region 
        Capes, Katherine H. 
 

Department of Northern Affairs, Ottawa. 1963. (Wrappers) Near fine. 178pp. Illus., 
maps. Anthropology Papers, National Museum of Canada, Number 4, November '63. 
$35.00 

 
# 104987     An Act to Make Further Provision for the Regulation of the Trade with the 

        Indians, and for the Administration of Justice in the North-Western Territories 
        of America 
        Great Britain 
 

Government Printer, London. 1859. (Cloth) Very good. [3pp]. 4to. Removed from 
bound volume. Closed tears. Passed 13 Aug 1859. Peel(3) 381. 
$350.00 

 
# 114464     Report of the Commission of Inquiry Concerning Certain Matters Associated 

        with the Westbank Indian Band 
        Hall, John E. 
 

Canadian Government Publishing Centre, Ottawa. [0-660-12784-9], 1988. 
(Wrappers) Very good. xvii, 537pp. Graphs, tables, black and white photographs. 
Information regarding possible abuses of the land agreements near Westbank, British 
Columbia. 
$35.00 
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# 105148     A Survey of the Contemporary Indians of Canada; a Report on Economic, 

        Political, Educational Needs, and Policies 
        Hawthorn, H.B. 
 

Indian Affairs Branch, Ottawa. 1966 + 1967. (Folio) Very good. 409, 251pp. Two 
volumes: first volume in cloth, Vol.2 in wraps. 
$60.00 

 
# 102499     The Lynx Point People: The Dynamics of a Northern Athapaskan Band 

        Helm, June 
 

Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources, Ottawa. 1961. (Cloth) Near 
fine. 193pp. Later cloth. National Museum of Canada Bulletin No. 176, 
Anthropological Bulletin No. 53. 
$45.00 

 
# 117648     Report 34: Report on Aboriginal Peoples and Criminal Justice; Equality, 

        Respect and the Search for Justice / Rapport 34: Rapport Sur Les Peuples 
        Autochtones Et la Justice Pénale; Égalité, Respect Et Justice À L'horizon 
        Law Reform Commission of Canada 
 

LRC Canada, Ottawa. [0-662-58641-7] 1991. (Wrappers) Very good. Eng. pp.111; 
Fr. pp.124pp. 8vo. Printed blue card wrappers. Report in English and French. 
Shelfwear and some rubbing. Minister's Reference, as requested by the Minister of 
Justice under Subsection 12(2) of the Law Reform Commission Act. 
$25.00 

 
# 114547     Family Law and Native People 

        Law Reform Commission of Canada; Sanders, Douglas (Background Paper) 
 

Government of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Near fine. 186pp. Previous 
owner’s name small and neat to upper left hand side of cover. Syllabics. Diagrams. 
$40.00 

 
# 115795     British Columbia Indian Treaties in Historical Perspective 

        Madill, Dennis 
 
        Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, Ottawa. 1981, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very good. 
        112pp. Original tape covering staples and spine is missing, otherwise fine. 
        $35.00 

 
# 113285     Appendix I: The People of Indian Ancestry in Greater Winnipeg 

        Manitoba.; Boek, W.E.; Boek, J.K. 
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Department of Agriculture and Immigration, Winnipeg. 1959. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 132pp. Maps, illustrations, tables. Small and slight watermark to fore edge of 
title page. Bright and tight inside. "A Study of the Population of Indian Ancestry 
Living in Manitoba undertaken by the Social and Economic Research Office under 
the direction of Jean H. Lagasse".  
$25.00 

 

# 103522     The 1978 Caribou Lake Project, Including a Summary of the Prehistory of 
        East-Central Manitoba 
        Manitoba.; Buchner, Anthony P. 

 

Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch, 
Winnipeg. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 169pp. 4to. Illus., maps. Papers in 
Manitoba Archaeology, Final Report No. 8. 
$35.00 

 
# 103527     An Archaeological Survey of the Winnipeg River 

        Manitoba.; Buchner, Anthony P. 
 

Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch, 
Winnipeg.1982. (Wrappers) Near fine. 207pp. 4to. Illus., maps. Papers in Manitoba 
Archaeology Final Report No. 12. 
$35.00 

 
# 104387     The Kame Hills Site 

        Manitoba.; Dickson, Gary A. 
 

Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch, 
Winnipeg. 1980. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 323pp. 4to. Illus., tables. Final Report 
No. 9. 
$35.00 

 
# 104388     Archaeological Research in the Kame Hills Locality of Southern Indian Lake 

        Manitoba.; Dickson, Gary A. 
 

Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch, 
Winnipeg. 1983. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 193pp. 4to. Illus., graphs. Papers in 
Manitoba Archaeology Final Report No. 15. 
$35.00 

 
# 106440     Report of the Aboriginal Justice Inquiry of Manitoba 

        Manitoba.; Hamilton, A.C.; Sinclair, C.M. (Commissioners)  
 

Province of Manitoba, Winnipeg. 1991. (Wrappers) Very good plus. Two volumes: 
XV, 789 P; IX, 107, V, 123 P; illus., tables. Individual volume 1 available for 
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$25.00. Volume one "The Justice System and Aboriginal People". Volume two, 
"The Deaths of Helen Betty Osborne and John Joseph Harper". 
$40.00 

 
# 105089     1979 Excavations at the Stott Site (D1ma-1): With Interpretations of Cultural 

        Stratigraphy 
        Manitoba.; Hamilton, Scott, et al 
 
        Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch,  
        Winnipeg. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good. 266pp. 4to. Illus., maps. Blank spine hand 
         lettered. Former owner's name. Papers in Manitoba Archaeology Miscellaneous  
         Paper No. 12. 
         $35.00 

 
# 105142     Analysis of a Paleo-Indian Occupation Floor at the Duck River Site, E1mb-10, 

        Manitoba 
        Manitoba.; Haug, James K. 
 
        Dept. of Cultural Affairs & Historical Resources - Historic Resources Branch, 
        Winnipeg. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 197pp. 4to. Illus., tables. Papers in  
        Manitoba Archaeology Miscellaneous Paper No. 11. 
        $35.00 

 
# 113193     Reaching for the Sun 
                    Manitoba.; Indian and Northern Affairs Canada 
 

Manitoba Education and Training: Native Education, Winnipeg. [0-7711-1120-7] 
1993, 1st printing. (Wrappers) Near fine. 115pp. Illus, diagrams, maps. "A practical 
resource of information on the early history, cultural heritage, and traditions of 
Native people in Manitoba. Apart from its role in education, this publication is at the 
forefront of helping to build bridges of understanding of the many dimensions and 
diversity of people in Manitoba." 
$35.00 

 
# 108669     Investigations at Wapisu Lake: 1972 to 1976 

        Manitoba.; Tisdale, Mary Ann; Jamieson, S.M. 
 

Dept. of Cultural Affairs and Historical Resources, Winnipeg. 1982. (Wrappers) 
Very good plus. 199pp. 4to. Illus., maps, charts. Papers in Manitoba Archaeology. 
Final Report No. 11. 
$35.00 

 
# 108233     The Duck River or Aschkibokahn Site of West-Central Manitoba; the Role of 

        the Northern Marsh in the Subsistence of Late Woodland Peoples 
        Maintoba.; Snortland-Coles, J. Signe 
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Manitoba Department of Tourism & Cultural Affairs - Historic Resources, 
Winnipeg. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 229pp. 4to. Illus., maps, tables. Papers 
in Manitoba Archaeology Final Report No. 7. 
$40.00 

 
# 114384     Kah-Miss-Ahk; Report of the Progress of the F.R.E.D. Programs and Projects 
                    Up to Jan 15, 1969 

        Manitoba, Department of Agriculture 
 

Manitoba Department of Agriculture, Winnipeg. [circa 1969]. (Wrappers) Fine. 
Oblong 16mo. Maps, illus, charts. Manitoba's Interlake region. Provides an "overall 
view of a region that has suffered an unfair reputation as a rural backwater among 
those who do not know the facts." Includes information about the Stonewall district, 
Teulon district, St. Laurent, Selkirk district, Coldwell-Eriksdale-Lundar districts, 
Ashern-Camper- Gypsumville districts, Fisher Branch,-Pequis-Fisher River Indian 
Reserves, Hecla Island, Bifrost-Arborg-Riverton districts and Gimli twonship and 
area. 
$50.00 

 
# 114536     Indian Negotiations in Ontario: Making the Process Work 

        Ontario.; Indian Commission of Ontario 
 

Indian Commission of Ontario, Ottawa. 1994. (Wrappers) Very good. 108pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover. "Desk copy" and date in pen 
to title page. 
$25.00 

 
# 115866     Les Amérindiens Du Nord-Ouest Canadien Au 19e Siècle Selon Emile Petitot 

        Petitot, Emile 
 

Department of Northern and Indian Affairs, Ottawa. 1971, 1st thus. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 230, 214pp. 2 volumes complete, edited by Donat Savoie from the series 
“Travaux de recherches sur le delta du Mackenzie”. FFEP has neat stamp "UBC 
Library Discard". 
$50.00 

 
# 103700     Return (In Part) and Supplementary Return to an Address of the House of 

        Commons, Dated 4th March, 1886; for Copies of All Papers Found in the 
        Council Room of the Insurgents, or Elsewhere at Batoche, Especially 
        Including: 1. The Diary of Louis Riel. 2. The Minute Book and Orders in 
        Council of the Insurgent Council. 3. The Correspondence of Louis Riel 

         (Riel). Government of Canada. 
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Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 1886. (Disbound) Very good plus. 51pp. Removed from 
bound volume. Spine taped. Sessional Papers No. 43H & 43I. Peel(3) 1588. 
$500.00 

 
# 117236      Report upon the Suppression of the Rebellion in the North-West Territories, 

         and Matters in Connection Therewith, in 1885 
         (Riel). Government of Canada 
 

Department of Militia and Defence - Print on Demand 2012 Unstated Printer, 
Ottawa, 2012. 1886, 2012. (Cloth) Very good, no dust jacket. 502pp. 8vo. Print on 
Demand copy. 2012. Includes maps, tables, illus. Usual POD issues with very few 
blurred lines. A worthy read and good reading copy. Complete reproduction of 
original. 
$50.00 

 
# 107703     Message from the President of the United States, Transmitting, in Response to 

        Senate Resolution of February 11, 1889, a Report upon the Case of Louis Riel 
        (Riel). Government of the United States 

 
Stephen MacIntyre, Vancouver. [circa 1975]. (Wrappers) As new. 12pp. A reprint of 
Special Session document No. 1 of the American Senate, 50th Congress. As a U.S. 
Citizen, Riel had petitioned the American government for protection. The claim was 
denied without a Congressional hearing on the grounds that Riel had committed his 
offences entirely within the Dominion, and hence he had no immunity from the laws 
of Canada. After his execution, the matter came before Congress in a special session, 
this publication being the outcome. Cover, "Louis Riel's Petition to the President of 
the United States." Peel(3) 1824. 
$40.00 

 
# 114349     Riel House; St. Vital, Manitoba (Residence de la Famille Riel a ST Vital) 
                    (Riel). Restoration Services Division, Engineering and Architecture Branch  
 

Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development. 1973. (Coilbound) Near 
fine, no dust jacket. 271pp. Oblong folio in illustrated coilbound wrappers. Includes 
188 figures, including architectural drawings and photographs. Complete details 
regarding the restoration of this famous home. Chief restoration architect: J 
Dalibard. Project restoration architect: K. Elder. Head, General Period Structure: M. 
Weil. 
$150.00 

 
# 114549     North of 60: Current and Recent Research and Studies Relating to Northern 

        Social Concerns. Information Held in the Northern Research Information and 
        Documentation Service Northern Affairs Program. 
        Rosenberg, Gertrude 
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Minister of Supply and Services Canada 0-662-0196-0, Ottawa. [0-662-0196-0] 
1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 218pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to 
inside cover. List of projects in place in 1975-6 including location, purpose, 
procedure, findings, sponsor, researchers and publications. Northern Social Research 
Division Number 78-1. 
$35.00 
 

# 114551     Current and Recent Research and Studies Relating to Northern Social 
        Concerns. Information Held in the Northern Research Information and 
        Documentation Service Northern Affairs Program. Volume II. 
        Rosenberg, Gertrude 
 

Minister of Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa. [0-662-10430-7] 1979. (Wrappers) 
Very good. 434pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside cover. List of 
projects in place in 1975-6 including location, purpose, procedure, findings, sponsor, 
researchers and publications. Northern Social Research Division Number 79-1. 
$30.00  

 
# 117632     Public Policy and Aboriginal Peoples 1965 - 1992 (Volume 1) Soliloquy and 

        Dialogue; Overview of Major Trends in Public Policy Relating to Aboriginal 
        Peoples 
        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-16644-5] 1996. (Wrappers) Fine. 
353pp. 8vo. Yellow card wrappers. Internally, tight and clean. Volumes 2, 3, and 4 
available; complete set $110. 
$40.00 

 
# 114471     Public Policy and Aboriginal Peoples 1965 - 1992 (Volume 2) Summaries of 

        Reports by Federal Bodies and Aboriginal Organizations 
        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples  
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15413-7] 1994. (Wrappers) Fine. 
xiv, 374pp. Volumes 1, 3, and 4 available; complete set $110. 
$40.00 

 
# 114472     Public Policy and Aboriginal Peoples 1965 - 1992 (Volume 3) Summaries of 

        Reports by Provincial and Territorial Bodies and Other Organizations 
        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15414-5] 1994. (Wrappers) Fine. 
xiv, 341pp. Volumes 1, 2, and 4 available; complete set $110. 
$40.00 
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# 114542     Public Policy and Aboriginal Peoples 1965 - 1992 (Volume 4) Bibliography 

        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-58880-3] 1993. (Wrappers) Fine. iii, 
69pp. Volumes 1, 2, and 3 available; complete set $110. 
$25.00 

 
# 114521      The Path to Healing: Report of the National Round Table on Aboriginal 

         Health and Social Issues 
                     Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

 Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15173-1] 1993. (Wrappers) Very  
 good. 361pp. Year in ink on cover. Crease at cover fold. 
 $50.00 

 
# 114478      Aboriginal Peoples and the Justice System: Report of the National Round  

         Table on Aboriginal Justice Issues 
         Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples  
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-14932-X] 1993. (Wrappers) Very 
good. viii, 510pp. Previous owner’s name small and neat to inside covers. Date 
penned to cover. Edges worn.  
$45.00 
 

# 117633      Canada's Fiduciary Obligation to Aboriginal Peoples in the Context of 
         Accession to Sovereignty by Québec (2 Volumes) 

                     Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

 Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. 1995. (Wrappers) Fine. 169; 95pp. 8vo. 
 Yellow card wrappers. Internally, tight and clean without a single blemish. 
 $50.00 

 
# 114457     High Arctic Relocation, a Report on the 1953-55 Relocation with Volume 1 and 

        2 of Summary of Supporting Information (3 Volumes) 
        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 
        Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15544-3] 1994. (Wrappers)  
        Near fine. xii, 190; xi, 239; 243-569pp. "May 1994" small and neat to upper 
        right-hand cover. Maps, diagrams, tables. Individual volumes available upon 
        request. 
        $85.00 
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# 117634     Aboriginal Self-Government; Legal and Constitutional Issues 

        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-16213-X] 1995. (Wrappers) Fine. 
440pp. 8vo. Yellow card wrappers. 
$40.00 

 
# 114541     Treaty Making in the Spirit of Co-Existence; An Alternative to Extinguishment 

        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15818-3] 1995. (Wrappers) Very 
good. 71pp. Crease at fold on car covers. Minor wear to extremities. 
$20.00 

 
# 117629     Sharing the Harvest; The Road to Self-Reliance 

        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Canada Communication Group, Ottawa. [0-660-15367-X] 1993, 1st printing. 
(Wrappers) Very good. viii, 361, [1]. 8vo. Black card wrappers, lightly rubbed, 
shelfwear. The bottom corner has been bumped which has caused a notable crease to 
top wrapper and the first three leafs. Else, internally tight and clean. 
$20.00 

 
# 114295     Partners in Confederation; Aboriginal Peoples, Self-Government, and the 

        Constitution 
        Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 
 

Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples, Ottawa. [0-660-15187-1] 1993. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. 65pp. 
$15.00 

 
# 113614      Between Her Majesty, Queen Victoria and the Indians of British North 
                     America 
                     Saskatchewan. The Provincial Committee on Minority Groups 
 

 Saskatchewan Government, Regina. 1961, 2nd. (Wrappers) Fine. 44pp. Folio.  
 Vanilla textured paper wrappers. Staple binding. Illus., front cover. Clean, white  
 and tight. Immaculate condition overall. A reprint with reproduced material relating  
 to Treaties 3 to 7 from Alexander Morris' "The Treaties of Canada with the Indians   
 of Manitoba and the North-West Territories", as well the addition of the terms of  
 Treaties 8 and 10. 
 $200.00 

 
# 107946      Towards a New Past; Volume I - the Sweet Grass Transcripts 

         Saskatchewan. Department of Culture and Youth. 
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Dept. of Culture and Youth, Regina. 1975. (Coilbound) Near fine. 157pp. Card 
covers. Cree oral history and legends. 
$50.00 

 
# 102622     Band Organization of the Peel River Kutchin 

        Slobodin, Richard 
 

Department of Northern Affairs and Natural Resources, Ottawa. 1962. (Cloth) Near 
fine. 97pp. Later cloth, folding map. National Museum of Canada Bulletin No. 179, 
Anthropological Series No. 55. 
$45.00 

 
# 114513     American Indian Policy Review Commission; Final Report Submitted to 

        Congress May 17, 1977 
        United States Government.; American Indian Policy Review Commission 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good.  
vi, 624pp. Card covers. Previous owner’s name neat and tiny to cover. Committee 
print. Volume one of two volumes. 
$25.00 

 
# 114532     Indian Water Rights 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 112pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers, as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate 
Ninety-fourth Congress Second Session on the Various Social, Economical, and 
Political Aspects of Indian Water Rights, March 25 and 26, 1974. 
$40.00 

 
# 114531     Indian Claims Commission Appropriations for Fiscal Year 1974   
                    United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 124pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers, as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate 
Ninety-fourth Congress First Session on S. 876 A Bill to Authorize Appropriations 
for the Indian Claims Commission for Fiscal Year 1974 and for other purposes, 
February 16, 1973. 
$40.00 
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# 114530     Indian Claims Commission Appropriations for Fiscal Year 1975 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 23pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers, as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate 
Ninety-fourth Congress First Session on S. 876 A Bill to Authorize Appropriations 
for the Indian Claims Commission for Fiscal Year 1975, March 26, 1974. 
$20.00 

 
# 114529     Indian Claims Commission Appropriations for Fiscal Year 1976 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 83pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers, as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate 
Ninety-fourth Congress First Session on S. 876 A Bill to Authorize Appropriations 
for the Indian Claims Commission for Fiscal Year 1976, April 18, 1976. 
$25.00 

 
# 114528     Authorizing Appropriations for the Indian Claims Commission for Fiscal Year 

        1977 
        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 75pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers, as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Territories and Insular Affairs of the Committee on 
Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate Ninety-Fourth Congress Second 
Session on H.R. 11909 to Authorize Appropriations for the Indian Claims 
Commission for the Fiscal Year 1977. Hearing Held in Washington, D.C. March 18, 
1976 Serial No. 94-51. 
$25.00 

 
# 114524     Briefing on Territorial Matters 
                    United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 142pp. 
No cover as printed. Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. Hearing Before 
the Subcommittee on Territories and Insular Afffairs of the Committee on Interior 
and Insular Affairs, United States Senate Ninety-Third Congress, First Session 
Breifing on Territorial Matters with Texts of; Constitution of American Samoa, 
Guam Organic Act, Trusteeship Agreement - Turst Territory of the Pacific Islands, 
Virgin Islands Organic Act and Consitution of Puerto Rico, January 29, 1973. 
$40.00 
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# 114523     Disposition of Judgement Funds Awarded to the Sac and Fox Indians 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 107pp. 
No cover as printed. Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. Hearing Before 
the Subcommittee on Interior and Insular Affairs, Untied States Senate Ninety 
Fourth Congress First Session on; S. 1823 A Bill to Provide for the Disposition of 
Funds Appropriated to Pay Judgements in Favor of the SAC and FOX Indians in 
Indian Claims Commission Dockets 219, 153 and 135, and of Other Purposes. S. 
1953 A Bill to Provide for the Disposition of Funds Appropriated to Pay Judgements 
in Favor of the SAC and FOX Indians in Indian Claims Commission Dockets 
numbered 153 and 135, and of Other Purposes. September 18, 1975. 
$35.00 

 
# 114526     To Amend the Micronesian Claims Act of 1971 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 28pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to covers. No cover as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Territories and Insular Affairs of the Committee on 
Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate Ninety-Third Congress, First 
Session on H.R. 6628 and Act to Amend Section 101(B) of the Micronesian Claims 
Act of 1971 to Enlarge the Class of Persons Eligible to Receive Benefits Under the 
Claims Program Established by That Act August 3, 1973. 
$25.00 

 
# 114527     Distribution of Funds to Cowlitz and Grand River Band of Ottawa Indians 

        United States Government.; Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 
 

U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 91pp. 
Previous owner’s name small and neat to cover. No covers as printed. Hearing 
Before the Subcommittee on Territories and Insular Affairs of the Committee on 
Interior and Insular Affairs, United States Senate Ninety-Fourth Congress First 
Session on; S. 1334 a Bill to Provide for the Distribution of Funds Appropriated to 
Pay Judgments in Favor of the Cowlitz Tribe of Indians by the Indian Claims 
Commission in Docket Numbered 218, and for Other Purposes. S 1659 a Bill to 
Provide for the Disposition of Funds Appropriated to Pay a Judgment in Favor of 
TH Grand River Band of Ottawa Indians in Indian Claims Commission Docket 
Numbered 40-K, and for Other Purposes. September 26, 1975. 
$25.00 

 
# 201522     Indians Hostile on Western Frontier: Letter from the Secretary of War, upon 
                    the Subject of a Hostile Disposition upon the Part of the Indians on the Western 
                    Frontier 
                    United States Government; Poinsett, Joel Robert 
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Department of War, Washington. 1838. (Leatherbound) Very good plus. 10pp. 
Recent faux green leather covers with gilt printing on front. House of 
Representatives, Doc. No.434. June 18, 1838. 
$100.00 

 
# 102662     The Evolution and Economy of the Delta Community 

        Wolforth, John 
 
         Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, Ottawa. 1971. (Wrappers) 
         Near fine. 163pp. Maps, tables. MacKenzie Delta Research Project 11. 
         $35.00 
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The Mercury Series / Collection Mercure 
“The Mercury Series began in 1972 and was designed to permit the rapid dissemination of 
scientific, scholarly, and museological information pertaining to the disciplines for which the 
National Museum of Man was responsible. This included Canadian prehistoric archaeology, 
physical anthropology, ethnology, ethnolinguistics, ethnohistory, folk culture and history, 
including military history. The six divisions of the National Museum of Man (the Archaeological 
Survey of Canada, Canadian Ethnology Service, Centre for Folk Culture Studies, History 
Division, Communications Division and the Directorate) and the Canadian War Museum had 
separate sequentially numbered publications in this series. When the Canadian Museum of 
Civilization Corporation came into being in 1990, the Mercury Series was retained as its 
primary publication series. In 2003, a separate series for the Canadian Postal Museum was 
introduced. The Mercury Series is comprised of over four hundred specialized publications and 
is recognized by scholars to be an important reference on Canadian history and prehistory.” 

-Canadian Museum of History (Bibliography of Mercury Series) 
 
 
# 102977     The Estuary Bison Pound Site in Southwestern Saskatchewan 

        Adams, Gary  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 197pp. 
4to. Diagrams/illus., maps, plans. Former owner's stamped name. Archaeological 
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Survey of Canada, Mercury Series No. 68. 
$40.00 

 
# 102806     L'Archéologie des Kitselas d'après le Site Stratifie de Gitaus (Gdtc:2) sur la 

        Rivière Skeena en Colombie Britannique 
        Allaire, Louis 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 364pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 72. 
A Diamond Jenness Memorial Volume.  
$35.00 

 
# 102809     Proceedings of the First Congress, Canadian Ethnology Society 

        Barkow, Jerome H. (Editor) 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 226pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 17. 
$30.00 

 
# 102812     Étude Archéologique de Sites Eskimo aux Iles Belcher, T.N.O 

        Benmouyal, Joseph 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 257pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 76. A 
Diamond Jenness Memorial Volume. 
$35.00 

 
# 102815     Origins and Development of Early Northwest Coast Culture to About 3000 BC 

        Borden, Charles E. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 137pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 45. 
$40.00 
 

# 103524     Cultural Responses to Altithermal (Atlantic) Climate Along the Eastern 
                    Margins of the North American Grasslands 5500 to 3000 B.C 

        Buchner, Anthony P. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1980. (Wrappers) Near fine. 261pp. 4to. 
Graphs, tables. National Museum of Man, Mercury Series, Paper No. 97. 
$40.00 
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# 102820     Archaeological Salvage Projects 1972 

        Byrne, W. J. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 174pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 15. 
$35.00 

 
# 102821     Archaeological Salvage Projects 1973 

        Byrne, W. J. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 182pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 26. 
$35.00 

 
# 103613     The Archaeology and Prehistory of Southern Alberta As Reflected by Ceramics 

        Byrne, William J. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 729pp. 4to. 
Three volumes. Illus., maps. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 14.  

         $85.00    
    

# 102442     The Individual in Northern Dene Thought and Communication: A Study in 
        Sharing and Diversity 
        Christian, Jane; Gardner, Peter M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good. 419pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, tables. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology 
Service Paper No. 35. 
$50.00 

 
# 104002     Proceedings: Northern Athapaskan Conference, 1971 
                    Clark, A. Mcfayden (Editor) 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Near fine. 803p, quarto, 
wraps, charts. Canadian Ethnology Service, Mercury Series No. 27. Two volumes. 
Previous owner’s name extremely tiny to front cover. 
$100.00 

 
# 102823     Koyokuk River Culture 

        Clark, Annette Mcfayden 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 282pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 18. 
$35.00 
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# 102825     Contributions to the Later Prehistory of Kodiak Island, Alaska 

        Clark, Donald W.; Milan, Federick A. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 181pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 20. 
$40.00 

 
# 102829     Sarcee Verb Paradigms 

        Cook, Eung-Do 
 
        National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 51pp. 4to. Mercury  
        Series Ethnology Division No. 2. 
        $45.00 

 
# 102832     Edward Sapir's Correspondence: An Alphabetical and Chronological 

        Inventory, 1910-1925 
        Dallaire, Louise (Editor)  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 278pp. Edward 
Sapir is widely considered one of the most important figures in the development of 
the study of Native American languages. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 97. 
$60.00 

 
# 102455     The McCluskey Site 

        Dawson, K.C.A. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 116pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illustrations, maps, tables. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; 
Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 25. 
 $20.00 

 
# 115606      Mikmac Lexicon 
                     DeBlois, Alber D.; Metallic, Alphonse 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 392pp. 4to. 
National Museum of Man: Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology Service Paper No. 
91. 

                    $100.00 
 
# 102461     The Inuit Language in Southern Labrador from 1694-1785 

        Dorais, Louis-Jacques 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1980. (Wrappers) Very good. Variously 
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paginated. 4to. French and English. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; 
Canadian Ethnology Service paper No. 66. 
$45.00 

 
# 104422     Ethnolinguistic Profile of the Canadian Metis 

        Douaud, Patrick C. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1985. (Wrappers) Near fine. 109pp. 4to. 
Maps, illus. Mercury Series. Canadian Ethnology Service paper No. 99. 
$25.00 

 
# 102838     A Reference Grammar for the Coast Tsimshian Language 

        Dunn, John Asher 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 91pp. 4to. Mercury 
Series Ethnology Division No. 55. 
$45.00 

 
# 104512     The Harder Site; a Middle Period Bison Hunter's Campsite in the Northern 

        Great Plains 
        Dyck, Ian G. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 325pp. 
4to. Illus., maps, plans - some folding. Archaeological Survey of Canada, Mercury 
Series No. 67. 
$45.00 

 
# 102840     The 1975 and 1978 Rescue Excavations at the Draper Site: Introduction and 

        Settlement Patterns 
        Finlayson, William D.; Trigger, Bruce G. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1985. (Wrappers) Very good. 580pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, folding maps. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 130. 
$35.00 

 
# 104677     Tipi Rings and Plains Prehistory; a Reassessment of Their Archaeological 

        Potential 
        Finnigan, James T. 

 
National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1982. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 274pp. 
4to. Illus., maps, plans. Archaeological Survey of Canada, Mercury Series No. 108. 
$65.00 
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# 102841     Lest the Beaver Run Loose: The Early 17th Century Christianson Site and 

        Trends in Historic Neutral Archaeology 
        Fitzgerald, William R. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1982. (Wrappers) Very good. 363pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, tables, folding map. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 111. 
$35.00 

 
# 102843     Papers in Linguistics from the 1972 Conference on Iroquoian Research 

        Foster, Michael K. (Editor) 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 118pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 10. 
$45.00 

 
# 102844     Proceedings of the Second Congress, Canadian Ethnology Society 

        Freedman, Jim; Barkow, Jerome H.  
 

 National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 722pp. 4to. In Two   
 Volumes. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 28. 
 $85.00 

 
# 104796     Thesis and Dissertation Titles and Abstracts on the Anthropology of Canadian 

        Indians, Inuit and Metis from Canadian Universities. Report 1, 1970-1982 
        Gadacz, Rene R.; Asch, Michael I. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Fine. 128pp. 4to. Mercury 
Series. Canadian Ethnology Service paper No. 95. 
$30.00 

 
# 118677     A Phonology, Morphology, and Classified Word List for the Samish Dialect of 

        Straits Salish 
        Galloway, Brent D.  
 

Canadian Museum of Civilization, Hull, Quebec. [0-660-10799-6] 1990, 1st edition. 
(Wrappers) Near fine. xii, 117pp. 8vo. Canadian Ethnology Service, Mercury Series 
Paper 116.  
$30.00 

 
# 102848     Algonquin Dialect Relationships in Northwestern Quebec 

        Gilstrap, Roger 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 70pp. 4to. Mercury     
Series Ethnology Division No. 44.  
$45.00 
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# 112775     Of Men and Herds in Barrenland Prehistory 

        Gordon, Bryan H.C. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 541pp. 
Diagrams/illus., maps, tables. Ex-libris, with usual suspects. National Museum of 
Man Mercury Series Paper No. 28. 
$40.00 

 
# 112780     Migod - 8000 Years of Barrenland Prehistory 

        Gordon, Bryan H.C. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 310pp. Illus, 
maps, tables. National Museum of Man Mercury Series Paper # 56. 
$40.00 

 
# 105039     Archaeological Research at Calling Lake, Northern Alberta 
                    Gruhn, Ruth 
 
                    National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1981. (Wrappers) Near fine. 185pp. 4to. 
                    Illus., maps. Archaeological Survey of Canada, Mercury Series No.99. 
                    $40.00 
 
# 102854     Contributions to Canadian Linguistics 
                    Hamp, Eric P.; Howren, Robert; King, Quindel; Lowery, Brenda; Walker, R. 
 
                    National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 118pp. 4to.  
                    Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 50. 
                    $45.00 
 
# 102856     Suffixes of the Eskimo Dialects of Cumberland Peninsula and North Baffin 
                    Island 
                    Harper, Kenn 
 
                    National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 123pp. 4to.  
                    Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 54. 
                    $45.00 
 
# 102497     Neighbors and Intruders: An Ethno-historical Exploration of the Indians of 

        Hudson's River 
        Hauptman, Laurence M.; Campisi, Jack (Editors)  
 

 National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 285pp. 4to.   
 Illustrations, tables. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology  
 Service Paper No. 39. 
$45.00 
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# 102858     An Evaluative Ethno-Historical Bibliography of the Malecite Indians 

        Herisson, Michel R.P. 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 260pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 16. 
$45.00 

 
# 102860     A Petrological Analysis of Kettle Point Chert and Its Spatial and Temporal 

        Distribution in Regional Prehistory 
        Janusas, Scarlett Emilie 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 109pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 
128. A Diamond Jenness Memorial Volume. 
$35.00 

 
# 112789     The McIntyre Site: Archaeology, Subsistence and Environment 

        Johnston, Richard B. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 189pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables and maps. National Museum of Man Mercury Series Paper # 126. 

         $40.00 
 
# 102865     Solstice-Aligned Boulder Configurations in Saskatchewan 

        Kehoe, Alice B.; Kehoe, Thomas F. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 73pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps. Mercury Series Canadian Ethnology Service Paper No. 48. 
$45.00 

 
# 102867     The Potato Island Site, District of Kenora, Ontario 

        Koezur, Polly; Wright, J.V. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 117pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 51. 
$35.00 

 
# 102547     Analyse Linguistique et Ethnocentrisme: Essai sur la Structure du Mot et 

        Inuktitut 
        Lowe, Ronald 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good. 125pp. 4to. 
Canadian Ethnology Service Paper, Mercury Series No. 70. 
$40.00 
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# 102548     The Effects of Acculturation on Eskimo Music of Cumberland Peninsula 

        Lutz, Maija M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 168pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, envelope on inside back cover for 33 1 / 3 r.p.m. Record. 
Includes record. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology 
Service Paper No. 41. 
$50.00 

 
# 102549     Musical Traditions of the Labrador Coast Inuit 

        Lutz, Maija M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1982. (Wrappers) Very good. 89pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology 
Service Paper No. 79. 

 
# 102875     Archaeological Survey of Canada Annual Review 1975 and 1976 

        MacDonald, George F. 
 
        National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good. 113pp. 4to. 
        Illustrations, maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 66. 
        $35.00 

 
# 102877     Consciousness and Inquiry: Ethnology and Canadian Realities 

        Manning, Frank (Editor) 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1983. (Wrappers) Very good. 365pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Canadian Ethnology Service Paper No. 89E.  
$40.00 

 
# 112777     Quelques Techniques de Décoration de la Céramique Impressionnée: 

        Correspondance des Termes Français et Anglais 
        Marois, Roger J.M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 105pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illus, tables. Mercury Series Paper No. 40. 
$40.00 

 
# 102881     Le Gisement Beaumier: Essai sur l'Évolution des Décors de la Céramique 

        Marois, Roger J.M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 299pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illus., maps, tables. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 75. 
$40.00 
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# 112778     La Céramique Préhistorique Canadienne: Essai de Systématisation de 

        l'Analyse de la Décoration 
        Marois, Roger J.M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 106pp. 4to. 
Illus., tables. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 41. 
$40.00 

 
# 102882     La Céramique Préhistorique Canadienne: Essai de Systématisation de 

        l'Analyse de la Décoration 
        Marois, Roger J.M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 364pp. 4to. 
Tables. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 127.  
$40.00 

 
# 102879     L'Archéologie des Provinces de Québec et Ontario 

        Marois, Roger J.M.  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 108pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illus., maps. Mercury Series Paper No. 44. 
$35.00 

 
# 102880     Les Schèmes d'Établissement a la Fin de la Préhistoire et au Début de la 

        Période Historique: Le Sud du Québec 
        Marois, Roger J.M. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 433pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, maps, tables. Mercury Series, Archeological Survey of Canada Paper  
No. 17. 
$35.00 

 
# 102884     The Dorset Occupations in the Vicinity of Port Refuge, High Arctic Canada 

        McGhee, Robert 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good. 109pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada, Paper No. 105. 
$40.00 

 
# 102885     The Thule Village at Brooman Point, High Arctic Canada 

        McGhee, Robert 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 151pp. 4to.  
Illus., map. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Report No. 125. 
$40.00 



154 
 
 
# 102568     Canadian Inuit Literature: The Development of a Tradition 

        McGrath, Robin  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Very good. 230pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illustrations. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian 
Ethnology Service Paper No. 94. A Diamond Jenness Memorial Volume. 
$40.00 

 
# 106772     Pre-Dorset Settlements at the Seahorse Gully Site 

        Meyer, David A. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1977. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 293pp. 
4to. Illus., tables. Mercury Series. Paper No. 57. The site is near Churchill, 
Manitoba. 
$45.00 

 
# 106800     The Prehistoric Occupations of Black Lake, Northern Saskatchewan 

        Minni, Sheila Joan 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 171pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps, plans. Former owner's name. Archaeological Survey of Canada, 
Mercury Series No. 53.  
$45.00 

 
# 112788     Biological Relationships of Southern Ontario Woodland Peoples: The Evidence 

        of Discontinuous Cranial Morphology 
        Molto, Joseph Eldon 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1983. (Wrappers) Very good. 196pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables, maps. National Museum of Man Mercury Series Paper # 117. 
$45.00 

 
# 102888     The Cadzow Lake Site (Mjvi-1): A Multi-Component Historic Kutchin Camp 

        Morlan, Richard E.      
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 91pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 3. 
$35.00 

 
# 102889     Nbvk-1: An Historic Fishing Camp in Old Crow Flats, Northern Yukon 

        Territory 
        Morlan, Richard E. 
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National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 44pp. 4to.    
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 5.  
$40.00 

 
# 102890     A Technological Approach to Lithic Artifacts from Yukon Territory 

        Morlan, Richard E.  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 44pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 7. 
$35.00 

 
# 102892     A Bibliography of the Athapaskan Languages 
         Parr, Richard T. 
 
         National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 33pp. 4to. Mercury 
         Series Ethnology Division No. 14. 
                    $50.00 
 
# 102894     The Roebuck Prehistoric Village Site Rim Sherds--An Attribute Analysis 

        Pendergast, James F. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 59pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 8. 
$35.00  
 

# 102596     The Culture History of Kirkland Lake District, Northeastern Ontario 
        Pollock, John William 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 249pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, tables, map. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Archaeological 
Survey of Canada Paper No. 54. A Diamond Jenness Memorial Volume. 
$45.00 

 
# 107498     Cree Narrative: Expressing the Personal Meanings of Events 

        Preston, Richard J. 
 

Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good plus. 308pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology Service Paper No.30. 
$40.00 
 

# 107539     The Belly River: Prehistoric Population Dynamics in a Northwestern Plains 
        Transitional Zone 
        Quigg, J. Michael 
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National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 160pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps. Archaeological Survey of Canada, Mercury Series No. 23. 
$45.00 

 
# 102901     Sources for the Ethnography of Northeastern North America to 1611 

        Quinn, David B. 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1981. (Wrappers) Very good. 93pp. 4to. Mercury 
Series Ethnology Division No. 76. 
$65.00 

 
# 102904     Crowsnest Pass Archaeological Project 1972 Salvage Excavations and Survey 

        Paper No. 1 Preliminary Report 
        Reeves, B.O.K.  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 68pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Former owner's name. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of 
Canada Paper No. 19. 
$40.00 
 

# 102905     Crowsnest Pass Archaeological Project 1973 Salvage Excavations and Survey 
        Paper No. 2 Preliminary Report 
        Reeves, B.O.K. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 95pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 24. 
$40.00 

 
# 102906     The Boys Site and the Early Ontario Iroquois Tradition 

        Reid, C.S. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 129pp. 4to.  
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 42.  
$35.00 

 
# 102810     Ethnology Division: Annual Review, 1972 

        Reynolds, Barrie (Editor) 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 52pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 4. 
$45.00 
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# 102913     Bear Lake Athapaskan Kinship and Task Group Formation 

        Rushforth, Scott  
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1984. (Wrappers) Near fine. 204pp. 4to. 
Tables. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 96. 
$35.00 

 
# 102914     Canadian Ethnology Society: Papers from the Fifth Annual Congress, 1978 

        Ryan, Joan (Editor)  
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1980. (Wrappers) Very good. 150pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 62. 
$40.00 

 
# 102916     The Middle Ground: Social Change in an Arctic Community, 1967-1971 

        Savishinsky, Joel S.; Frimmer, Susan B. 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 54pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 7. 
$45.00 

 
# 102917     The Context of the Informant Narrative Performance: From Sociolinguistics to 

        Ethnolinguistics at Fort Chipewyan, Alberta 
        Scollon, Ronald 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 80pp. 4to. Map. 
Minor stains and rubber stamp on cover. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 52. 
$35.00 

 
# 102620     Chipewyan Marriage 

        Sharp, Henry S. 
 

 National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 108pp. 4to.  
 Illustrations. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; Canadian Ethnology Service  
 Paper No. 58. 
 $40.00 
 

# 102919     Archaeological Investigations in the Hecate Strait-Milbanke Sound Area of 
        British Columbia. 
        Simonsen, Bjorn O. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1973. (Wrappers) Very good. 117pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 13. 
$35.00 
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# 118380     Le Sauvage; The Native People in Quebec Historical Writing on the Heroic 

        Period (1534-1663) of New France 
        Smith, Donald B. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Fine. 133pp. 4to. Printed 
yellow paper wrappers. Ports., illus. National Museum of Man Mercury Series; 
History Division Paper No. 6. 
$15.00 

 
# 102922     A Survey of the Derivational Postbases of Labrador Inuttut (Eskimo) 

        Smith, Lawrence R. 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Fine. 128pp. 4to. Mercury 
Series Ethnology Division No. 45. 
$45.00 

 
# 102924     Faunal Remains from the Nodwell Site (Bchi-3) and from Four Other Sites in 

        Bruce County, Ontario 
        Stewart, Frances L. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 149pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 16. 
$35.00 

 
# 102925     A Report on the Banting and Hussey Sites: Two Paleo-Indian Campsites in 

        Simcoe County, Southern Ontario 
        Storck, P.L. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 123pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of 
Canada Paper No. 93. 
$35.00 

 
# 102927     Reports of the Lillooet Archaeological Project: Number 1: Introduction and 

        Setting 
        Stryd, Arnoud H.; Lawhead, Stephen (Editor) 
 
        National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 125pp. 4to.     

         Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
        No. 73. 
        $35.00 
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# 102928     Gambling Music of the Coast Salish Indians 

        Stuart, Wendy Bross 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 114pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 3. 
$40.00 

 
# 102930     An Archaeological Survey Between Cape Parry and Cambridge Bay, N.W.T., 

        Canada, in 1963 
        Taylor, William E. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 106pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illustrations, maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 1. 
$40.00 

 
# 102931     Archaeological Material from Creswell Bay, N.W.T., Canada 

        Taylor, William E.; McGhee, Robert 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1979. (Wrappers) Very good. 171pp. 4to. 
Illus., maps. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada, Paper No.85. 
$40.00 

 
# 102932     Preliminary Study of Traditional Kutchin Clothing in Museums 

        Thompson, Judy 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 92pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series, Ethnology Division Paper No. 1. 
$35.00 

 
# 102937     Salvage Contributions: Prairie Provinces 

        Wilmeth, Roscoe (Editor) 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 206pp. 4to. 
Diagrams/illus., maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada 
Paper No. 33. 
$35.00 

 
# 102938     Archaeological Salvage Projects 1974 

        Wilmeth, Roscoe 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1975. (Wrappers) Very good. 92pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 36. 
$35.00 
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# 102939     Canadian Archaeological Radiocarbon Dates (Revised Version) 

        Wilmeth, Roscoe 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1978. (Wrappers) Very good. 218pp. 4to. 
Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 77. 
$35.00 

 
# 112581     The Musical Life of the Blood Indians 

        Witmer, Robert 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1982. (Wrappers) Fine. 185pp. 4to. Mercury 
Series, Canadian Ethnology Service Paper No. 86. 
$25.00 

 
# 112790     A History of the Native People of Canada; Volume 1 (10,000 - 1000 B.C.) 

        Wright, J. V. 
 

Canadian Museum of Civilization, Hull. [0-660-15951-1] 1995. (Wrappers) Near 
fine. 564pp. Illus, maps, tables. Inscribed by author. Mercury Series Archaeological 
Survey of Canada Paper # 152.  
$65.00 

 
# 102940     The Knechtel I Site, Bruce County, Ontario 

        Wright, J. V. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 70pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 4. 
$35.00 

 
# 102941     The Aberdeen Site, Keewatin District, N.W.T 

        Wright, J. V. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1972. (Wrappers) Very good. 98pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper No. 2. 
$35.00 

 
# 102942     The Nodwell Site 

        Wright, J.V. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 334pp. 4to. 
Diagrams, maps, tables, folding map. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of 
Canada Paper No.22. 
$35.00 
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# 102943     The Grant Lake Site, Keewatin District, N.W.T 

        Wright, J.V. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1976. (Wrappers) Very good. 122pp. 4to. 
Illustrations, maps, tables. Mercury Series Archaeological Survey of Canada Paper 
No. 47. 
$35.00 

 
# 102944     Washout: A Western Thule Site on Herschel Island, Yukon Territory 

        Yorga, Brian W.D. 
 

National Museums of Canada, Ottawa. 1980. (Wrappers) Very good. 201pp. 4to.    
Illus., maps. Mercury Series, Archaeological Survey of Canada, Paper No. 98. 
$40.00 

 
# 102945     Museocinematography: Ethnographic Film Programs of the National Museum 

        of Man, 1913-1973 
        Zimmerly, David W. 
 

National Museum of Man, Ottawa. 1974. (Wrappers) Very good. 103pp. 4to. 
Illustrations. Mercury Series Ethnology Division No. 11. 
$45.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


